From: Brian Murphy

To: Court Of Appeals Filings

Cc: ehood@bannisterwyatt.com

Subject: 2023-000353 Jason Tuck . On the Mark Automotive 1 of 2 (Sealed Document)
Date: Monday, July 28, 2025 10:40:50 AM

Attachments: CBFC 2021 General Ledger excerpt.xlsx

*** EXTERNAL EMAIL: This email originated from outside the organization. Please exercise caution before
clicking any links or opening attachments. ***

Ms. Evans-Pryor:

Thank you for speaking with me today. Attached is the Excel data filtered to the pages referenced as Volume 3,
pages 54-76 in your letter of July 17 (R. pp. 743-764 Sealed)

Brian P. Murphy

Stephenson & Murphy, LLC
207 Whitsett Street

Greenville, SC 29601

(864) 370-9400

(864) 242-9292 (fax)
brian@stephensonmurphy.com


mailto:brian@stephensonmurphy.com
mailto:ctappfilings@sccourts.org
mailto:ehood@bannisterwyatt.com

QuickBooks Desktop Export Tips
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				3500 · Distributions - JDW III																								0.00

												Credit Card Credit		01/01/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028		AMEX 75004				37.89		-37.89

												Credit Card Charge		01/01/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-OLWPBU9T68J GENERAL MERCHANDISE		AMEX 75004		37.89				0.00

												Credit Card Charge		01/01/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-4KYMEY7LZF5 BOOK STORES		AMEX 75004		137.79				137.79

												Credit Card Charge		01/01/2021				Apple		TRACI WATTS-76028-MTV5WNZK1JA RECORD STORE		AMEX 75004		12.99				150.78

												Credit Card Charge		01/01/2021				Paypal		TRACI WATTS-76028-10056863376 8006427676		AMEX 75004		29.99				180.77

												Credit Card Charge		01/01/2021				Swanson Health Products		TRACI WATTS-76028-00179356066 VITAMINS		AMEX 75004		194.43				375.20

												Credit Card Charge		01/01/2021				Uncle Bertos Burritos		TRACI WATTS-76028-19500053    864-593-1019		AMEX 75004		11.83				387.03

												Credit Card Charge		01/02/2021				Chick-fil-a		TRACI WATTS-76028-000110110   8642347747		AMEX 75004		54.19				441.22

												Credit Card Charge		01/02/2021				Sportsclub Five Forks		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-31099531002 864-2887220		AMEX 75004		23.00				464.22

												Credit Card Charge		01/02/2021				Tropical Smoothie		TRACI WATTS-76028-121104109   8177332360		AMEX 75004		25.33				489.55

												Credit Card Charge		01/03/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-3IAJODBJPDY BOOK STORES		AMEX 75004		25.39				514.94

												Credit Card Charge		01/03/2021				CVS Pharmacy		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10019870   8007467287		AMEX 75004		2.11				517.05

												Credit Card Charge		01/03/2021				Publix		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-0531107     8648487820		AMEX 75004		10.68				527.73

												Credit Card Charge		01/04/2021				Walgreens		TRACI WATTS-76028-99999991005NONE             29681		AMEX 75004		113.73				641.46

												Credit Card Charge		01/05/2021				Addo Therapy		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-NT_IHUPOA5V +18339535902		AMEX 75004		130.00				771.46

												Credit Card Charge		01/05/2021				Pigtails		TRACI WATTS-76028-73011001005 SCD5661@GMAIL.COM		AMEX 75004		24.95				796.41

												Credit Card Charge		01/05/2021				Spinx		TRACI WATTS-76028-000048217   8642335421		AMEX 75004		50.00				846.41

												Credit Card Charge		01/06/2021				Addo Therapy		TRACI WATTS-76028-NT_III3KZFQ +18339535902		AMEX 75004		195.00				1,041.41

												Credit Card Charge		01/06/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-305UWQQV2Y5 BOOK STORES		AMEX 75004		114.98				1,156.39

												Credit Card Charge		01/06/2021				Arby's		TRACI WATTS-76028-144783799   8282745835		AMEX 75004		10.21				1,166.60

												Credit Card Charge		01/06/2021				Barnes & Noble		TRACI WATTS-76028-00025580107 8662387323		AMEX 75004		48.83				1,215.43

												Credit Card Credit		01/06/2021				Target		TRACI WATTS-76028-01230247    DISCOUNT STORE		AMEX 75004				50.57		1,164.86

												Credit Card Charge		01/06/2021								AMEX 75004		425.00				1,589.86

												Credit Card Charge		01/06/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-110641050   HOSPITAL		AMEX 75004		221.76				1,811.62

												Credit Card Charge		01/06/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-113978970   HOSPITAL		AMEX 75004		150.00				1,961.62

												Credit Card Credit		01/07/2021				Hobby Lobby		TRACI WATTS-76028-73370000000 4057451100		AMEX 75004				31.67		1,929.95

												Credit Card Charge		01/07/2021				Ascend Counseling		TRACI WATTS-76028-NT_IIEUCWSF +18339535902		AMEX 75004		88.00				2,017.95

												Credit Card Charge		01/07/2021				Whole Foods		TRACI WATTS-76028-01NCRCEZ2SL 8643352300		AMEX 75004		70.69				2,088.64

												Credit Card Charge		01/07/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10156320210 8645084988		AMEX 75004		12.49				2,101.13

												Check		01/07/2021		11014		Laguerre, Vivian				1115 · UCB Bill/Pay #5142		340.00				2,441.13

												Credit Card Credit		01/08/2021				Walmart Supercenter		TRACI WATTS-76028-10080076491 DISCOUNT STORE		AMEX 75004				31.70		2,409.43

												Credit Card Charge		01/08/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-822781     0000000000000000029687		AMEX 75004		13.86				2,423.29

												Credit Card Charge		01/08/2021				Walmart Grocery		TRACI WATTS-76028-W3JP5QFGEOS 800-966-6546		AMEX 75004		415.12				2,838.41

												Credit Card Charge		01/09/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-2WI7PXE8I99 MERCHANDISE		AMEX 75004		47.70				2,886.11

												Credit Card Charge		01/09/2021				Apple		TRACI WATTS-76028-MTV5YL0VV7A RECORD STORE		AMEX 75004		9.99				2,896.10

												Credit Card Charge		01/09/2021				CVS Pharmacy		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10198037    8007467287		AMEX 75004		26.58				2,922.68

												Credit Card Charge		01/09/2021				Paypal		TRACI WATTS-76028-10057460333 8006427676		AMEX 75004		29.99				2,952.67

												Credit Card Charge		01/09/2021				Zaxby's		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-886643     4386             29681		AMEX 75004		26.99				2,979.66

												Credit Card Charge		01/09/2021				Walgreens		TRACI WATTS-76028-99999991010NONE             29673		AMEX 75004		50.64				3,030.30

												Credit Card Credit		01/10/2021				Dollar General		TRACI WATTS-76028-30002044864 8006789258		AMEX 75004				75.97		2,954.33

												Credit Card Charge		01/10/2021				Dollar General		TRACI WATTS-76028-300020448218006789258		AMEX 75004		193.62				3,147.95

												Credit Card Charge		01/10/2021				Little Caesars		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-00590100020 8649890007		AMEX 75004		11.13				3,159.08

												Credit Card Charge		01/10/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-85133311011 864-286-1070		AMEX 75004		14.91				3,173.99

												Credit Card Charge		01/10/2021				Sportsclub Five Forks		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-183321311   6144183231		AMEX 75004		34.96				3,208.95

												Credit Card Charge		01/10/2021				Sportsclub Five Forks		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-183373615   6144183231		AMEX 75004		148.34				3,357.29

												Credit Card Charge		01/11/2021				Addo Therapy		TRACI WATTS-76028-NT_IK281IF0 +18339535902		AMEX 75004		200.00				3,557.29

												Credit Card Charge		01/11/2021				Apple		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-MTN5QQTSTBA RECORD STORE		AMEX 75004		5.98				3,563.27

												Credit Card Charge		01/11/2021				Disney Plus		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-14853892199 888-905-7888		AMEX 75004		7.41				3,570.68

												Credit Card Charge		01/12/2021				Addo Therapy		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-NT_IKNRQJRH +18339535902		AMEX 75004		130.00				3,700.68

												Credit Card Charge		01/12/2021				CVS Pharmacy		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10183525   8007467287		AMEX 75004		25.49				3,726.17

												Credit Card Charge		01/12/2021				Vallejos Salon		TRACI WATTS-76028-72100002    864-848-0675		AMEX 75004		305.00				4,031.17

												Credit Card Credit		01/13/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-000013      MEN'S/WOMEN'S CLOTHNG		AMEX 75004				10.59		4,020.58

												Credit Card Charge		01/13/2021				Addo Therapy		TRACI WATTS-76028-NT_IKUDBE3P +18339535902		AMEX 75004		195.00				4,215.58

												Credit Card Charge		01/13/2021				Apple		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-MTN5VHL0TXA RECORD STORE		AMEX 75004		2.99				4,218.57

												Credit Card Charge		01/13/2021				BiLo		TRACI WATTS-76028-006103000638775299466		AMEX 75004		137.55				4,356.12

												Credit Card Charge		01/13/2021				CVS Pharmacy		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10183572   8007467287		AMEX 75004		13.24				4,369.36

												Credit Card Charge		01/13/2021				Walgreens		TRACI WATTS-76028-99999991014 8002892273		AMEX 75004		71.19				4,440.55

												Credit Card Charge		01/14/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-122978172   866-340-7105		AMEX 75004		3.03				4,443.58

												Credit Card Charge		01/14/2021				Chick-fil-a		TRACI WATTS-76028-000109382   8642347747		AMEX 75004		31.95				4,475.53

												Credit Card Charge		01/14/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-890914     0000000000000000029687		AMEX 75004		11.05				4,486.58

												Credit Card Charge		01/14/2021				Tropical Smoothie		TRACI WATTS-76028-209836955   8177332360		AMEX 75004		30.98				4,517.56

												Credit Card Credit		01/15/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028		AMEX 75004				65.02		4,452.54

												Credit Card Charge		01/15/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-1WwBODDDvKE squareup.com/receipts		AMEX 75004		64.15				4,516.69

												Credit Card Charge		01/15/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-MU0GS6F2YGI GENERAL MERCHANDISE		AMEX 75004		65.02				4,581.71

												Credit Card Charge		01/15/2021				SiriusXM		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-T1,185A5E57 RADIO SERVICE		AMEX 75004		21.87				4,603.58

												Credit Card Charge		01/15/2021				Tropical Smoothie		TRACI WATTS-76028-10156320210 8646094600		AMEX 75004		25.00				4,628.58

												Credit Card Charge		01/16/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-42100094    864-605-6680		AMEX 75004		209.83				4,838.41

												Credit Card Charge		01/16/2021				BiLo		TRACI WATTS-76028-00510300116 8775299466		AMEX 75004		60.79				4,899.20

												Credit Card Charge		01/16/2021				Hobby Lobby		TRACI WATTS-76028-05860000000 4057451100		AMEX 75004		269.76				5,168.96

												Credit Card Charge		01/16/2021				Tropical Grill		TRACI WATTS-76028-10156320210 8645551212		AMEX 75004		33.47				5,202.43

												Credit Card Charge		01/16/2021				Tropical Grill		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10156320210 8645551212		AMEX 75004		34.39				5,236.82

												Credit Card Charge		01/16/2021				Tropical Smoothie		TRACI WATTS-76028-230082968   8177332360		AMEX 75004		21.67				5,258.49

												Credit Card Charge		01/17/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-A6624443140 LARGE DIGITAL GOODS M		AMEX 75004		3.99				5,262.48

												Credit Card Charge		01/17/2021				CVS Pharmacy		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10183781   8007467287		AMEX 75004		37.39				5,299.87

												Credit Card Charge		01/18/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-31099531018 MISC/SPECIALTY RETAIL		AMEX 75004		308.14				5,608.01

												Credit Card Charge		01/19/2021				Addo Therapy		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-NT_IN9YLLJV +18339535902		AMEX 75004		130.00				5,738.01

												Credit Card Charge		01/19/2021				Georgetown County Water & Sewer		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-85180891020101016271428     29440		AMEX 75004		33.63				5,771.64

												Credit Card Credit		01/19/2021				BB&T  {TW}		US		Credit Card at BB&T - Online B				280.25		5,491.39

												Credit Card Credit		01/19/2021				BB&T  {TW}		US		Credit Card at BB&T - 1841				247.96		5,243.43

												Credit Card Charge		01/20/2021				QT		TRACI WATTS-76028-0114901QYZA OUTSIDE SALE QT 1149/QUIKTRIP 554201149 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		62.11				5,305.54

												Credit Card Charge		01/20/2021				Walmart Grocery		TRACI WATTS-76028-WK81VHCG0V9 8009666546 WALMART GROCERY 000002736 BENTONVILLE AR		AMEX 75004		286.89				5,592.43

												Credit Card Charge		01/20/2021				Walmart Supercenter		TRACI WATTS-76028-10200082875 DISCOUNT STORE		AMEX 75004		132.87				5,725.30

												Check		01/20/2021						INTERNET COMPAYMENT 2177346 JOHN DI		1115 · UCB Bill/Pay #5142		247.96				5,973.26

												Check		01/20/2021						INTERNET COMPAYMENT 2177347 TRACI W		1115 · UCB Bill/Pay #5142		280.25				6,253.51

												Credit Card Charge		01/21/2021				Chick-fil-a		TRACI WATTS-76028-000109090   8642347747 CHICK-FIL-A  #00713 000000000565417 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		18.72				6,272.23

												Credit Card Charge		01/21/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-835783     0000000000000000029687 PANERA BREAD TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		11.75				6,283.98

												Credit Card Charge		01/21/2021				Walgreens		TRACI WATTS-76028-99999991022 8002892273 WALGREENS SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		73.42				6,357.40

												Credit Card Charge		01/21/2021				Walmart Grocery		TRACI WATTS-76028-W11RT7ZEMCN 800-966-6546 WALMART GROCERY WALMART.COM AR		AMEX 75004		76.72				6,434.12

												Credit Card Charge		01/21/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-117411640   HOSPITAL 9999 UMG MY CHART PT PAY 864-4542000 SC		AMEX 75004		188.70				6,622.82

												Credit Card Charge		01/21/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-99999991022NONE             29650 WALGREENS GREER SC		AMEX 75004		6.35				6,629.17

												Credit Card Charge		01/21/2021				Ascend Counseling				AMEX 75004		88.00				6,717.17

												Credit Card Charge		01/22/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-4YNCRQ9P01J MERCHANDISE AMAZON.COM*OH66Z7IN3 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		26.50				6,743.67

												Credit Card Charge		01/22/2021				Paypal		TRACI WATTS-76028-10058452309 4029357733 PAYPAL *ETSY.COM 4029357733 LT		AMEX 75004		48.72				6,792.39

												Credit Card Charge		01/22/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-A-33455766  CONTACT LENS DCLENS800-822 (800)822-9864 OH		AMEX 75004		127.18				6,919.57

												Credit Card Charge		01/22/2021				Addo Therapy				AMEX 75004		130.00				7,049.57

												Credit Card Credit		01/23/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-4QP0LK3EK5H BOOK STORES AMZN MKTP US AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004				110.76		6,938.81

												Credit Card Credit		01/23/2021				Kohls		TRACI WATTS-76028-00274139   4139             296075 KOHL'S GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004				26.11		6,912.70

												Credit Card Credit		01/23/2021				Walmart Supercenter		TRACI WATTS-76028-10230089027 DISCOUNT STORE WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 640 0640 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004				73.14		6,839.56

												Credit Card Charge		01/23/2021				Chick-fil-a		TRACI WATTS-76028-000109278   8642347747 CHICK-FIL-A  #00713 000000000565417 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		36.27				6,875.83

												Credit Card Charge		01/23/2021				CVS Pharmacy		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10026564   8007467287 CVS/PHARMACY SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		41.32				6,917.15

												Credit Card Charge		01/23/2021				Kohls		TRACI WATTS-76028-00041489   1489             296075 KOHL'S GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		18.38				6,935.53

												Credit Card Charge		01/23/2021				Whole Foods		TRACI WATTS-76028-0E642F27QR8 8643352300 WHOLEFDS WDF 10224 000010224 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		120.10				7,055.63

												Credit Card Charge		01/23/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-887153     26U4ZXHD         29607 DIRECT TOOLS GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		116.57				7,172.20

												Credit Card Charge		01/23/2021				Apple				AMEX 75004		10.99				7,183.19

												Credit Card Credit		01/24/2021				Paypal		TRACI WATTS-76028-PAYPAL PURCHASE WITH MR POINTS CREDIT		AMEX 75004				30.00		7,153.19

												Credit Card Charge		01/24/2021				Paypal		TRACI WATTS-76028-10058597548 6262860360 PAYPAL *EVIKE COM 6262860360 CA		AMEX 75004		35.99				7,189.18

												Credit Card Charge		01/24/2021				Paypal		TRACI WATTS-76028-10058595844 3093461130 PAYPAL *MILUNISUPPL 3093461130 IL		AMEX 75004		34.94				7,224.12

												Credit Card Charge		01/24/2021				Subway		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-16300 0 1 2 FAST FOOD RESTAURANT SUBWAY SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		20.28				7,244.40

												Credit Card Charge		01/25/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-3YDIC4US1PR BOOK STORES AMZN MKTP US*4J81A34V3 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		83.09				7,327.49

												Credit Card Charge		01/25/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-15637487-36 TRANSMISSION PARCHMENT-UNIV DOCS 480-719-1646 AZ		AMEX 75004		10.00				7,337.49

												Credit Card Charge		01/25/2021				Apple				AMEX 75004		5.98				7,343.47

												Credit Card Charge		01/26/2021				Walgreens		TRACI WATTS-76028-99999991027NONE             29681 WALGREENS SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		129.03				7,472.50

												Credit Card Charge		01/26/2021				Addo Therapy				AMEX 75004		130.00				7,602.50

												Credit Card Charge		01/26/2021				Addo Therapy				AMEX 75004		195.00				7,797.50

												Credit Card Charge		01/26/2021				Dive Right In LLC		ANGELA FORTNER-54056-nL2hieM8zHm squareup.com/receipts DIVE RIGHT IN, LLC* Simpsonville SC		Credit Card at American 51003		289.75				8,087.25

												Credit Card Charge		01/27/2021				BiLo		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-00490200029 8775299466 BI-LO GROCERY SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		25.49				8,112.74

												Credit Card Charge		01/27/2021				CVS Pharmacy		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10184291   8007467287 CVS/PHARMACY SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		29.66				8,142.40

												Credit Card Charge		01/27/2021				Tropical Grill		TRACI WATTS-76028-10156320210 8645551212 TROPICAL GRILLE 650000011169573 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		34.39				8,176.79

												Credit Card Charge		01/28/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-41KZNT3HMWK BOOK STORES AMZN MKTP US*WM2LW9613 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		26.74				8,203.53

												Credit Card Charge		01/28/2021				Petco		TRACI WATTS-76028-000027299   000-0000000 PETCO 1547    515472 73063515472 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		65.71				8,269.24

												Credit Card Charge		01/28/2021				Tropical Smoothie		TRACI WATTS-76028-322613858   8177332360 TROPICAL SMOOTHIE CAFE - 000000001 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		31.58				8,300.82

												Credit Card Charge		01/28/2021				Walmart Grocery		TRACI WATTS-76028-W14PNZ8VW8E 800-966-6546 WALMART GROCERY WALMART.COM AR		AMEX 75004		251.77				8,552.59

												Credit Card Charge		01/28/2021				Whole Foods		TRACI WATTS-76028-078ADZRES4P 8643352300 WHOLEFDS WDF 10224 000010224 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		109.75				8,662.34

												Credit Card Charge		01/28/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-03297906610 864-967-0460 ENERGY MARKET 4429 00000032979 Simpsonville SC		AMEX 75004		67.49				8,729.83

												Credit Card Credit		01/29/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-AMAZON SHOP WITH POINTS CREDIT		AMEX 75004				15.85		8,713.98

												Credit Card Charge		01/29/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-6FWLHSHG6V6 GENERAL MERCHANDISE AMAZON.COM SEATTLE WA		AMEX 75004		15.85				8,729.83

												Credit Card Charge		01/29/2021				Barnes & Noble		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-00022210130 8662387323 BARNES & NOBLE GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		40.99				8,770.82

												Credit Card Charge		01/29/2021				Buckys BBQ		TRACI WATTS-76028-74744551030 864-329-0054 BUCKY'S BAR-B-Q-ROPER MTN 561105001128 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		57.19				8,828.01

												Credit Card Charge		01/29/2021				Culvers		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-00480100040 8643046494 CULVERS OF GREENVILLE #47 000000001 WOODRUFF SC		AMEX 75004		19.09				8,847.10

												Credit Card Charge		01/29/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-0001528    665903750501     29687 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		134.91				8,982.01

												Credit Card Charge		01/29/2021				YOUtube TV				AMEX 75004		68.89				9,050.90

												Credit Card Charge		01/30/2021				Publix		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-0035104     8636471171 PUBLIX SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		18.47				9,069.37

												Credit Card Charge		01/31/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-188401709   6143586190 ROGUE 084870052089448 614-3586190 OH		AMEX 75004		48.70				9,118.07

												Credit Card Charge		01/31/2021				CVS Pharmacy				AMEX 75004		5.30				9,123.37

												Credit Card Charge		01/31/2021				Swanson Health Products				AMEX 75004		194.43				9,317.80

												General Journal		01/31/2021		StdJE09_21						1000 · Bill / Payroll #5051				3,166.00		6,151.80

												Credit Card Credit		02/01/2021				Tuesday Morning		TRACI WATTS-76028-026982      972-387-3562 TUESDAY MORNING INC0355 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004				26.49		6,125.31

												Credit Card Charge		02/01/2021				Tuesday Morning		TRACI WATTS-76028-026986      972-387-3562 TUESDAY MORNING INC0355 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		93.22				6,218.53

												Credit Card Charge		02/01/2021				Zaxby's		TRACI WATTS-76028-802229     5285             29681 ZAXBYS 1083 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		27.69				6,246.22

												Credit Card Charge		02/01/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-115835520   MEDICAL SERVICE SC SFPS BSM MAULDIN SC		AMEX 75004		178.80				6,425.02

												Credit Card Charge		02/01/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-110641310   HOSPITAL SFE EPIC POS SOUTH CAROLI GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		180.48				6,605.50

												Credit Card Charge		02/01/2021				Addo Therapy				AMEX 75004		200.00				6,805.50

												Credit Card Charge		02/01/2021				St Mary Magdalene Cath				AMEX 75004		200.00				7,005.50

												Credit Card Charge		02/02/2021				Addo Therapy				AMEX 75004		130.00				7,135.50

												Credit Card Charge		02/02/2021				Sportsclub Five Forks				AMEX 75004		23.00				7,158.50

												Credit Card Charge		02/03/2021				Addo Therapy		TRACI WATTS-76028-NT_ISMMSYOD +18339535902 ADDO THERAPY PARTNERS LINDON UT		AMEX 75004		195.00				7,353.50

												Credit Card Charge		02/03/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-876579     0000000000000000029687 PANERA BREAD TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		11.75				7,365.25

												Check		02/03/2021		AMEX		Greenville Water (RG2)		0042722812		1115 · UCB Bill/Pay #5142		6.78				7,372.03

												Credit Card Charge		02/03/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-99999991035 8643530436 BRASHIER POLK CLEANERS - 000000001 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		23.49				7,395.52

												Credit Card Charge		02/03/2021				Paypal				AMEX 75004		4.99				7,400.51

												Credit Card Charge		02/04/2021				Ascend Counseling		TRACI WATTS-76028-NT_IT8OVXPN +18339535902 ASCEND COUNSELING LLC GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		88.00				7,488.51

												Credit Card Charge		02/04/2021				Tropical Smoothie		TRACI WATTS-76028-378979520   8177332360 TROPICAL SMOOTHIE CAFE - 000000001 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		52.52				7,541.03

												Credit Card Credit		02/05/2021				Addo Therapy		TRACI WATTS-76028-RE_1IHDASKG +18339535902 ADDO THERAPY PARTNERS SANTA MONICA CA		AMEX 75004				195.00		7,346.03

												Credit Card Charge		02/05/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-817469     0000000000000000029687 PANERA BREAD TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		12.89				7,358.92

												Credit Card Charge		02/05/2021				Publix		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-0035176     8636471171 PUBLIX SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		16.69				7,375.61

												Credit Card Charge		02/05/2021				Walgreens		TRACI WATTS-76028-99999991037 8002892273 WALGREENS SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		293.48				7,669.09

												Credit Card Charge		02/05/2021				Walgreens		TRACI WATTS-76028-99999991037NONE             29681 WALGREENS SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		361.38				8,030.47

												Credit Card Charge		02/06/2021				Paypal		TRACI WATTS-76028-10059561996 7143664853 PAYPAL *BLIZZARDENT 7143664853 CA		AMEX 75004		59.99				8,090.46

												Credit Card Charge		02/06/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-zntrsGUs4XI squareup.com/receipts AFFORDABLE LOCKSMITH Atlanta GA		AMEX 75004		344.00				8,434.46

												Credit Card Charge		02/06/2021				Paypal				AMEX 75004		4.99				8,439.45

												Credit Card Charge		02/06/2021				Tropical Grill				AMEX 75004		34.39				8,473.84

												Credit Card Charge		02/07/2021				Publix		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-0035174     8636471171 PUBLIX SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		34.07				8,507.91

												Credit Card Charge		02/07/2021				Tropical Smoothie				AMEX 75004		31.58				8,539.49

												Credit Card Charge		02/08/2021				Apple		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-MTN5ZQJVFTA RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		5.98				8,545.47

												Credit Card Charge		02/08/2021				CVS Pharmacy		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10184889   8007467287 CVS/PHARMACY SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		21.19				8,566.66

												Credit Card Charge		02/08/2021				Tropical Smoothie		TRACI WATTS-76028-413771157   8177332360 TROPICAL SMOOTHIE CAFE - 000000001 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		31.69				8,598.35

												Credit Card Charge		02/08/2021				Uncle Bertos Burritos		TRACI WATTS-76028-19900025    864-593-1019 UNCLE BERTO'S BURRITOS 0000 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		12.75				8,611.10

												Credit Card Charge		02/08/2021				Panera				AMEX 75004		13.43				8,624.53

												Credit Card Charge		02/09/2021				Addo Therapy		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-NT_IUUYX2JS +18339535902 ADDO THERAPY PARTNERS LINDON UT		AMEX 75004		130.00				8,754.53

												Credit Card Charge		02/09/2021				Apple		TRACI WATTS-76028-MTV66JM0SNA RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		9.99				8,764.52

												Credit Card Charge		02/09/2021				Apple		TRACI WATTS-76028-MTV64H39SSA RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		17.98				8,782.50

												Credit Card Charge		02/09/2021				CVS Pharmacy		TRACI WATTS-76028-10194081   8007467287 CVS/PHARMACY SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		50.19				8,832.69

												Credit Card Charge		02/09/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-71094471040 GREENVILLE PHR*CLEMSONEYEPA GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		41.50				8,874.19

												Credit Card Charge		02/10/2021				CVS Pharmacy		TRACI WATTS-76028-10194318    8007467287 CVS/PHARMACY SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		26.10				8,900.29

												Credit Card Charge		02/10/2021				CVS Pharmacy		TRACI WATTS-76028-10194328    8007467287 CVS/PHARMACY SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		32.14				8,932.43

												Credit Card Charge		02/10/2021				Walmart Supercenter		TRACI WATTS-76028-10410031704 DISCOUNT STORE WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 640 0640 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		262.36				9,194.79

												Credit Card Charge		02/10/2021				Walmart Grocery		TRACI WATTS-76028-WU1ZYWAX2XP 800-966-6546 WALMART GROCERY WALMART.COM AR		AMEX 75004		528.07				9,722.86

												Credit Card Charge		02/10/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-99999991041 8642347744 ERIC J BAKER MD PA 000000001 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		140.00				9,862.86

												Credit Card Charge		02/10/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-1580016     8034071112 PELLA WINDOW & DOOR-IRMO IRMO SC		AMEX 75004		500.00				10,362.86

												Credit Card Charge		02/10/2021				Panera				AMEX 75004		13.86				10,376.72

												Credit Card Charge		02/11/2021				Disney Plus		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-15417380066 888-905-7888 DISNEYPLUS 888-905-7888 CA		AMEX 75004		7.41				10,384.13

												Credit Card Charge		02/11/2021				QT		TRACI WATTS-76028-0114903Y7VC INSIDE SALE QT 1149/QUIKTRIP 554101149 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		4.71				10,388.84

												Credit Card Charge		02/11/2021				QT		TRACI WATTS-76028-0114901K4T5 OUTSIDE SALE QT 1149/QUIKTRIP 554201149 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		62.44				10,451.28

												Credit Card Charge		02/11/2021				Walgreens		TRACI WATTS-76028-99999991043NONE             29681 WALGREENS SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		166.03				10,617.31

												Credit Card Charge		02/11/2021				Panera				AMEX 75004		11.75				10,629.06

												Credit Card Charge		02/12/2021				Chick-fil-a		TRACI WATTS-76028-000130522   8642970262 CHICK-FIL-A #03144 000000000563715 MAULDIN SC		AMEX 75004		28.91				10,657.97

												Credit Card Charge		02/12/2021				Publix		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-0035173     8636471171 PUBLIX SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		51.59				10,709.56

												Credit Card Charge		02/13/2021				Apple		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-MTN63JB2TFA RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		2.99				10,712.55

												Credit Card Charge		02/13/2021				Apple		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-MTN63DK1YHA RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		2.99				10,715.54

												Credit Card Charge		02/13/2021				Tropical Smoothie				AMEX 75004		52.52				10,768.06

												Credit Card Charge		02/14/2021				Subway		TRACI WATTS-76028-16300 0 1 2 FAST FOOD RESTAURANT SUBWAY SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		15.10				10,783.16

												Credit Card Charge		02/14/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-73011001045 RHINSON721@CHARTER.NE R&R PUBLIC SAFETY 145000005698667 INMAN SC		AMEX 75004		466.40				11,249.56

												Credit Card Charge		02/15/2021				SiriusXM		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-T1,1887F60B RADIO SERVICE SIRIUS XM RADIO INC. 888-635-5144 NY		AMEX 75004		21.87				11,271.43

												Credit Card Charge		02/15/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-85101591046954-379-0099 ECOSMETICS POMPANO BEACH FL		AMEX 75004		61.20				11,332.63

												Credit Card Charge		02/15/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-13YLF7D     8444376654 GAP OUTLET.COM 2679 084870005026791 GROVEPORT OH		AMEX 75004		58.28				11,390.91

												Check		02/16/2021		ACH		Miguel Cruz		101 RG		1115 · UCB Bill/Pay #5142		125.00				11,515.91

												Check		02/16/2021		ACH		Miguel Cruz		101 RG		1115 · UCB Bill/Pay #5142		175.00				11,690.91

												Credit Card Charge		02/17/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-31099531049 208-3987279 C AND C SUTLERY 00-08035491235 EMMETT ID		AMEX 75004		35.45				11,726.36

												Credit Card Charge		02/17/2021				Tropical Smoothie		TRACI WATTS-76028-479733312   8177332360 TROPICAL SMOOTHIE CAFE - 000000001 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		47.12				11,773.48

												Credit Card Charge		02/17/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-7EGHNX0P    3867199971 BT*CEUFAST, INC. LAKE CITY FL		AMEX 75004		34.00				11,807.48

												Credit Card Charge		02/17/2021				Addo Therapy				AMEX 75004		195.00				12,002.48

												Credit Card Charge		02/18/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-833731     0000000000000000029687 PANERA BREAD TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		13.86				12,016.34

												Credit Card Charge		02/18/2021				Uncle Bertos Burritos		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-19400061    864-593-1019 UNCLE BERTO'S BURRITOS 0000 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		27.17				12,043.51

												Credit Card Charge		02/19/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10037056   8007467287 CBS PHARMACY GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		10.68				12,054.19

												Credit Card Charge		02/19/2021				Chick-fil-a		TRACI WATTS-76028-000101788   8642347747 CHICK-FIL-A  #00713 000000000565417 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		38.43				12,092.62

												Credit Card Charge		02/19/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-806480     0000000000000000029687 PANERA BREAD TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		13.43				12,106.05

												Credit Card Charge		02/19/2021				Tropical Smoothie		TRACI WATTS-76028-494436537   8177332360 TROPICAL SMOOTHIE CAFE - 000000001 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		23.46				12,129.51

												Credit Card Charge		02/19/2021				Vallejos Salon		TRACI WATTS-76028-72800001    864-848-0675 VALLEJO'S SALON L 0000 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		40.00				12,169.51

												Credit Card Charge		02/20/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-99999991052 8646270019 NAPOLI PIZZERIA 000000001 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		14.64				12,184.15

												Credit Card Charge		02/20/2021				Tropical Grill		TRACI WATTS-76028-10156320210 8645551212 TROPICAL GRILLE 650000011169573 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		33.31				12,217.46

												Credit Card Charge		02/20/2021				Walgreens		TRACI WATTS-76028-99999991052NONE             29681 WALGREENS SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		188.26				12,405.72

												Credit Card Charge		02/20/2021				Zaxby's		TRACI WATTS-76028-828970     5195             29681 ZAXBYS 1083 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		13.25				12,418.97

												Credit Card Charge		02/21/2021				Apple		TRACI WATTS-76028-MTV67N898FA RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		15.98				12,434.95

												Credit Card Charge		02/21/2021				Paypal		TRACI WATTS-76028-10060717272 222282121 PAYPAL *G2ACOMLIMIT 222282121 PO		AMEX 75004		8.28				12,443.23

												Credit Card Charge		02/22/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-863996     0000000000000000029607 PANERA BREAD #600654 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		13.86				12,457.09

												Credit Card Charge		02/23/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-860266     0000000000000000029687 PANERA BREAD TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		8.63				12,465.72

												Credit Card Charge		02/23/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-01129128    GROCERY STORE TARGET GREER 1937 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		249.09				12,714.81

												Credit Card Charge		02/24/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-031006920   704-6888225 2BSW ARENA    690204 30710690204 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		13.00				12,727.81

												Credit Card Charge		02/24/2021				Addo Therapy		TRACI WATTS-76028-NT_J0E6DTYI +18339535902 ADDO THERAPY PARTNERS LINDON UT		AMEX 75004		130.00				12,857.81

												Credit Card Charge		02/24/2021				QT		TRACI WATTS-76028-0113503U9RZ INSIDE SALE QT 1135/QUIKTRIP 554101135 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		11.05				12,868.86

												Credit Card Charge		02/24/2021				QT		TRACI WATTS-76028-0113504WN4W OUTSIDE SALE QT 1135/QUIKTRIP 554201135 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		71.23				12,940.09

												Credit Card Charge		02/24/2021				Spinx		TRACI WATTS-76028-73011001055 CAR WASH Spinx #128 041399801326288 GREER SC		AMEX 75004		12.00				12,952.09

												Credit Card Charge		02/24/2021				Target		TRACI WATTS-76028-01600249    GROCERY STORE TARGET GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		49.82				13,001.91

												Credit Card Charge		02/24/2021				Walgreens		TRACI WATTS-76028-99999991056NONE             29681 WALGREENS SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		36.87				13,038.78

												Credit Card Charge		02/24/2021				Walgreens		TRACI WATTS-76028-99999991056NONE             29681 WALGREENS SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		82.78				13,121.56

												Credit Card Charge		02/24/2021				Walgreens		TRACI WATTS-76028-99999991056NONE             29681 WALGREENS SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		87.60				13,209.16

												Credit Card Charge		02/24/2021				Zaxby's		TRACI WATTS-76028-823386     3375             29681 ZAXBYS 1083 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		26.99				13,236.15

												Credit Card Charge		02/25/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-NMx1Z3TneBJ squareup.com/receipts TOBYMAC / COMPANY X, INC. Franklin TN		AMEX 75004		190.00				13,426.15

												Credit Card Charge		02/25/2021				Addo Therapy		TRACI WATTS-76028-NT_J11KKBTB +18339535902 ADDO THERAPY PARTNERS LINDON UT		AMEX 75004		130.00				13,556.15

												Credit Card Charge		02/25/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-866254     0000000000000000029687 PANERA BREAD TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		10.74				13,566.89

												Credit Card Charge		02/25/2021				Paypal		TRACI WATTS-76028-10060981812 8006538000 PAYPAL *TICKETMASTER 8006538000 CA		AMEX 75004		220.25				13,787.14

												Credit Card Charge		02/25/2021				Tropical Smoothie		TRACI WATTS-76028-547029028   8177332360 TROPICAL SMOOTHIE CAFE - 000000001 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		39.82				13,826.96

												Credit Card Charge		02/25/2021				Dive Right In LLC		ANGELA FORTNER-54056-JSze8gAEfsW squareup.com/receipts DIVE RIGHT IN, LLC* Simpsonville SC		Credit Card at American 51003		208.85				14,035.81

												Credit Card Charge		02/26/2021				CVS Pharmacy		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10011031   8007467287 CVS/PHARMACY SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		46.40				14,082.21

												Credit Card Charge		02/26/2021				YOUtube TV		TRACI WATTS-76028-A0GN9R8G    SELLER GOOGLE *YOUTUBE TV 855-836-3987 CA		AMEX 75004		68.89				14,151.10

												Credit Card Charge		02/26/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-807032     0000000000000000029687 PANERA BREAD TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		10.74				14,161.84

												Credit Card Charge		02/26/2021				Tropical Smoothie		TRACI WATTS-76028-556164336   8177332360 TROPICAL SMOOTHIE CAFE - 000000001 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		15.43				14,177.27

												Credit Card Charge		02/26/2021				Whole Foods		TRACI WATTS-76028-0B3ONR5DK6R 8643352300 WHOLEFDS WDF 10224 000010224 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		258.59				14,435.86

												Credit Card Charge		02/28/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-0002739    665903930001     29681 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		4.76				14,440.62

												Credit Card Charge		02/28/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-P37159895   262-912-3192 BATTERIES PLUS #227 0035 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		143.09				14,583.71

												Credit Card Charge		02/28/2021				YOUtube TV		TRACI WATTS-76028-A0GOJO9T    SELLER GOOGLE *YOUTUBE TV 855-836-3987 CA		AMEX 75004		68.89				14,652.60

												Credit Card Charge		02/28/2021				CVS Pharmacy		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-o22141492528007467287 www.cvs.com 000002695 800-746-7287 RI		AMEX 75004		5.30				14,657.90

												Credit Card Charge		03/01/2021				Addo Therapy		TRACI WATTS-76028-NT_J2QDIN1K +18339535902 ADDO THERAPY PARTNERS LINDON UT		AMEX 75004		200.00				14,857.90

												Credit Card Charge		03/01/2021				Apple		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-MTN6564XYWA RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		5.98				14,863.88

												Credit Card Charge		03/01/2021				Smilebox.com		TRACI WATTS-76028-P-19004687-PHOTOSHARING SMILEBOX.COM 360-797-5269 WA		AMEX 75004		50.75				14,914.63

												Credit Card Charge		03/02/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-99999991062NONE             29650 WALGREENS GREER SC		AMEX 75004		5.29				14,919.92

												Credit Card Charge		03/02/2021				Addo Therapy		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-NT_J2TRKZUU +18339535902 ADDO THERAPY PARTNERS LINDON UT		AMEX 75004		130.00				15,049.92

												Credit Card Charge		03/02/2021				Addo Therapy		TRACI WATTS-76028-NT_J2TR9YWM +18339535902 ADDO THERAPY PARTNERS LINDON UT		AMEX 75004		130.00				15,179.92

												Credit Card Charge		03/02/2021				CVS Pharmacy		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10186167   8007467287 CVS/PHARMACY SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		24.16				15,204.08

												Credit Card Charge		03/02/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-895313     0000000000000000029687 PANERA BREAD TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		13.90				15,217.98

												Credit Card Charge		03/02/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-31099531061 864-2887220 SPORTSCLUB DRAFTS 00-08031429452 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		23.00				15,240.98

												Credit Card Charge		03/02/2021				Swanson Health Products		TRACI WATTS-76028-00180452805 VITAMINS SWANSON HEALTH PRODU 800-437-4148 ND		AMEX 75004		194.43				15,435.41

												Credit Card Charge		03/02/2021				Walmart Grocery		TRACI WATTS-76028-WLVNCFPN0WO 800-966-6546 WALMART GROCERY WALMART.COM AR		AMEX 75004		480.28				15,915.69

												Credit Card Charge		03/02/2021				Walmart Grocery		TRACI WATTS-76028-WZM51QSI0ZL 8009666546 WALMART GROCERY 000002736 BENTONVILLE AR		AMEX 75004		1.32				15,917.01

												Check		03/03/2021		ACH		Piedmont Natural Gas (RG)		2003620999002		1115 · UCB Bill/Pay #5142		345.35				16,262.36

												Check		03/03/2021		ACH		Greenville Water (RG1)		VOID: 0042722810		1115 · UCB Bill/Pay #5142		0.00				16,262.36

												Check		03/03/2021		ACH		Greenville Water (RG2)		0042722812		1115 · UCB Bill/Pay #5142		6.78				16,269.14

												Credit Card Charge		03/03/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-0632        111-111-1111 ACADEMY SPORTS FLORENCE SC		AMEX 75004		24.35				16,293.49

												Credit Card Charge		03/03/2021				Addo Therapy		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-NT_J3GF14HW +18339535902 ADDO THERAPY PARTNERS LINDON UT		AMEX 75004		130.00				16,423.49

												Credit Card Charge		03/03/2021				Chick-fil-a		TRACI WATTS-76028-000112201   8642347747 CHICK-FIL-A  #00713 000000000565417 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		24.66				16,448.15

												Credit Card Charge		03/03/2021				Restaurant		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-85197011063 843-651-6705 EL CERRO MEX BAR & GRI MURRELLS INLE SC		AMEX 75004		47.04				16,495.19

												Credit Card Charge		03/03/2021				Walmart Supercenter		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10630077117 DISCOUNT STORE WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 5705 5705 GARDEN CITY BEA...		AMEX 75004		117.12				16,612.31

												Credit Card Charge		03/04/2021				Addo Therapy		TRACI WATTS-76028-NT_J3DTVXRQ +18339535902 ADDO THERAPY PARTNERS LINDON UT		AMEX 75004		260.00				16,872.31

												Credit Card Charge		03/04/2021				Marine Service Center		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-58220011    843-650-2628 MARINE SERVICE CENTER 0603 MURRELLS INLE SC		AMEX 75004		135.92				17,008.23

												Credit Card Charge		03/05/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-73011001066 NOEMAIL@NOEMAIL.COM CAINS BAR-B-QUE 461682001087477 FLORENCE SC		AMEX 75004		33.00				17,041.23

												Credit Card Charge		03/05/2021				Tropical Smoothie		TRACI WATTS-76028-054001019   864-609-4600 TROPICAL SMOOTHIE CAFE SC 022 TROPICAL SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		12.94				17,054.17

												Credit Card Charge		03/07/2021				Publix		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-0035175     8636471171 PUBLIX SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		80.03				17,134.20

												Credit Card Charge		03/07/2021				QT		TRACI WATTS-76028-01135045K3M OUTSIDE SALE QT 1135/QUIKTRIP 554201135 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		44.71				17,178.91

												Check		03/08/2021		ACH		Piedmont Natural Gas (RG)		2003620999002		1115 · UCB Bill/Pay #5142		345.35				17,524.26

												Credit Card Charge		03/08/2021				Hobby Lobby		TRACI WATTS-76028-51520000000 4057451100 HOBBY LOBBY GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		162.92				17,687.18

												Credit Card Charge		03/08/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-99999991068 8002892273 WALGREENS SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		88.56				17,775.74

												Credit Card Charge		03/08/2021				Walgreens		TRACI WATTS-76028-99999991068NONE             29681 WALGREENS SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		107.78				17,883.52

												Credit Card Charge		03/09/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-P37451720   262-912-3192 BATTERIES PLUS #227 0035 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		132.73				18,016.25

												Credit Card Charge		03/09/2021				Apple		TRACI WATTS-76028-MTV6GMH03TA RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		9.99				18,026.24

												Credit Card Charge		03/09/2021				Apple		TRACI WATTS-76028-MTV6DQ1TD7A RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		20.97				18,047.21

												Credit Card Charge		03/09/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-878970     0000000000000000029687 PANERA BREAD TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		13.47				18,060.68

												Credit Card Credit		03/10/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-AMAZON SHOP WITH POINTS CREDIT		AMEX 75004				252.24		17,808.44

												Credit Card Charge		03/10/2021				Addo Therapy		TRACI WATTS-76028-NT_J5JT75M9 +18339535902 ADDO THERAPY PARTNERS LINDON UT		AMEX 75004		130.00				17,938.44

												Credit Card Charge		03/10/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-882879     0000000000000000029687 PANERA BREAD TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		13.47				17,951.91

												Credit Card Charge		03/10/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-16300 0 1 2 FAST FOOD RESTAURANT SUBWAY SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		15.10				17,967.01

												Credit Card Charge		03/10/2021				Tropical Smoothie		TRACI WATTS-76028-054006020   864-609-4600 TROPICAL SMOOTHIE CAFE SC 022 TROPICAL SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		35.62				18,002.63

												Credit Card Charge		03/10/2021				Zaxby's		TRACI WATTS-76028-823120     4956             29681 ZAXBYS 1083 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		13.91				18,016.54

												Credit Card Charge		03/11/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-070IAP26NNR244              295754 IN *WACCAMAW MOBILE MARINE MYRTLE BEAC...		AMEX 75004		135.00				18,151.54

												Credit Card Charge		03/11/2021				Addo Therapy		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-NT_J6GTU4CS +18339535902 ADDO THERAPY PARTNERS LINDON UT		AMEX 75004		130.00				18,281.54

												Credit Card Charge		03/11/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-XDY99M6KLKG GENERAL MERCHANDISE AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS SEATTLE WA		AMEX 75004		252.24				18,533.78

												Credit Card Charge		03/11/2021				Chick-fil-a		TRACI WATTS-76028-000130697   8642347747 CHICK-FIL-A  #00713 000000000405877 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		24.81				18,558.59

												Credit Card Charge		03/11/2021				Disney Plus		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-44890421130 888-905-7888 DISNEYPLUS 888-905-7888 CA		AMEX 75004		7.41				18,566.00

												Credit Card Charge		03/11/2021				Food Lion		TRACI WATTS-76028-000060842   8642880136 FOOD LION #2814 000000000262814 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		61.66				18,627.66

												Credit Card Charge		03/11/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-800192     0000000000000000029687 PANERA BREAD TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		10.78				18,638.44

												Credit Card Charge		03/11/2021				Walmart Supercenter		TRACI WATTS-76028-10700087419 DISCOUNT STORE WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 640 0640 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		524.53				19,162.97

												Credit Card Charge		03/11/2021				Walmart Grocery		TRACI WATTS-76028-WB6BLMGZ3BV 800-966-6546 WALMART GROCERY WALMART.COM AR		AMEX 75004		345.50				19,508.47

												Check		03/11/2021		8616089		Cash				1109-2 · BB&T Kingsport #3527		5,000.00				24,508.47

												Credit Card Credit		03/12/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-AMAZON SHOP WITH POINTS CREDIT		AMEX 75004				52.95		24,455.52

												Credit Card Charge		03/12/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-BIF7JNGPRES GENERAL MERCHANDISE AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS SEATTLE WA		AMEX 75004		52.95				24,508.47

												Credit Card Charge		03/12/2021				Apple		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-MTN68SJJT0A RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		5.98				24,514.45

												Credit Card Charge		03/12/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-874299     0000000000000000029687 PANERA BREAD TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		13.47				24,527.92

												Credit Card Credit		03/13/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-AMAZON SHOP WITH POINTS CREDIT		AMEX 75004				86.45		24,441.47

												Credit Card Charge		03/13/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-LXIYU16G7DO GENERAL MERCHANDISE AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS SEATTLE WA		AMEX 75004		86.45				24,527.92

												Credit Card Charge		03/13/2021				Apple		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-MTN6BM0BH7A RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		2.99				24,530.91

												Credit Card Charge		03/13/2021				Publix		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-0531108     8648487820 PUBLIX GREER SC		AMEX 75004		5.67				24,536.58

												Credit Card Charge		03/13/2021				Tropical Smoothie		TRACI WATTS-76028-054009059   864-609-4600 TROPICAL SMOOTHIE CAFE SC 022 TROPICAL SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		26.01				24,562.59

												Credit Card Charge		03/15/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-061661114688006789258 DOLLAR GENERAL GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		99.85				24,662.44

												Credit Card Charge		03/15/2021				Little Caesars		TRACI WATTS-76028-00600100021 8649890007 LITTLE CAESARS 0101 0013 000000013 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		22.29				24,684.73

												Credit Card Charge		03/15/2021				Paypal		TRACI WATTS-76028-10062404988 8888582569 PAYPAL *ROBLOX CORP 8888582569 CA		AMEX 75004		9.99				24,694.72

												Credit Card Charge		03/15/2021				SiriusXM		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-T1,18B54EB7 RADIO SERVICE SIRIUS XM RADIO INC. 888-635-5144 NY		AMEX 75004		21.87				24,716.59

												Credit Card Charge		03/16/2021				Tropical Grill		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10156320210 8645551212 TROPICAL GRILLE 650000011169573 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		33.31				24,749.90

												Credit Card Charge		03/16/2021				Tropical Smoothie		TRACI WATTS-76028-054014021   864-609-4600 TROPICAL SMOOTHIE CAFE SC 022 TROPICAL SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		40.47				24,790.37

												Credit Card Charge		03/17/2021				Addo Therapy		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-NT_J8URPGB7 +18339535902 ADDO THERAPY PARTNERS LINDON UT		AMEX 75004		130.00				24,920.37

												Credit Card Charge		03/17/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-NT_J8USSK1O +18339535902 ADDO THERAPY PARTNERS LINDON UT		AMEX 75004		130.00				25,050.37

												Credit Card Charge		03/17/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-3OAZ2PP2PRD BOOK STORES AMZN MKTP US*TP8887BF3 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		62.62				25,112.99

												Credit Card Charge		03/17/2021				Pigtails		TRACI WATTS-76028-73011001076 SCD5661@GMAIL.COM PIGTAILS FIVE FORKS 436845559017263 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		53.90				25,166.89

												Credit Card Credit		03/18/2021				Walmart Supercenter		TRACI WATTS-76028-10770042158 DISCOUNT STORE WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 640 0640 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004				102.44		25,064.45

												Credit Card Charge		03/18/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-802104     0000000000000000029687 PANERA BREAD TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		13.47				25,077.92

												Credit Card Charge		03/18/2021				Spinx		TRACI WATTS-76028-000047412   8642540292 SPINX STORE SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		74.53				25,152.45

												Credit Card Charge		03/18/2021				Walmart Supercenter		TRACI WATTS-76028-10770065452 DISCOUNT STORE WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 640 0640 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		6.36				25,158.81

												Credit Card Charge		03/18/2021				Walmart Supercenter		TRACI WATTS-76028-10770064792 DISCOUNT STORE WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 640 0640 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		313.33				25,472.14

												Credit Card Credit		03/19/2021				SiriusXM		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-R1-44057619 RADIO SERVICE SIRIUS XM RADIO INC. 888-635-5144 NY		AMEX 75004				20.45		25,451.69

												Credit Card Charge		03/19/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-99999991079 8646265252 BIG AIR TRAMPOLINE PARK - 000000001 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		11.75				25,463.44

												Credit Card Charge		03/19/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-99999991079 8646265252 BIG AIR TRAMPOLINE PARK - 000000002 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		117.00				25,580.44

												Credit Card Charge		03/19/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-211251056   864-281-7751 BRUSTER'S ICE CREAM 0027 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		37.69				25,618.13

												Credit Card Charge		03/19/2021				CVS Pharmacy		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10187124   8007467287 CVS/PHARMACY SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		5.29				25,623.42

												Credit Card Charge		03/19/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-867000     0000000000000000029687 PANERA BREAD TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		13.47				25,636.89

												Credit Card Charge		03/20/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-99999991080 8646270019 NAPOLI PIZZERIA 000000001 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		14.64				25,651.53

												Credit Card Charge		03/20/2021				YOUtube TV		TRACI WATTS-76028-A0GWI5MZ    SELLER GOOGLE *YOUTUBE TV G.CO/HELPPAY# CA		AMEX 75004		0.67				25,652.20

												Credit Card Charge		03/20/2021				Olive Garden		TRACI WATTS-76028-90634       864-234-0430 OLIVE GARDEN GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		127.08				25,779.28

												Credit Card Charge		03/20/2021				Zaxby's		TRACI WATTS-76028-800255     5414             29681 ZAXBYS 1083 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		63.07				25,842.35

												Credit Card Charge		03/21/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-0FFHGKNQ    4159867057 DROPBOX*LZ2Y6YP1ZSJJ SAN FRANCISCO CA		AMEX 75004		127.07				25,969.42

												Credit Card Charge		03/21/2021				Tropical Smoothie		TRACI WATTS-76028-054019020   864-609-4600 TROPICAL SMOOTHIE CAFE SC 022 TROPICAL SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		44.36				26,013.78

												Credit Card Charge		03/22/2021				Food Lion		TRACI WATTS-76028-000024777   8642880136 FOOD LION #2814 000000000262814 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		64.67				26,078.45

												Credit Card Charge		03/22/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-827885     0000000000000000029687 PANERA BREAD TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		13.47				26,091.92

												Credit Card Charge		03/22/2021				Uncle Bertos Burritos		TRACI WATTS-76028-19600060    864-593-1019 UNCLE BERTO'S BURRITOS 0000 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		31.03				26,122.95

												Credit Card Charge		03/22/2021				Dive Right In LLC		ANGELA FORTNER-54056-TTZGaOrDDz3 squareup.com/receipts DIVE RIGHT IN, LLC Simpsonville SC		Credit Card at American 51003		240.00				26,362.95

												Credit Card Charge		03/23/2021				Apple		TRACI WATTS-76028-MTV6HQD9FBA RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		18.97				26,381.92

												Credit Card Charge		03/23/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-886697     0000000000000000029687 PANERA BREAD TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		13.90				26,395.82

												Credit Card Charge		03/23/2021				Walgreens		TRACI WATTS-76028-99999991083 8002892273 WALGREENS SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		293.48				26,689.30

												Credit Card Charge		03/23/2021				Walmart Grocery		TRACI WATTS-76028-WXVBOPWD67O 800-966-6546 WALMART GROCERY WALMART.COM AR		AMEX 75004		549.63				27,238.93

												Credit Card Charge		03/24/2021				Addo Therapy		TRACI WATTS-76028-NT_JB1DWP5E +18339535902 ADDO THERAPY PARTNERS LINDON UT		AMEX 75004		130.00				27,368.93

												Credit Card Charge		03/24/2021				Tropical Grill		TRACI WATTS-76028-10156320210 8645551212 TROPICAL GRILLE 650000011169573 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		32.23				27,401.16

												Credit Card Charge		03/24/2021				Tropical Smoothie		TRACI WATTS-76028-054022024   864-609-4600 TROPICAL SMOOTHIE CAFE SC 022 TROPICAL SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		20.60				27,421.76

												Credit Card Charge		03/25/2021				Addo Therapy		TRACI WATTS-76028-NT_JBUF95GZ +18339535902 ADDO THERAPY PARTNERS LINDON UT		AMEX 75004		130.00				27,551.76

												Credit Card Charge		03/25/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-897573     0000000000000000029687 PANERA BREAD TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		13.47				27,565.23

												General Journal		03/25/2021		StdJE09_24						1476 · Loan to Shareholder		0.35				27,565.58

												Credit Card Charge		03/26/2021				YOUtube TV		TRACI WATTS-76028-A0GYPK1O    SELLER GOOGLE *YOUTUBE TV 855-836-3987 CA		AMEX 75004		72.07				27,637.65

												Credit Card Charge		03/26/2021				Little Caesars		TRACI WATTS-76028-00470100016 8649890007 LITTLE CAESARS 0101 0013 000000013 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		16.30				27,653.95

												Credit Card Charge		03/26/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-875858     0000000000000000029687 PANERA BREAD TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		13.90				27,667.85

												Credit Card Charge		03/26/2021				PetsMart		TRACI WATTS-76028-1101944001  888-839-9638 PETSMART GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		61.47				27,729.32

												Credit Card Charge		03/26/2021				QT		TRACI WATTS-76028-0114703A4BH INSIDE SALE QT GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		6.11				27,735.43

												Credit Card Charge		03/26/2021				QT		TRACI WATTS-76028-0114701SYGA OUTSIDE SALE QT GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		73.53				27,808.96

												Credit Card Charge		03/27/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-99999991087 8646270019 NAPOLI PIZZERIA 000000001 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		14.64				27,823.60

												Credit Card Charge		03/28/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-6APWL77OOBJ MERCHANDISE AMAZON.COM*OS9Y489L3 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		201.39				28,024.99

												Credit Card Charge		03/29/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-23245759    864-551-2264 SELECT 112 GREER SC		AMEX 75004		54.28				28,079.27

												Credit Card Charge		03/29/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-718PTFS7OJT FAST FOOD RESTAURANT TAHA INC SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		19.41				28,098.68

												Credit Card Charge		03/29/2021				Apple		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-MTN6F6X5X3A RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		5.98				28,104.66

												Credit Card Charge		03/29/2021				YOUtube TV		TRACI WATTS-76028-A0GZT78O    SELLER GOOGLE *YOUTUBE TV 855-836-3987 CA		AMEX 75004		68.89				28,173.55

												Credit Card Credit		03/30/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-AMAZON SHOP WITH POINTS CREDIT		AMEX 75004				36.03		28,137.52

												Credit Card Charge		03/30/2021				Addo Therapy		TRACI WATTS-76028-NT_JDMO077D +18339535902 ADDO THERAPY PARTNERS LINDON UT		AMEX 75004		130.00				28,267.52

												Credit Card Charge		03/30/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-3SDAGDACLXI GENERAL MERCHANDISE AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS SEATTLE WA		AMEX 75004		36.03				28,303.55

												Credit Card Charge		03/30/2021				Lowes Foods		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-000026767   9999999999 LOWES FOODS #264 000000000346171 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		27.25				28,330.80

												Credit Card Charge		03/30/2021				Walmart Grocery		TRACI WATTS-76028-WMM5F87G82N GROCERIES WALMART GROCERY 800-966-6546 AR		AMEX 75004		330.81				28,661.61

												Credit Card Charge		03/31/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-090IAP4HAIZ1035             294145 IN *HARBOR ELECTRIC CHARLESTON SC		AMEX 75004		375.00				29,036.61

												Credit Card Credit		03/31/2021				Walmart Supercenter		TRACI WATTS-76028-10900009393 DISCOUNT STORE WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 640 0640 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004				41.16		28,995.45

												Credit Card Credit		03/31/2021				Walmart Supercenter		TRACI WATTS-76028-10900009409 DISCOUNT STORE WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 640 0640 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004				10.47		28,984.98

												Credit Card Charge		03/31/2021				Chick-fil-a		TRACI WATTS-76028-000112805   8642347747 CHICK-FIL-A  #00713 000000000565417 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		21.79				29,006.77

												Credit Card Charge		03/31/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-11111234567 314-984-3495 PANERA BREAD #600911 0000 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		13.14				29,019.91

												Credit Card Charge		03/31/2021				Walmart Supercenter		TRACI WATTS-76028-10900063052 DISCOUNT STORE WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 640 0640 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		279.07				29,298.98

												Credit Card Charge		03/31/2021				Walmart Grocery		TRACI WATTS-76028-W4NIAKW684K 800-966-6546 WALMART GROCERY WALMART.COM AR		AMEX 75004		20.08				29,319.06

												Credit Card Charge		03/31/2021				CVS Pharmacy		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-o22555450728007467287 www.cvs.com 000002695 800-746-7287 RI		AMEX 75004		5.30				29,324.36

												Credit Card Credit		04/01/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-AMAZON SHOP WITH POINTS CREDIT		AMEX 75004				127.19		29,197.17

												Credit Card Credit		04/01/2021				Walmart Supercenter		TRACI WATTS-76028-10910007191 DISCOUNT STORE WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 640 0640 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004				27.49		29,169.68

												Credit Card Charge		04/01/2021				Addo Therapy		TRACI WATTS-76028-NT_JDZBVFKI +18339535902 ADDO THERAPY PARTNERS LINDON UT		AMEX 75004		200.00				29,369.68

												Credit Card Charge		04/01/2021				Apple		TRACI WATTS-76028-MTV6MVV4H1A RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		12.99				29,382.67

												Credit Card Charge		04/01/2021				Paypal		TRACI WATTS-76028-10063743127 222282121 PAYPAL *G2ACOMLIMIT 222282121 PO		AMEX 75004		39.16				29,421.83

												Credit Card Charge		04/01/2021				Tropical Grill		TRACI WATTS-76028-10156320210 8645551212 TROPICAL GRILLE 650000011169573 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		36.33				29,458.16

												Credit Card Charge		04/01/2021				Walmart Supercenter		TRACI WATTS-76028-10910063231 DISCOUNT STORE WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 640 0640 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		285.28				29,743.44

												Credit Card Charge		04/02/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-092IAP4UU46 8432952282 IN *HARBOR ELECTRIC CHARLESTON SC		AMEX 75004		325.00				30,068.44

												Credit Card Charge		04/02/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-718Q0JH1MLO FAST FOOD RESTAURANT TAHA INC SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		20.06				30,088.50

												Credit Card Charge		04/02/2021				Addo Therapy		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-NT_JEHRI33N +18339535902 ADDO THERAPY PARTNERS LINDON UT		AMEX 75004		130.00				30,218.50

												Credit Card Charge		04/02/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-Q6K191IFXE8 GENERAL MERCHANDISE AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS SEATTLE WA		AMEX 75004		127.19				30,345.69

												Credit Card Charge		04/02/2021				Dollar General		TRACI WATTS-76028-000000233078006789258 DOLLAR GENERAL WOODRUFF SC		AMEX 75004		26.25				30,371.94

												Credit Card Charge		04/02/2021				Sportsclub Five Forks		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-31099531092 864-2887220 SPORTSCLUB DRAFTS 00-08031429452 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		707.00				31,078.94

												Credit Card Credit		04/03/2021				Walmart Supercenter		TRACI WATTS-76028-10930046336 DISCOUNT STORE WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 4583 4583 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004				15.77		31,063.17

												Credit Card Credit		04/03/2021				Walmart Supercenter		TRACI WATTS-76028-10930046039 DISCOUNT STORE WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 4583 4583 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004				9.48		31,053.69

												Credit Card Charge		04/03/2021				Apple		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-MTN6J34DVQA RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		2.99				31,056.68

												Credit Card Charge		04/03/2021				Food Lion		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-000026776   8642880136 FOOD LION #2814 000000000262814 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		2.19				31,058.87

												Credit Card Charge		04/03/2021				Madison & Co		TRACI WATTS-76028-094IAP518J28644204579 IN *MADISON & CO. GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		100.67				31,159.54

												Credit Card Charge		04/03/2021				Spinx		TRACI WATTS-76028-73011001094 CAR WASH Spinx #128 041399801326288 GREER SC		AMEX 75004		12.00				31,171.54

												Credit Card Charge		04/03/2021				Tropical Grill		TRACI WATTS-76028-10156320210 8645551212 TROPICAL GRILLE 650000011169573 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		23.91				31,195.45

												Credit Card Charge		04/03/2021				Tropical Smoothie		TRACI WATTS-76028-054032070   864-609-4600 TROPICAL SMOOTHIE CAFE SC 022 TROPICAL SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		32.61				31,228.06

												Credit Card Charge		04/03/2021				Walmart Supercenter		TRACI WATTS-76028-10930074306 DISCOUNT STORE WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 4583 4583 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		270.69				31,498.75

												Credit Card Charge		04/04/2021				Little Caesars		TRACI WATTS-76028-00250100001 8649890007 LITTLE CAESARS 0101 0013 000000013 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		11.13				31,509.88

												Credit Card Charge		04/04/2021				QT		TRACI WATTS-76028-0113502D733 OUTSIDE SALE QT 1135/QUIKTRIP 554201135 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		61.53				31,571.41

												Credit Card Charge		04/04/2021				Walmart Supercenter		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10950085865 DISCOUNT STORE WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 5705 5705 GARDEN CITY BEA...		AMEX 75004		15.12				31,586.53

												Credit Card Charge		04/05/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-85179241096843-650-6922 LIVEWIRE ELECTRONICS L MYRTLE BEACH SC		AMEX 75004		200.22				31,786.75

												Credit Card Charge		04/05/2021				Food Lion		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-000012632   8436513528 FOOD LION #1556 000000000261556 MURRELLS INLET SC		AMEX 75004		84.15				31,870.90

												Credit Card Charge		04/05/2021				Kroger		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-99999991095 8666111979 KROGER MURRELLS INLET SC		AMEX 75004		7.78				31,878.68

												Credit Card Charge		04/05/2021				Tropical Smoothie		TRACI WATTS-76028-054034020   864-609-4600 TROPICAL SMOOTHIE CAFE SC 022 TROPICAL SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		32.78				31,911.46

												Credit Card Charge		04/06/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-16505257    843-361-4800 BASS PRO STORE MYRTLE BE 17 MYRTLE BEACH SC		AMEX 75004		3.99				31,915.45

												Credit Card Charge		04/06/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-16504620    843-361-4800 BASS PRO STORE MYRTLE BE 17 MYRTLE BEACH SC		AMEX 75004		356.93				32,272.38

												Credit Card Charge		04/06/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-10156320210 8432167272 KING STREET GRILLE - MT P 650000009787 MOUNT PLEASAN SC		AMEX 75004		60.24				32,332.62

												Credit Card Charge		04/06/2021				Restaurant		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-85197011097 843-651-6705 EL CERRO MEX BAR & GRI MURRELLS INLE SC		AMEX 75004		32.39				32,365.01

												Credit Card Charge		04/06/2021				Kroger		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-99999991096 8666111979 KROGER MURRELLS INLET SC		AMEX 75004		0.75				32,365.76

												Credit Card Charge		04/06/2021				XBox		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-Z419JJ6T6YFZ419JJ6T6YF2     98052 MICROSOFT*XBOX LIVE GOLD MSBILL.INFO		AMEX 75004		64.19				32,429.95

												Credit Card Charge		04/06/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-892213     0000000000000000029588 PANERA BREAD #204962 MYRTLE BEACH SC		AMEX 75004		28.93				32,458.88

												Credit Card Charge		04/06/2021				PERRYs Bait and Tackle		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-73011001096 CDOEHNER@NC.RR.COM PERRYS BAIT & TACKLE 436845558874201 MURRE...		AMEX 75004		16.50				32,475.38

												Credit Card Charge		04/06/2021				Walmart Supercenter		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10960087707 DISCOUNT STORE WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 5705 5705 GARDEN CITY BEA...		AMEX 75004		47.79				32,523.17

												Credit Card Charge		04/06/2021				Georgetown County Water & Sewer		ANGELA FORTNER-54056-85180891097101064786936     29440 Georgetown County Wate Georgetown SC		Credit Card at American 51003		69.26				32,592.43

												Credit Card Charge		04/07/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-LF8CYT1fxF9 squareup.com/receipts BOONE HALL PLANTATION Mt Pleasant SC		AMEX 75004		24.25				32,616.68

												Credit Card Charge		04/07/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-rp2gbhIVHIp squareup.com/receipts BOONE HALL PLANTATION Mt Pleasant SC		AMEX 75004		38.00				32,654.68

												Credit Card Charge		04/07/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-Tp8yEFAO4O5 squareup.com/receipts SHARNTELL L SCOTT Goose creek SC		AMEX 75004		60.00				32,714.68

												Credit Card Charge		04/07/2021				Apple		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-MTN6KT2KQ7A RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		29.99				32,744.67

												Credit Card Charge		04/07/2021				Chick-fil-a		TRACI WATTS-76028-000117466   8438813857 CHICK-FIL-A #03857 000000000434424 MOUNT PLEASANT SC		AMEX 75004		50.43				32,795.10

												Credit Card Charge		04/07/2021				Restaurant		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-85197011098 843-651-6705 EL CERRO MEX BAR & GRI MURRELLS INLE SC		AMEX 75004		33.76				32,828.86

												Credit Card Charge		04/07/2021				Kroger		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-99999991097 8666111979 KROGER MURRELLS INLET SC		AMEX 75004		4.29				32,833.15

												Credit Card Charge		04/08/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-534802049  0408010000157    29575 CD-SURFSIDE 021770021666160 SURFSIDE BE...		AMEX 75004		51.19				32,884.34

												Credit Card Charge		04/08/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-5s2R1ORmNok squareup.com/receipts CHARLESTON LEATHERGOODS Charleston SC		AMEX 75004		27.80				32,912.14

												Credit Card Charge		04/08/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-00007171    843-886-3054 MARINA MARKET ISLE OF PALMS SC		AMEX 75004		62.32				32,974.46

												Credit Card Charge		04/08/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-00007237    843-886-3054 MARINA MARKET ISLE OF PALMS SC		AMEX 75004		109.32				33,083.78

												Credit Card Charge		04/08/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-x2ruinvZsWH squareup.com/receipts WILD ART CHARLESTON SC		AMEX 75004		19.62				33,103.40

												Credit Card Charge		04/08/2021				Crazy Sister Marina		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10156320210 8436513676 CRAZY SISTER 650000005184224 MURRELLS INLE SC		AMEX 75004		35.60				33,139.00

												Credit Card Charge		04/08/2021				Paypal		TRACI WATTS-76028-10064235648 222282121 PAYPAL *G2ACOMLIMIT 222282121 PO		AMEX 75004		4.87				33,143.87

												Credit Card Charge		04/08/2021				PERRYs Bait and Tackle		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-73011001098 CDOEHNER@NC.RR.COM PERRYS BAIT & TACKLE 436845558874201 MURRE...		AMEX 75004		6.88				33,150.75

												Credit Card Charge		04/09/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-0512446127  843-849-9677 CAMBRIA MOUNT PLEASANT CHARLES CAMBRIA MT PLEASANT SC		AMEX 75004		360.70				33,511.45

												Credit Card Charge		04/09/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-73011001099 CHARLESTONCREATION@HO CHARLESTON CREATIONS 286000000579094 BONNEAU SC		AMEX 75004		45.78				33,557.23

												Credit Card Charge		04/09/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-0153566865  (843)883-3123 FORT SUMTER NATIONAL MONUMENT SULLIVANS ISLAND SC		AMEX 75004		119.24				33,676.47

												Credit Card Charge		04/09/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-73011931101 BERMUDABAYCLOTHING@GM SAIL LOFT - CHARLESTON 930553200139814 CHARL...		AMEX 75004		149.64				33,826.11

												Credit Card Charge		04/09/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-99999991099 8438810549 TST* MELVIN S BBQ - MOUNT 300520745 MOUNT PLEASAN SC		AMEX 75004		74.98				33,901.09

												Credit Card Charge		04/09/2021				Apple		TRACI WATTS-76028-MTV6S8T02XA RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		9.99				33,911.08

												Credit Card Charge		04/09/2021				Apple		TRACI WATTS-76028-MTV6QGLZJXA RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		9.99				33,921.07

												Credit Card Charge		04/09/2021				Chick-fil-a		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-000240574   8436529955 CHICK-FIL-A MURRELLS INLET SC		AMEX 75004		44.49				33,965.56

												Credit Card Charge		04/09/2021				Harris Teeter		TRACI WATTS-76028-097-0277-G 8437226821 HARRIS TEETER CHARLESTON SC		AMEX 75004		4.06				33,969.62

												Credit Card Charge		04/09/2021				PERRYs Bait and Tackle		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-73011001099 CDOEHNER@NC.RR.COM PERRYS BAIT & TACKLE 436845558874201 MURRE...		AMEX 75004		11.00				33,980.62

												Credit Card Charge		04/09/2021				Pilot		TRACI WATTS-76028-00000029914 AUTO FUEL DISPENSER PILOT_04579 04579 ST. MATTHEWS SC		AMEX 75004		71.44				34,052.06

												Credit Card Charge		04/10/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-99999991100 8436510664 TST* DEAD DOG SALOON - MU 300518320 MURRELLS INLE SC		AMEX 75004		35.92				34,087.98

												Credit Card Charge		04/10/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-99999991100 8436373686 TST* RURU 300519546 CHARLESTON SC		AMEX 75004		35.70				34,123.68

												Credit Card Charge		04/10/2021				Kroger		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-999999911008666111979 KROGER MURRELLS INLET SC		AMEX 75004		85.85				34,209.53

												Credit Card Charge		04/10/2021				PERRYs Bait and Tackle		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-73011001101 CDOEHNER@NC.RR.COM PERRYS BAIT & TACKLE 436845558874201 MURRE...		AMEX 75004		16.93				34,226.46

												Credit Card Charge		04/11/2021				Disney Plus		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-52162721104 888-905-7888 DISNEYPLUS 888-905-7888 CA		AMEX 75004		8.47				34,234.93

												Credit Card Charge		04/11/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-819897     0000000000000000029588 PANERA BREAD #204962 MYRTLE BEACH SC		AMEX 75004		28.93				34,263.86

												Credit Card Charge		04/11/2021				Tropical Grill		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10156320210 8645551212 TROPICAL GRILLE 650000011169573 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		22.50				34,286.36

												Credit Card Charge		04/11/2021				Tropical Smoothie		TRACI WATTS-76028-054040043   864-609-4600 TROPICAL SMOOTHIE CAFE SC 022 TROPICAL SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		31.07				34,317.43

												Credit Card Credit		04/12/2021				Walmart Supercenter		TRACI WATTS-76028-11020057141 DISCOUNT STORE WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 640 0640 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004				65.38		34,252.05

												Credit Card Credit		04/12/2021				Walmart Supercenter		TRACI WATTS-76028-11020057119 DISCOUNT STORE WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 640 0640 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004				31.60		34,220.45

												Credit Card Charge		04/12/2021				Chick-fil-a		TRACI WATTS-76028-000114090   8642347747 CHICK-FIL-A  #00713 000000000565417 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		18.50				34,238.95

												Credit Card Charge		04/12/2021				Garners Natural		TRACI WATTS-76028-00023428    864-603-5550 GARNERS NATURAL LIFE GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		132.86				34,371.81

												Credit Card Charge		04/12/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-561276      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		10.35				34,382.16

												Credit Card Charge		04/12/2021				Walmart Supercenter		TRACI WATTS-76028-11020047658 DISCOUNT STORE WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 640 0640 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		214.90				34,597.06

												Credit Card Charge		04/12/2021				Walmart Grocery		TRACI WATTS-76028-WA9AHN3I2A6 800-966-6546 WALMART GROCERY WALMART.COM AR		AMEX 75004		424.84				35,021.90

												Credit Card Charge		04/13/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-119438290   DOCTOR & PHYSICIAN SC SFPS MAT 864-3650200 SC		AMEX 75004		276.80				35,298.70

												Credit Card Charge		04/13/2021				Addo Therapy		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-NT_JIBX6AGO +18339535902 ADDO THERAPY PARTNERS LINDON UT		AMEX 75004		130.00				35,428.70

												Credit Card Charge		04/13/2021				Apple		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-MTN6M9H1G0A RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		2.99				35,431.69

												Credit Card Charge		04/13/2021				Apple		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-MTN6LG8ZJQA RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		2.99				35,434.68

												Credit Card Charge		04/13/2021				CVS Pharmacy		TRACI WATTS-76028-10196237    8007467287 CVS/PHARMACY SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		41.42				35,476.10

												Credit Card Charge		04/13/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-11111234567 314-984-3495 PANERA BREAD #600654 0000 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		13.47				35,489.57

												Credit Card Charge		04/13/2021				Tropical Grill		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10156320210 8645551212 TROPICAL GRILLE 650000011169573 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		13.22				35,502.79

												Credit Card Charge		04/13/2021				Tropical Smoothie		TRACI WATTS-76028-054042029   864-609-4600 TROPICAL SMOOTHIE CAFE SC 022 TROPICAL SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		24.06				35,526.85

												Credit Card Charge		04/14/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-99999991104 8642347744 ERIC J BAKER MD PA 000000001 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		140.00				35,666.85

												Credit Card Charge		04/14/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-105IAP6DU5L1083             294145 IN *HARBOR ELECTRIC CHARLESTON SC		AMEX 75004		375.00				36,041.85

												Credit Card Charge		04/14/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-71HTBFU4S2H FAST FOOD RESTAURANT TAHA INC SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		22.65				36,064.50

												Credit Card Charge		04/14/2021				CVS Pharmacy		TRACI WATTS-76028-10010319   8007467287 CVS PHARMACY GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		252.76				36,317.26

												Credit Card Credit		04/14/2021				Madison & Co		TRACI WATTS-76028-105IAP6BCTR 8644204579 IN *MADISON & CO. GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004				58.28		36,258.98

												Credit Card Charge		04/14/2021				Walgreens		TRACI WATTS-76028-99999991105 8002892273 WALGREENS SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		19.55				36,278.53

												Credit Card Charge		04/15/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-M1D31YZ4    46703783135 MOJANG STOCKHOLM SE		AMEX 75004		26.95				36,305.48

												Credit Card Charge		04/15/2021				Addo Therapy		TRACI WATTS-76028-NT_JJMQMFI8 +18339535902 ADDO THERAPY PARTNERS LINDON UT		AMEX 75004		130.00				36,435.48

												Credit Card Charge		04/15/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-893810     0000000000000000029687 PANERA BREAD TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		13.90				36,449.38

												Credit Card Charge		04/15/2021				Spinx		TRACI WATTS-76028-73011001105 CAR WASH Spinx #128 041399801326288 GREER SC		AMEX 75004		12.00				36,461.38

												Credit Card Charge		04/15/2021				Tropical Grill		TRACI WATTS-76028-10156320210 8645551212 TROPICAL GRILLE 650000011169573 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		24.99				36,486.37

												Credit Card Charge		04/15/2021				Tropical Smoothie		TRACI WATTS-76028-054044082   864-609-4600 TROPICAL SMOOTHIE CAFE SC 022 TROPICAL SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		25.21				36,511.58

												Credit Card Charge		04/16/2021				Madison & Co		TRACI WATTS-76028-107IAP6MXSD8644204579 IN *MADISON & CO. GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		42.37				36,553.95

												Credit Card Charge		04/16/2021				Madison & Co		TRACI WATTS-76028-107IAP6MZMN8644204579 IN *MADISON & CO. GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		127.18				36,681.13

												Credit Card Charge		04/16/2021				QT		TRACI WATTS-76028-0114904RYEV OUTSIDE SALE QT 1149/QUIKTRIP 554201149 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		71.63				36,752.76

												Credit Card Charge		04/16/2021				UPS #1  {Consolidated}		TRACI WATTS-76028-73011001106 JDIETZ@TOUCHSTONEIMAG UPSTATE CAROLINA RADIOLOG 084870052635 RALEI...		AMEX 75004		204.00				36,956.76

												Credit Card Charge		04/16/2021				Walgreens		TRACI WATTS-76028-99999991107NONE             29681 WALGREENS SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		259.50				37,216.26

												Credit Card Charge		04/17/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-99999991108 8646270019 NAPOLI PIZZERIA 000000001 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		14.64				37,230.90

												Credit Card Charge		04/17/2021				Tropical Smoothie		TRACI WATTS-76028-054046058   864-609-4600 TROPICAL SMOOTHIE CAFE SC 022 TROPICAL SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		49.85				37,280.75

												Credit Card Charge		04/18/2021				CVS Pharmacy		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10172370   8007467287 CVS/PHARMACY SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		10.00				37,290.75

												Credit Card Charge		04/19/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-1810400086  ONLINE COURS NCSBN-ONLINE COURSES 312-525-3600 IL		AMEX 75004		30.00				37,320.75

												Credit Card Charge		04/19/2021				CVS Pharmacy		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10014852    8007467287 CVS/PHARMACY SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		6.99				37,327.74

												Credit Card Charge		04/19/2021				CVS Pharmacy		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10014853   8007467287 CVS/PHARMACY SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		9.53				37,337.27

												Credit Card Charge		04/19/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-548017      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		13.47				37,350.74

												Credit Card Credit		04/20/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-AMAZON SHOP WITH POINTS CREDIT		AMEX 75004				9.89		37,340.85

												Credit Card Charge		04/20/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-20210420382 MEDICAL & DENTAL LAB LABCORP CASH SCP19 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		200.00				37,540.85

												Credit Card Charge		04/20/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-20210420382 MEDICAL & DENTAL LAB LABCORP CASH SCP19 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		345.70				37,886.55

												Credit Card Charge		04/20/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-544275      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		13.47				37,900.02

												Credit Card Charge		04/20/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-110IAP72BEX 8432952282 IN *HARBOR ELECTRIC CHARLESTON SC		AMEX 75004		384.00				38,284.02

												Credit Card Charge		04/21/2021				Addo Therapy		TRACI WATTS-76028-NT_JLSFIZHA +18339535902 ADDO THERAPY PARTNERS LINDON UT		AMEX 75004		130.00				38,414.02

												Credit Card Charge		04/21/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-WWDJGP1HT6U GENERAL MERCHANDISE AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS SEATTLE WA		AMEX 75004		9.89				38,423.91

												Credit Card Charge		04/21/2021				Tropical Smoothie		TRACI WATTS-76028-054050087   864-609-4600 TROPICAL SMOOTHIE CAFE SC 022 TROPICAL SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		18.46				38,442.37

												Check		04/22/2021						INTERNET COMPAYMENT 2294728 TRACI W		1115 · UCB Bill/Pay #5142		23.35				38,465.72

												Check		04/22/2021						INTERNET COMPAYMENT 2294727 JOHN DI		1115 · UCB Bill/Pay #5142		148.28				38,614.00

												Credit Card Charge		04/22/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-112IAP7CIIQ 8432952282 IN *HARBOR ELECTRIC CHARLESTON SC		AMEX 75004		540.00				39,154.00

												Credit Card Charge		04/22/2021				Addo Therapy		TRACI WATTS-76028-NT_JLYZU4FZ +18339535902 ADDO THERAPY PARTNERS LINDON UT		AMEX 75004		130.00				39,284.00

												Credit Card Charge		04/22/2021				Walmart Grocery		TRACI WATTS-76028-W1T06HSN1LO GROCERIES WALMART GROCERY 800-966-6546 AR		AMEX 75004		441.46				39,725.46

												Credit Card Charge		04/23/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-113IAP7DZT8460              295754 IN *WACCAMAW MOBILE MARINE MYRTLE BEAC...		AMEX 75004		511.10				40,236.56

												Credit Card Charge		04/23/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-31099531113 615-4462221 RPRV PLC 00-08029095307 DICKSON TN		AMEX 75004		2,550.00				42,786.56

												Credit Card Charge		04/23/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-00018585    864-325-9940 VGO #25 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		59.44				42,846.00

												Credit Card Charge		04/23/2021				Apple		TRACI WATTS-76028-MTV6T9QF0YA RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		10.99				42,856.99

												Credit Card Charge		04/23/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-892058     0000000000000000029687 PANERA BREAD TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		13.47				42,870.46

												Credit Card Charge		04/23/2021				Paypal		TRACI WATTS-76028-10065387133 222282121 PAYPAL *G2ACOMLIMIT 222282121 PO		AMEX 75004		13.91				42,884.37

												Credit Card Charge		04/23/2021				St Josephs Catholic School		TRACI WATTS-76028-15278746    864-234-9009 ST JOSEPH'S CATHOLIC GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		4,250.00				47,134.37

												Credit Card Charge		04/23/2021				Tropical Grill		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10156320210 8645551212 TROPICAL GRILLE 650000011169573 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		25.90				47,160.27

												Credit Card Charge		04/23/2021				Tropical Smoothie		TRACI WATTS-76028-054052047   864-609-4600 TROPICAL SMOOTHIE CAFE SC 022 TROPICAL SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		18.32				47,178.59

												Credit Card Charge		04/24/2021				Culvers		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-00490400153 8643046494 CULVERS OF GREENVILLE #47 000000001 WOODRUFF SC		AMEX 75004		23.18				47,201.77

												Credit Card Charge		04/24/2021				SiriusXM		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-T1,18F7E19F RADIO SERVICE SIRIUS XM RADIO INC. 888-635-5144 NY		AMEX 75004		262.36				47,464.13

												Credit Card Charge		04/25/2021				Paypal		TRACI WATTS-76028-10065475715 222282121 PAYPAL *G2ACOMLIMIT 222282121 PO		AMEX 75004		13.91				47,478.04

												Credit Card Charge		04/25/2021				Tropical Smoothie		TRACI WATTS-76028-054054034   864-609-4600 TROPICAL SMOOTHIE CAFE SC 022 TROPICAL SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		22.98				47,501.02

												Credit Card Charge		04/26/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-99999991117 8002892273 WALGREENS GREER SC		AMEX 75004		8.67				47,509.69

												Credit Card Charge		04/26/2021				Apple		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-MTN6N5N5L9A RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		5.98				47,515.67

												Credit Card Charge		04/26/2021				Chick-fil-a		TRACI WATTS-76028-000108608   8642347747 CHICK-FIL-A  #00713 000000000565417 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		17.65				47,533.32

												Credit Card Charge		04/26/2021				YOUtube TV		TRACI WATTS-76028-A9844874986 COMPUTER PROGRAMMING GOOGLE*YOUTUBE TV GOOGLE PAYMENT G.CO HELPPAY#		AMEX 75004		72.07				47,605.39

												Credit Card Charge		04/26/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-513763      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		10.35				47,615.74

												Credit Card Charge		04/26/2021				Publix		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-0035176     8636471171 PUBLIX SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		20.88				47,636.62

												Credit Card Charge		04/26/2021				Dive Right In LLC		ANGELA FORTNER-54056-ZQW66pAsdis squareup.com/receipts DIVE RIGHT IN, LLC Simpsonville SC		Credit Card at American 51003		244.80				47,881.42

												Credit Card Charge		04/27/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-053636274   217-793-2080 IBT IIS FINGERPRINT COM IBT IIS FINGER FRANKLIN TN		AMEX 75004		51.75				47,933.17

												Credit Card Charge		04/27/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-117IAP7X68D 8432952282 IN *HARBOR ELECTRIC CHARLESTON SC		AMEX 75004		1,290.00				49,223.17

												Credit Card Credit		04/28/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-AMAZON SHOP WITH POINTS CREDIT		AMEX 75004				99.42		49,123.75

												Credit Card Credit		04/28/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-AMAZON SHOP WITH POINTS CREDIT		AMEX 75004				41.58		49,082.17

												Credit Card Charge		04/28/2021				Addo Therapy		TRACI WATTS-76028-NT_JOELLEHZ +18339535902 ADDO THERAPY PARTNERS LINDON UT		AMEX 75004		130.00				49,212.17

												Credit Card Charge		04/28/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-SHLEOZZTSPQ GENERAL MERCHANDISE AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS SEATTLE WA		AMEX 75004		41.58				49,253.75

												Credit Card Charge		04/28/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-PCCBMSQN7FN GENERAL MERCHANDISE AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS SEATTLE WA		AMEX 75004		99.42				49,353.17

												Credit Card Charge		04/28/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-2QJ7DAQR726 BOOK STORES AMZN MKTP US*EG58D6Z83 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		100.04				49,453.21

												Credit Card Charge		04/28/2021				Dollar General		TRACI WATTS-76028-000000025458006789258 DOLLAR GENERAL WOODRUFF SC		AMEX 75004		138.24				49,591.45

												Credit Card Charge		04/28/2021				Madison & Co		TRACI WATTS-76028-119IAP7ZMO78644204579 IN *MADISON & CO. GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		74.19				49,665.64

												Credit Card Charge		04/28/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-546840      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		10.35				49,675.99

												Credit Card Charge		04/28/2021				Tropical Grill		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10156320210 8645551212 TROPICAL GRILLE 650000011169573 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		22.50				49,698.49

												Credit Card Charge		04/29/2021				YOUtube TV		TRACI WATTS-76028-A0HBYIEU    SELLER GOOGLE *YOUTUBE TV 855-836-3987 CA		AMEX 75004		68.89				49,767.38

												Credit Card Charge		04/29/2021				St Josephs Catholic School		TRACI WATTS-76028-6209431105  864-234-9009 ST. JOSEPHS CATHOLIC SCHOOL GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		150.00				49,917.38

												Credit Card Charge		04/30/2021				CVS Pharmacy		TRACI WATTS-76028-10116545   8007467287 CVS PHARMACY GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		60.61				49,977.99

												Credit Card Charge		04/30/2021				Tropical Smoothie		TRACI WATTS-76028-054059100   864-609-4600 TROPICAL SMOOTHIE CAFE SC 022 TROPICAL SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		22.65				50,000.64

												Credit Card Charge		04/30/2021				CVS Pharmacy		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-202104300328007467287 www.cvs.com 000002695 800-746-7287 RI		AMEX 75004		5.00				50,005.64

												Credit Card Charge		05/01/2021				Chick-fil-a		TRACI WATTS-76028-000113139   8642347747 CHICK-FIL-A  #00713 000000000565417 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		56.44				50,062.08

												Credit Card Charge		05/01/2021				Swanson Health Products		TRACI WATTS-76028-00181511859 VITAMINS SWANSON HEALTH PRODU 800-437-4148 ND		AMEX 75004		194.43				50,256.51

												Credit Card Charge		05/01/2021				Tropical Grill		TRACI WATTS-76028-10156320210 8645551212 TROPICAL GRILLE 650000011169573 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		13.87				50,270.38

												Credit Card Charge		05/01/2021				Tropical Smoothie		TRACI WATTS-76028-054060066   864-609-4600 TROPICAL SMOOTHIE CAFE SC 022 TROPICAL SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		34.02				50,304.40

												Credit Card Charge		05/02/2021				CVS Pharmacy		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10180329   8007467287 CVS/PHARMACY SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		71.80				50,376.20

												Credit Card Charge		05/02/2021				Sportsclub Five Forks		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-31099531122 864-2887220 SPORTSCLUB DRAFTS 00-08031429452 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		23.00				50,399.20

												Credit Card Credit		05/03/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-AMAZON SHOP WITH POINTS CREDIT		AMEX 75004				384.00		50,015.20

												Credit Card Charge		05/03/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-PUP6SPX7V7P GENERAL MERCHANDISE AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS SEATTLE WA		AMEX 75004		384.00				50,399.20

												Credit Card Charge		05/03/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-5Q2R81EP4IL BOOK STORES AMZN MKTP US*CW6LL5WH3 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		25.12				50,424.32

												Credit Card Charge		05/03/2021				Dollar General		TRACI WATTS-76028-000000046158006789258 DOLLAR GENERAL GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		102.30				50,526.62

												Credit Card Charge		05/03/2021				Little Caesars		TRACI WATTS-76028-00200100015 8649890007 LITTLE CAESARS 0101 0013 000000013 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		13.32				50,539.94

												Credit Card Charge		05/03/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-584861      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		13.47				50,553.41

												Credit Card Charge		05/03/2021				QT		TRACI WATTS-76028-01149014JVQ OUTSIDE SALE QT 1149/QUIKTRIP 554201149 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		73.71				50,627.12

												Credit Card Charge		05/04/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-124IAP8WRAJ1141             294145 IN *HARBOR ELECTRIC CHARLESTON SC		AMEX 75004		150.00				50,777.12

												Credit Card Charge		05/04/2021				CVS Pharmacy		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10170010   8007467287 CVS/PHARMACY GREER SC		AMEX 75004		40.46				50,817.58

												Credit Card Charge		05/04/2021				CVS Pharmacy		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10173857   8007467287 CVS/PHARMACY SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		37.14				50,854.72

												Credit Card Charge		05/04/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-517978      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		13.47				50,868.19

												Credit Card Charge		05/04/2021				Tropical Grill		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10156320210 8645551212 TROPICAL GRILLE 650000011169573 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		23.74				50,891.93

												Credit Card Charge		05/04/2021				WENDYs		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-1004007300410040073004      29607 WENDY'S GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		5.04				50,896.97

												Credit Card Charge		05/04/2021				Zaxby's		TRACI WATTS-76028-882539     4057             29681 ZAXBYS 1083 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		30.41				50,927.38

												Credit Card Charge		05/05/2021				Addo Therapy		TRACI WATTS-76028-NT_JQKQFKTE +18339535902 ADDO THERAPY PARTNERS LINDON UT		AMEX 75004		130.00				51,057.38

												Credit Card Charge		05/05/2021				Addo Therapy		TRACI WATTS-76028-NT_JQFIY4TC +18339535902 ADDO THERAPY PARTNERS LINDON UT		AMEX 75004		200.00				51,257.38

												Credit Card Charge		05/05/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-547401      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		10.35				51,267.73

												Credit Card Charge		05/05/2021				Tropical Smoothie		TRACI WATTS-76028-054064081   864-609-4600 TROPICAL SMOOTHIE CAFE SC 022 TROPICAL SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		47.47				51,315.20

												Credit Card Charge		05/05/2021				Zaxby's		TRACI WATTS-76028-806501     4120             29681 ZAXBYS 1083 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		29.42				51,344.62

												Credit Card Credit		05/06/2021				Walmart Supercenter		TRACI WATTS-76028-11260074144 DISCOUNT STORE WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 640 0640 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004				87.85		51,256.77

												Credit Card Charge		05/06/2021				Addo Therapy		TRACI WATTS-76028-NT_JRE8TXR6 +18339535902 ADDO THERAPY PARTNERS LINDON UT		AMEX 75004		130.00				51,386.77

												Credit Card Charge		05/06/2021				CVS Pharmacy		TRACI WATTS-76028-10180608   8007467287 CVS/PHARMACY SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		26.89				51,413.66

												Credit Card Charge		05/06/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-526524      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		10.35				51,424.01

												Credit Card Charge		05/06/2021				Walmart Supercenter		TRACI WATTS-76028-11260021399 DISCOUNT STORE WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 640 0640 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		357.37				51,781.38

												Credit Card Charge		05/06/2021				Georgetown County Water & Sewer		ANGELA FORTNER-54056-85180891127101086079889     29440 Georgetown County Wate Georgetown SC		Credit Card at American 51003		33.63				51,815.01

												Credit Card Charge		05/07/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-99999991128 8643530436 BRASHIER POLK CLEANERS - 000000001 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		10.07				51,825.08

												Credit Card Charge		05/07/2021				Hollipops		TRACI WATTS-76028-73011931127 HOLLIPOPSGREENVILLE@G HOLLIPOPS 930553410112395 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		157.90				51,982.98

												Credit Card Charge		05/07/2021				Lowes Foods		TRACI WATTS-76028-000005549   9999999999 LOWES FOODS #264 000000000346171 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		119.32				52,102.30

												Credit Card Charge		05/07/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-558192      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		13.47				52,115.77

												Credit Card Charge		05/07/2021				Pigtails		TRACI WATTS-76028-73011001127 SCD5661@GMAIL.COM PIGTAILS FIVE FORKS 436845559017263 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		33.95				52,149.72

												Credit Card Charge		05/07/2021				Walgreens		TRACI WATTS-76028-99999991128 8002892273 WALGREENS SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		382.04				52,531.76

												Credit Card Charge		05/08/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-99999991129 8002892273 WALGREENS GREER SC		AMEX 75004		10.48				52,542.24

												Credit Card Charge		05/08/2021				Tropical Grill		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10156320210 8645551212 TROPICAL GRILLE 650000011169573 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		16.46				52,558.70

												Credit Card Charge		05/09/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-691501006  0509020000467    29575 CD-SURFSIDE 021770021666160 SURFSIDE BE...		AMEX 75004		50.87				52,609.57

												Credit Card Charge		05/09/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-00000331    864-297-6639 STAX'S OMEGA 0000 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		159.59				52,769.16

												Credit Card Charge		05/09/2021				Apple		TRACI WATTS-76028-MTV70KB36ZA RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		9.99				52,779.15

												Credit Card Charge		05/09/2021				Apple		TRACI WATTS-76028-MTV6YMQVNDA RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		22.98				52,802.13

												Credit Card Credit		05/10/2021				Hobby Lobby		TRACI WATTS-76028-78780000000 4057451100 HOBBY LOBBY GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004				47.68		52,754.45

												Credit Card Charge		05/10/2021				Apple		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-MTN6THL535A RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		5.98				52,760.43

												Credit Card Charge		05/10/2021				Walgreens		TRACI WATTS-76028-99999991131NONE             29662 WALGREEN CO MAULDIN SC		AMEX 75004		111.31				52,871.74

												Credit Card Charge		05/11/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-99999991131 8642347744 ERIC J BAKER MD PA 000000001 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		32.00				52,903.74

												Credit Card Charge		05/11/2021				Disney Plus		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-41966750063 888-905-7888 DISNEYPLUS 888-905-7888 CA		AMEX 75004		7.41				52,911.15

												Credit Card Charge		05/11/2021				Lowes Foods		TRACI WATTS-76028-000004178   9999999999 LOWE'S FOODS #1264 000000000346187 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		60.01				52,971.16

												Credit Card Charge		05/11/2021				PERRYs Bait and Tackle		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-73011001131 CDOEHNER@NC.RR.COM PERRYS BAIT & TACKLE 436845558874201 MURRE...		AMEX 75004		12.00				52,983.16

												Credit Card Charge		05/11/2021				Zaxby's		TRACI WATTS-76028-820097     3370             29681 ZAXBYS 1083 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		25.34				53,008.50

												Credit Card Credit		05/12/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-AMAZON SHOP WITH POINTS CREDIT		AMEX 75004				114.98		52,893.52

												Credit Card Credit		05/12/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-AMAZON SHOP WITH POINTS CREDIT		AMEX 75004				34.97		52,858.55

												Credit Card Credit		05/12/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-AMAZON SHOP WITH POINTS CREDIT		AMEX 75004				8.79		52,849.76

												Credit Card Charge		05/12/2021				Addo Therapy		TRACI WATTS-76028-NT_JTTVBC1Y +18339535902 ADDO THERAPY PARTNERS LINDON UT		AMEX 75004		130.00				52,979.76

												Credit Card Charge		05/12/2021				Spinx		TRACI WATTS-76028-000044777   8642540292 SPINX STORE SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		19.37				52,999.13

												Credit Card Charge		05/12/2021				Spinx		TRACI WATTS-76028-000044556   8642540292 SPINX STORE SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		54.47				53,053.60

												Credit Card Charge		05/12/2021				Tropical Grill		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10156320210 8645551212 TROPICAL GRILLE 650000011169573 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		18.61				53,072.21

												Credit Card Charge		05/12/2021				Walgreens		TRACI WATTS-76028-99999991133NONE             29681 WALGREENS SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		241.78				53,313.99

												Credit Card Charge		05/13/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-3VBPB29Q4QS GENERAL MERCHANDISE AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS SEATTLE WA		AMEX 75004		34.97				53,348.96

												Credit Card Charge		05/13/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-PSJPM4XZ0EM GENERAL MERCHANDISE AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS SEATTLE WA		AMEX 75004		114.98				53,463.94

												Credit Card Charge		05/13/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-JQJQYI0QM9Z GENERAL MERCHANDISE AMAZON.COM SEATTLE WA		AMEX 75004		8.79				53,472.73

												Credit Card Charge		05/13/2021				Apple		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-MTN6XJ0YMHA RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		2.99				53,475.72

												Credit Card Charge		05/13/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-571773      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		13.47				53,489.19

												Credit Card Charge		05/14/2021				Lowes Foods		TRACI WATTS-76028-000004978   9999999999 LOWE'S FOODS #1264 000000000346187 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		22.98				53,512.17

												Credit Card Charge		05/14/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-598134      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		13.47				53,525.64

												Credit Card Charge		05/14/2021				Paypal		TRACI WATTS-76028-10066961905 0048222282121 PAYPAL *G2ACOMLIMIT 0048222282121 PO		AMEX 75004		4.15				53,529.79

												Credit Card Charge		05/14/2021				Tropical Smoothie		TRACI WATTS-76028-054073087   864-609-4600 TROPICAL SMOOTHIE CAFE SC 022 TROPICAL SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		37.29				53,567.08

												Credit Card Charge		05/15/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-31099531135 DRUG STORE/PHARMACY FOWLERS PHARMACY 00-08031244901 GREENVILL...		AMEX 75004		275.59				53,842.67

												Credit Card Charge		05/15/2021				Lowes Foods		TRACI WATTS-76028-000004155   9999999999 LOWES FOODS #264 000000000346171 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		343.32				54,185.99

												Credit Card Charge		05/15/2021				Walgreens		TRACI WATTS-76028-99999991136 8002892273 WALGREENS SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		27.38				54,213.37

												Credit Card Charge		05/16/2021				CVS Pharmacy		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10174873   8007467287 CVS/PHARMACY SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		93.65				54,307.02

												Credit Card Credit		05/17/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-AMAZON SHOP WITH POINTS CREDIT		AMEX 75004				57.08		54,249.94

												Credit Card Charge		05/17/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-FN6FZBHYKR8 GENERAL MERCHANDISE AMAZON.COM SEATTLE WA		AMEX 75004		57.08				54,307.02

												Credit Card Charge		05/17/2021				CVS Pharmacy		TRACI WATTS-76028-10119176   8007467287 CVS PHARMACY GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		69.96				54,376.98

												Credit Card Charge		05/17/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-582709      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		13.47				54,390.45

												Credit Card Charge		05/17/2021				Dive Right In LLC		ANGELA FORTNER-54056-hKZkv6aghaj squareup.com/receipts DIVE RIGHT IN, LLC Simpsonville SC		Credit Card at American 51003		262.10				54,652.55

												Credit Card Credit		05/18/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-4PLTLAXYDTK GENERAL MERCHANDISE AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS SEATTLE WA		AMEX 75004				22.86		54,629.69

												Credit Card Charge		05/18/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-138IAPAORY01168             294145 IN *HARBOR ELECTRIC CHARLESTON SC		AMEX 75004		165.00				54,794.69

												Credit Card Charge		05/18/2021				Bloom		TRACI WATTS-76028-NT_JVV2GQ89 +18016736138 BLOOMFORWOMEN.COM LINDON UT		AMEX 75004		184.50				54,979.19

												Credit Card Charge		05/18/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-586505      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		13.47				54,992.66

												Credit Card Charge		05/19/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-0000879235  732-356-0858 THE STONE COMPANY AT BRIDGEWAT BRIDGEWATER NJ		AMEX 75004		383.99				55,376.65

												Credit Card Charge		05/19/2021				Addo Therapy		TRACI WATTS-76028-NT_JVZDWKNI +18339535902 ADDO THERAPY PARTNERS LINDON UT		AMEX 75004		130.00				55,506.65

												Credit Card Charge		05/19/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-555171      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		13.47				55,520.12

												Credit Card Charge		05/19/2021				Tropical Grill		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10156320210 8645551212 TROPICAL GRILLE 650000011169573 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		29.14				55,549.26

												Credit Card Charge		05/19/2021				Tropical Smoothie		TRACI WATTS-76028-054078073   864-609-4600 TROPICAL SMOOTHIE CAFE SC 022 TROPICAL SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		26.21				55,575.47

												Credit Card Charge		05/20/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-517330      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		13.47				55,588.94

												Credit Card Charge		05/20/2021				Steam Games		TRACI WATTS-76028-10067406574 4259522985 PAYPAL *STEAM GAMES 4259522985 WA		AMEX 75004		13.97				55,602.91

												Credit Card Charge		05/21/2021				Addo Therapy		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-NT_JWD5INHM +18339535902 ADDO THERAPY PARTNERS LINDON UT		AMEX 75004		150.00				55,752.91

												Credit Card Charge		05/21/2021				Culvers		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-00480400093 8643046494 CULVERS OF GREENVILLE #47 000000001 WOODRUFF SC		AMEX 75004		10.57				55,763.48

												Credit Card Charge		05/21/2021				CVS Pharmacy		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10172079   8007467287 CVS PHARMACY GREER SC		AMEX 75004		18.04				55,781.52

												Credit Card Charge		05/21/2021				Walmart Grocery		TRACI WATTS-76028-WXD7TP4Z2OA 8009666546 WALMART GROCERY 02736 BENTONVILLE AR		AMEX 75004		485.08				56,266.60

												Credit Card Charge		05/22/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-85301528    8557320138 BSMH-GVL-PB-PATIENT-PAYS GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		88.60				56,355.20

												Credit Card Charge		05/22/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-142IAPB84T9563              295754 IN *WACCAMAW MOBILE MARINE MYRTLE BEAC...		AMEX 75004		90.00				56,445.20

												Credit Card Charge		05/22/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-P4004037726 DIGITALGOODS OCULUS *VVMXW47VR2 OCULUS.COM CA		AMEX 75004		29.99				56,475.19

												Credit Card Charge		05/22/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-549681      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #600911 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		28.46				56,503.65

												Credit Card Charge		05/22/2021				Spinx		TRACI WATTS-76028-000000459   8642540292 SPINX STORE SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		59.67				56,563.32

												Credit Card Charge		05/22/2021				Tropical Smoothie		TRACI WATTS-76028-054081048   864-609-4600 TROPICAL SMOOTHIE CAFE SC 022 TROPICAL SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		31.92				56,595.24

												Credit Card Charge		05/23/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-00572180   BPS_DTC          65898 CABELA'S ONLINE U.S. SPRINGFIELD MO		AMEX 75004		167.38				56,762.62

												Credit Card Charge		05/23/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-P3925470727 DIGITALGOODS OCULUS *78CG84FVR2 OCULUS.COM CA		AMEX 75004		12.99				56,775.61

												Credit Card Charge		05/23/2021				Apple		TRACI WATTS-76028-MTV71J8HNFA RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		10.99				56,786.60

												Credit Card Credit		05/24/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-1SDN40FEELE GENERAL MERCHANDISE AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS SEATTLE WA		AMEX 75004				6.76		56,779.84

												Credit Card Charge		05/24/2021				Apple		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-MTN6XXD6SJA RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		5.98				56,785.82

												Credit Card Charge		05/24/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-501030      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		13.47				56,799.29

												Credit Card Charge		05/25/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-73011931146 BENS@BENCHMARKBICYCLE BENCHMARK BICYCLE SUPPLYC 930553411142 ...		AMEX 75004		1,193.56				57,992.85

												Credit Card Charge		05/25/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-0008679086  (864)297-6031 SURPLUS WAREHOUSE GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		722.28				58,715.13

												Credit Card Charge		05/25/2021				Chick-fil-a		TRACI WATTS-76028-000119914   8642345788 CHICK-FIL-A #02122 000000000565460 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		32.37				58,747.50

												Credit Card Charge		05/25/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-563250      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		13.47				58,760.97

												Credit Card Charge		05/26/2021				Addo Therapy		TRACI WATTS-76028-NT_JYIEA6XB +18339535902 ADDO THERAPY PARTNERS LINDON UT		AMEX 75004		130.00				58,890.97

												Credit Card Charge		05/26/2021				YOUtube TV		TRACI WATTS-76028-A0HMRSYQ    SELLER GOOGLE *YOUTUBE TV 855-836-3987 CA		AMEX 75004		72.07				58,963.04

												Credit Card Charge		05/26/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-538148      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		13.47				58,976.51

												Credit Card Charge		05/26/2021				Steam Games		TRACI WATTS-76028-10067831818 4259522985 PAYPAL *STEAM GAMES 4259522985 WA		AMEX 75004		29.99				59,006.50

												Credit Card Charge		05/26/2021				Tropical Grill		TRACI WATTS-76028-10156320210 8645551212 TROPICAL GRILLE 650000011169573 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		27.90				59,034.40

												Credit Card Charge		05/26/2021				Tropical Smoothie		TRACI WATTS-76028-054085094   864-609-4600 TROPICAL SMOOTHIE CAFE SC 022 TROPICAL SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		31.42				59,065.82

												Credit Card Charge		05/27/2021				Addo Therapy		TRACI WATTS-76028-NT_JZ5SIQKY +18339535902 ADDO THERAPY PARTNERS LINDON UT		AMEX 75004		130.00				59,195.82

												Credit Card Charge		05/27/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-547888      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #600911 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		23.81				59,219.63

												Credit Card Charge		05/27/2021				Steam Games		TRACI WATTS-76028-10067918203 4259522985 PAYPAL *STEAM GAMES 4259522985 WA		AMEX 75004		7.49				59,227.12

												Credit Card Credit		05/28/2021				Addo Therapy		TRACI WATTS-76028-RE_1IW5ZEKG +18339535902 ADDO THERAPY PARTNERS LINDON UT		AMEX 75004				65.00		59,162.12

												Credit Card Charge		05/28/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-71HUES6T9VP FAST FOOD RESTAURANT TAHA INC SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		23.87				59,185.99

												Credit Card Charge		05/28/2021				Culvers		TRACI WATTS-76028-00570400050 8643046494 CULVERS OF GREENVILLE #47 000000001 WOODRUFF SC		AMEX 75004		30.28				59,216.27

												Credit Card Charge		05/28/2021				Kohls		TRACI WATTS-76028-00272622   2622             296075 KOHL'S GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		383.41				59,599.68

												Credit Card Charge		05/28/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-577850      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #600654 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		13.47				59,613.15

												Credit Card Charge		05/28/2021				Tropical Grill		TRACI WATTS-76028-10156320210 8645551212 TROPICAL GRILLE 650000011169573 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		27.90				59,641.05

												Credit Card Charge		05/29/2021				Dollar General		TRACI WATTS-76028-114900000058006789258 DOLLAR GENERAL WOODRUFF SC		AMEX 75004		76.57				59,717.62

												Credit Card Charge		05/29/2021				YOUtube TV		TRACI WATTS-76028-A1352467588 SUBSCRIPTIONS GOOGLE*YOUTUBE TV GOOGLE PAYMENT G.CO HELPPAY#		AMEX 75004		68.89				59,786.51

												Credit Card Charge		05/29/2021				Lowes Foods		TRACI WATTS-76028-000009657   9999999999 LOWE'S FOODS #1264 000000000346187 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		43.12				59,829.63

												Credit Card Charge		05/29/2021				Lowes Foods		TRACI WATTS-76028-000004366   9999999999 LOWES FOODS #264 000000000346171 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		384.64				60,214.27

												Credit Card Charge		05/30/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-1471939665  8003339566 CRACKER BARREL #588 BRASE BRASELTON GA		AMEX 75004		192.94				60,407.21

												Credit Card Charge		05/30/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-NT_JA7KKMPC 8006883835 SP * ASCENT PROTEIN DENVER CO		AMEX 75004		129.98				60,537.19

												Credit Card Charge		05/30/2021				Steam Games		TRACI WATTS-76028-10068114244 4259522985 PAYPAL *STEAM GAMES 4259522985 WA		AMEX 75004		11.99				60,549.18

												Credit Card Charge		05/31/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-NT_JATPYQIY 5126868499 SP * MEDSITIS AUSTIN TX		AMEX 75004		36.48				60,585.66

												Credit Card Charge		05/31/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-575359      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		13.47				60,599.13

												Credit Card Charge		05/31/2021				Swanson Health Products		TRACI WATTS-76028-00182044997 VITAMINS SWANSON HEALTH PRODU 800-437-4148 ND		AMEX 75004		194.43				60,793.56

												Credit Card Charge		05/31/2021				Tropical Grill		TRACI WATTS-76028-10156320210 8645551212 TROPICAL GRILLE 650000011169573 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		19.27				60,812.83

												Credit Card Charge		05/31/2021				Tropical Smoothie		TRACI WATTS-76028-054090051   864-609-4600 TROPICAL SMOOTHIE CAFE SC 022 TROPICAL SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		29.56				60,842.39

												Credit Card Charge		05/31/2021				Walmart Grocery		TRACI WATTS-76028-W6B4U6UQ0MV 800-966-6546 WALMART GROCERY WALMART.COM AR		AMEX 75004		7.70				60,850.09

												Credit Card Charge		05/31/2021				Walmart Grocery		TRACI WATTS-76028-WWYCJF690M9 800-966-6546 WALMART GROCERY WALMART.COM AR		AMEX 75004		396.57				61,246.66

												Credit Card Charge		05/31/2021				CVS Pharmacy		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-202105310208007467287 www.cvs.com 000002695 800-746-7287 RI		AMEX 75004		5.30				61,251.96

												Credit Card Charge		06/01/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-069090047   704-391-3900 U S NATIONAL WHITEWATER CENTER CHARLOTTE NC		AMEX 75004		268.00				61,519.96

												Credit Card Charge		06/01/2021				Addo Therapy		TRACI WATTS-76028-NT_JAS22YWJ +18339535902 ADDO THERAPY PARTNERS LINDON UT		AMEX 75004		200.00				61,719.96

												Credit Card Charge		06/01/2021				Apple		TRACI WATTS-76028-MTV765TT2ZA RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		12.99				61,732.95

												Credit Card Charge		06/01/2021				Chick-fil-a		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-000128883   7048258600 CHICK-FIL-A BELMONT NC		AMEX 75004		41.88				61,774.83

												Credit Card Charge		06/02/2021				Addo Therapy		TRACI WATTS-76028-NT_JBLEPQD4 +18339535902 ADDO THERAPY PARTNERS LINDON UT		AMEX 75004		130.00				61,904.83

												Credit Card Charge		06/02/2021				CVS Pharmacy		TRACI WATTS-76028-10195449    8007467287 CVS/PHARMACY SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		41.42				61,946.25

												Credit Card Charge		06/02/2021				Little Caesars		TRACI WATTS-76028-00610100004 8649890007 LITTLE CAESARS 0101 0013 000000013 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		11.99				61,958.24

												Credit Card Charge		06/02/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-515046      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		13.47				61,971.71

												Credit Card Charge		06/02/2021				Sportsclub Five Forks		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-31099531153 864-2887220 SPORTSCLUB DRAFTS 00-08031429452 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		23.00				61,994.71

												Credit Card Charge		06/02/2021				Spinx		TRACI WATTS-76028-73011001153 CAR WASH Spinx #128 041399801326288 GREER SC		AMEX 75004		12.00				62,006.71

												Credit Card Charge		06/03/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-528383      RESTAURANT MARBLE SLAB #986 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		27.36				62,034.07

												Credit Card Charge		06/04/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-00250700021 8009266299 T J MAXX GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		149.97				62,184.04

												Credit Card Charge		06/04/2021				Chick-fil-a		TRACI WATTS-76028-000117113   8642345788 CHICK-FIL-A #02122 000000000565460 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		27.69				62,211.73

												Credit Card Charge		06/04/2021				Kroger		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-999999911558666111979 KROGER MURRELLS INLET SC		AMEX 75004		42.58				62,254.31

												Credit Card Charge		06/04/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-888014     0000000000000000029212 PANERA BREAD #204943 COLUMBIA SC		AMEX 75004		20.45				62,274.76

												Credit Card Charge		06/05/2021				PERRYs Bait and Tackle		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-73011001157 CDOEHNER@NC.RR.COM PERRYS BAIT & TACKLE 436845558874201 MURRE...		AMEX 75004		29.62				62,304.38

												Credit Card Charge		06/05/2021				QT		TRACI WATTS-76028-0112804Y3F4 OUTSIDE SALE QT 1128/QUIKTRIP 554201128 INMAN SC		AMEX 75004		60.46				62,364.84

												Credit Card Charge		06/05/2021				Walmart Supercenter		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-11560081116 DISCOUNT STORE WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 5705 5705 GARDEN CITY BEA...		AMEX 75004		13.85				62,378.69

												Credit Card Charge		06/05/2021				Walmart Supercenter		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-11560087302 DISCOUNT STORE WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 5705 5705 GARDEN CITY BEA...		AMEX 75004		142.05				62,520.74

												Credit Card Charge		06/05/2021				Walmart Supercenter		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-11560073780 DISCOUNT STORE WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 5705 5705 GARDEN CITY BEA...		AMEX 75004		413.08				62,933.82

												Credit Card Charge		06/06/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-P4019889871 DIGITALGOODS OCULUS *R3SG35TUR2 OCULUS.COM CA		AMEX 75004		19.99				62,953.81

												Credit Card Charge		06/06/2021				Tropical Smoothie		TRACI WATTS-76028-054096050   864-609-4600 TROPICAL SMOOTHIE CAFE SC 022 TROPICAL SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		28.24				62,982.05

												Credit Card Charge		06/07/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-830700410  0607010000161    29575 CD-SURFSIDE 021770021666160 SURFSIDE BE...		AMEX 75004		50.98				63,033.03

												Credit Card Charge		06/07/2021				Apple		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-MTN71F70JKA RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		5.98				63,039.01

												Credit Card Charge		06/07/2021				Crazy Sister Marina		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10156320210 8436513676 CRAZY SISTER 650000005184224 MURRELLS INLE SC		AMEX 75004		42.79				63,081.80

												Credit Card Charge		06/07/2021				Crazy Sister Marina		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10156320210 8436513676 CRAZY SISTER 650000005184224 MURRELLS INLE SC		AMEX 75004		86.38				63,168.18

												Credit Card Charge		06/07/2021				Kroger		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-99999991158 8666111979 KROGER MURRELLS INLET SC		AMEX 75004		2.34				63,170.52

												Credit Card Charge		06/07/2021				Kroger		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-999999911588666111979 KROGER MURRELLS INLET SC		AMEX 75004		52.39				63,222.91

												Credit Card Charge		06/07/2021				PERRYs Bait and Tackle		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-73011001158 CDOEHNER@NC.RR.COM PERRYS BAIT & TACKLE 436845558874201 MURRE...		AMEX 75004		9.53				63,232.44

												Credit Card Charge		06/07/2021				PERRYs Bait and Tackle		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-73011001158 CDOEHNER@NC.RR.COM PERRYS BAIT & TACKLE 436845558874201 MURRE...		AMEX 75004		22.04				63,254.48

												Credit Card Charge		06/08/2021				PetsMart		TRACI WATTS-76028-1101303801  888-839-9638 PETSMART GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		92.73				63,347.21

												Credit Card Charge		06/08/2021				Zaxby's		TRACI WATTS-76028-884103     5088             29681 ZAXBYS 1083 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		34.51				63,381.72

												Credit Card Charge		06/09/2021				Addo Therapy		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-NT_JDXNYJQ4 +18339535902 ADDO THERAPY PARTNERS LINDON UT		AMEX 75004		150.00				63,531.72

												Credit Card Charge		06/09/2021				Apple		TRACI WATTS-76028-MTV77FWLL4A RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		9.99				63,541.71

												Credit Card Charge		06/09/2021				Apple		TRACI WATTS-76028-MTV787GNW2A RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		9.99				63,551.70

												Credit Card Charge		06/09/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-850127     0000000000000000029588 PANERA BREAD #204962 MYRTLE BEACH SC		AMEX 75004		24.49				63,576.19

												Credit Card Charge		06/09/2021				Tropical Smoothie		TRACI WATTS-76028-054099048   864-609-4600 TROPICAL SMOOTHIE CAFE SC 022 TROPICAL SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		14.14				63,590.33

												Credit Card Credit		06/10/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-06500049    877-835-5734 REG HOLLYWOOD 20  0488 0488 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004				6.68		63,583.65

												Credit Card Charge		06/10/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-4290913     877-835-5734 REG HOLLYWOOD 20  0488 0000 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		1.61				63,585.26

												Credit Card Charge		06/10/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-4291061     877-835-5734 REG HOLLYWOOD 20  0488 0000 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		13.69				63,598.95

												Credit Card Charge		06/10/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-4290911     877-835-5734 REG HOLLYWOOD 20  0488 0000 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		30.09				63,629.04

												Credit Card Charge		06/10/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-522706      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		13.47				63,642.51

												Credit Card Credit		06/11/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-AMAZON SHOP WITH POINTS CREDIT		AMEX 75004				28.52		63,613.99

												Credit Card Charge		06/11/2021				Disney Plus		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-74211142606 888-905-7888 DISNEYPLUS 888-905-7888 CA		AMEX 75004		7.41				63,621.40

												Credit Card Charge		06/11/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-511738      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		13.47				63,634.87

												Credit Card Charge		06/11/2021				Tropical Grill		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10156320210 8645551212 TROPICAL GRILLE 650000011169573 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		12.68				63,647.55

												Credit Card Charge		06/11/2021				Tropical Smoothie		TRACI WATTS-76028-054101053   864-609-4600 TROPICAL SMOOTHIE CAFE SC 022 TROPICAL SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		27.95				63,675.50

												Credit Card Charge		06/12/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-WSIXVJR93I2 GENERAL MERCHANDISE AMAZON.COM SEATTLE WA		AMEX 75004		28.52				63,704.02

												Credit Card Charge		06/12/2021				Apple		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-MTN74Y2348A RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		2.99				63,707.01

												Credit Card Charge		06/13/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-9359        MARINE SERVICE/SUPPLY WEST MARINE ANDERSON SC		AMEX 75004		90.93				63,797.94

												Credit Card Charge		06/13/2021				Apple		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-MTN758H61SA RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		2.99				63,800.93

												Credit Card Charge		06/13/2021				Tropical Grill		TRACI WATTS-76028-10156320210 8645551212 TROPICAL GRILLE 650000011169573 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		23.04				63,823.97

												Credit Card Charge		06/13/2021				Walgreens		TRACI WATTS-76028-99999991165NONE             29681 WALGREENS SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		211.37				64,035.34

												Credit Card Charge		06/14/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-99999991165 8642347744 ERIC J BAKER MD PA 000000001 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		50.00				64,085.34

												Credit Card Charge		06/14/2021				Arby's		TRACI WATTS-76028-1616810977  8282745835 ARBY'S SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		16.61				64,101.95

												Credit Card Credit		06/15/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-AMAZON SHOP WITH POINTS CREDIT		AMEX 75004				12.90		64,089.05

												Credit Card Charge		06/15/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-K41VZXZGDO4 GENERAL MERCHANDISE AMAZON.COM SEATTLE WA		AMEX 75004		12.90				64,101.95

												Credit Card Charge		06/15/2021				Apple		TRACI WATTS-76028-MTV79B4F0VA RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		10.99				64,112.94

												Credit Card Charge		06/15/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-570214      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #600654 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		13.47				64,126.41

												Credit Card Charge		06/16/2021				Kroger		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-999999911678666111979 KROGER MURRELLS INLET SC		AMEX 75004		17.97				64,144.38

												Credit Card Charge		06/16/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-895473     0000000000000000029501 PANERA BREAD #204957 FLORENCE SC		AMEX 75004		12.95				64,157.33

												Credit Card Charge		06/16/2021				Dive Right In LLC		ANGELA FORTNER-54056-fr26firuvnN squareup.com/receipts DIVE RIGHT IN, LLC Simpsonville SC		Credit Card at American 51003		339.00				64,496.33

												Credit Card Charge		06/17/2021				Crazy Sister Marina		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10156320210 8436513676 CRAZY SISTER 650000005184224 MURRELLS INLE SC		AMEX 75004		38.58				64,534.91

												Credit Card Charge		06/17/2021				Restaurant		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-85197011169 843-651-6705 EL CERRO MEX BAR & GRI MURRELLS INLE SC		AMEX 75004		21.70				64,556.61

												Credit Card Charge		06/17/2021				Little Caesars		TRACI WATTS-76028-00250100030 8649890007 LITTLE CAESARS 0101 0013 000000013 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		18.01				64,574.62

												Credit Card Charge		06/17/2021				Walmart Supercenter		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-11680005617 DISCOUNT STORE WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 5705 5705 GARDEN CITY BEA...		AMEX 75004		44.33				64,618.95

												Credit Card Charge		06/17/2021				Walgreens		TRACI WATTS-76028-99999991169NONE             29681 WALGREENS SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		69.60				64,688.55

												Credit Card Charge		06/18/2021				Walmart Grocery		TRACI WATTS-76028-WIFRLEQX063 800-966-6546 WALMART GROCERY WALMART.COM AR		AMEX 75004		417.88				65,106.43

												Credit Card Charge		06/18/2021				Culvers		TRACI WATTS-76028-00620300044 8643046494 CULVERS OF GREENVILLE #47 000000001 WOODRUFF SC		AMEX 75004		37.75				65,144.18

												Credit Card Charge		06/19/2021				Fresh Market		TRACI WATTS-76028-0002927     864-987-0994 THE FRESH MARKET 211 211 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		94.84				65,239.02

												Credit Card Charge		06/20/2021				CVS Pharmacy		TRACI WATTS-76028-10138175   8007467287 CVS PHARMACY GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		49.35				65,288.37

												Credit Card Charge		06/21/2021				Paypal		TRACI WATTS-76028-10069719028 9198540070 PAYPAL *EPIC GAMES 9198540070 NC		AMEX 75004		19.99				65,308.36

												Credit Card Charge		06/22/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-591753      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		24.68				65,333.04

												Credit Card Charge		06/23/2021				Addo Therapy		TRACI WATTS-76028-NT_JJCYFCDV +18339535902 ADDO THERAPY PARTNERS LINDON UT		AMEX 75004		130.00				65,463.04

												Credit Card Charge		06/23/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-519047      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		13.47				65,476.51

												Credit Card Charge		06/24/2021				Addo Therapy		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-NT_JJABMUVV +18339535902 ADDO THERAPY PARTNERS LINDON UT		AMEX 75004		150.00				65,626.51

												Credit Card Charge		06/24/2021				Kids More		TRACI WATTS-76028-85434911176864-675-9609 KIDS & MORE CONSIGNMEN MAULDIN SC		AMEX 75004		96.03				65,722.54

												Credit Card Charge		06/24/2021				Playstation Network		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-40BE4CB564  DIGITAL ITEM PLAYSTATION NETWORK 800-345-7669 CA		AMEX 75004		9.99				65,732.53

												Credit Card Charge		06/24/2021				QT		TRACI WATTS-76028-0111701H7SY OUTSIDE SALE QT 1117/QUIKTRIP 554201117 PIEDMONT SC		AMEX 75004		74.00				65,806.53

												Credit Card Charge		06/24/2021				Smoothie King		TRACI WATTS-76028-1726161166  6309266982 SMOOTHIE KING - 1076 000000001 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		5.60				65,812.13

												Credit Card Charge		06/25/2021				Kroger		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-999999911768666111979 KROGER MURRELLS INLET SC		AMEX 75004		25.60				65,837.73

												Credit Card Charge		06/25/2021				Kroger		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-99999991176 8666111979 KROGER MURRELLS INLET SC		AMEX 75004		52.59				65,890.32

												Credit Card Charge		06/25/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-15200061    843-357-0287 THE YUM YUM SHOP 0000 MURRELLS INLE SC		AMEX 75004		6.57				65,896.89

												Credit Card Charge		06/25/2021				Georgetown County Water & Sewer		ANGELA FORTNER-54056-85180891178101115798932     29440 Georgetown County Wate Georgetown SC		Credit Card at American 51003		33.63				65,930.52

												Credit Card Charge		06/26/2021				Chick-fil-a		TRACI WATTS-76028-000100352   8642970262 CHICK-FIL-A #03144 000000000563715 MAULDIN SC		AMEX 75004		8.20				65,938.72

												Credit Card Charge		06/26/2021				Dillards		TRACI WATTS-76028-20210626016 DEPARTMENT STORE DILLARDS 166 HAYWOOD GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		57.23				65,995.95

												Credit Card Charge		06/26/2021				Dillards		TRACI WATTS-76028-20210626016 DEPARTMENT STORE DILLARDS 166 HAYWOOD GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		63.07				66,059.02

												Credit Card Charge		06/26/2021				Dillards		TRACI WATTS-76028-20210626016 DEPARTMENT STORE DILLARDS 166 HAYWOOD GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		87.98				66,147.00

												Credit Card Charge		06/26/2021				Dillards		TRACI WATTS-76028-20210626016 DEPARTMENT STORE DILLARDS 166 HAYWOOD GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		97.52				66,244.52

												Credit Card Charge		06/26/2021				YOUtube TV		TRACI WATTS-76028-A4040591041 DIGITAL GOODS: APPS GOOGLE*YOUTUBE TV GOOGLE PAYMENT G.CO HELPPAY#		AMEX 75004		72.07				66,316.59

												Credit Card Charge		06/26/2021				Kids More		TRACI WATTS-76028-85434911178864-675-9609 KIDS & MORE CONSIGNMEN MAULDIN SC		AMEX 75004		90.60				66,407.19

												Credit Card Charge		06/26/2021				PERRYs Bait and Tackle		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-73011001178 CDOEHNER@NC.RR.COM PERRYS BAIT & TACKLE 436845558874201 MURRE...		AMEX 75004		29.67				66,436.86

												Credit Card Charge		06/26/2021				PERRYs Bait and Tackle		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-73011001178 CDOEHNER@NC.RR.COM PERRYS BAIT & TACKLE 436845558874201 MURRE...		AMEX 75004		60.38				66,497.24

												Credit Card Charge		06/26/2021				Walgreens		TRACI WATTS-76028-99999991178 8002892273 WALGREENS SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		293.48				66,790.72

												Credit Card Charge		06/27/2021				Walmart Supercenter		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-11780070747 DISCOUNT STORE WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 5705 5705 GARDEN CITY BEA...		AMEX 75004		281.29				67,072.01

												Credit Card Charge		06/28/2021				Apple		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-MTN76N7788A RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		5.98				67,077.99

												Credit Card Charge		06/28/2021				Belk		TRACI WATTS-76028-016709556  8662355443 BELK #16 HAYWOOD 000000016 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		66.99				67,144.98

												Credit Card Charge		06/28/2021				Belk		TRACI WATTS-76028-011806016  8662355443 BELK #16 HAYWOOD 000000016 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		103.00				67,247.98

												Credit Card Charge		06/28/2021				Belk		TRACI WATTS-76028-016506983  8662355443 BELK #16 HAYWOOD 000000016 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		233.20				67,481.18

												Credit Card Charge		06/28/2021				Belk		TRACI WATTS-76028-014405465  8662355443 BELK #16 HAYWOOD 000000016 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		275.77				67,756.95

												Credit Card Charge		06/28/2021				Tropical Smoothie		TRACI WATTS-76028-054118043   864-609-4600 TROPICAL SMOOTHIE CAFE SC 022 TROPICAL SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		33.24				67,790.19

												Credit Card Charge		06/28/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-117156280   DOCTOR & PHYSICIAN INNERVISION MEDICAL IMAGI 877-4422993 SC		AMEX 75004		297.00				68,087.19

												Credit Card Charge		06/28/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-15700050    843-357-0287 THE YUM YUM SHOP 0000 MURRELLS INLE SC		AMEX 75004		5.92				68,093.11

												Credit Card Charge		06/29/2021				YOUtube TV		TRACI WATTS-76028-A8253099208 DIGITAL GOODS: GAMES GOOGLE*YOUTUBE TV GOOGLE PAYMENT G.CO HELPPAY#		AMEX 75004		68.89				68,162.00

												Credit Card Charge		06/29/2021				Kroger		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-99999991180 8666111979 KROGER MURRELLS INLET SC		AMEX 75004		17.10				68,179.10

												Credit Card Charge		06/29/2021				MCDONALD'S		TRACI WATTS-76028-000012118   8642345518 MCDONALD'S GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		6.57				68,185.67

												Credit Card Charge		06/29/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-99999991180 8436510664 TST* DEAD DOG SALOON - MU 300518320 MURRELLS INLE SC		AMEX 75004		63.21				68,248.88

												Credit Card Charge		06/30/2021				Addo Therapy		TRACI WATTS-76028-NT_JLHAEGRF +18339535902 ADDO THERAPY PARTNERS LINDON UT		AMEX 75004		130.00				68,378.88

												Credit Card Charge		06/30/2021				Restaurant		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-74744551181 843-357-7407 J&J TAKE AWAY 561105001140439 MURRELLS INLE SC		AMEX 75004		56.95				68,435.83

												Credit Card Charge		06/30/2021				Swanson Health Products		TRACI WATTS-76028-00182570793 VITAMINS SWANSON HEALTH PRODU 800-437-4148 ND		AMEX 75004		194.43				68,630.26

												Credit Card Charge		06/30/2021				Walmart Supercenter		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-11810030260 DISCOUNT STORE WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 5705 5705 GARDEN CITY BEA...		AMEX 75004		72.38				68,702.64

												Credit Card Charge		06/30/2021				Walmart Supercenter		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-11810004399 DISCOUNT STORE WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 5705 5705 GARDEN CITY BEA...		AMEX 75004		95.26				68,797.90

												Credit Card Charge		06/30/2021				CVS Pharmacy		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-1000680941 8007467287 www.cvs.com 000002695 800-746-7287 RI		AMEX 75004		5.30				68,803.20

												Credit Card Charge		07/01/2021				Addo Therapy		TRACI WATTS-76028-NT_JM6V7UIM +18339535902 ADDO THERAPY PARTNERS LINDON UT		AMEX 75004		200.00				69,003.20

												Credit Card Charge		07/01/2021				Crazy Sister Marina		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10156320210 8436513676 CRAZY SISTER 650000005184224 MURRELLS INLE SC		AMEX 75004		114.30				69,117.50

												Credit Card Charge		07/01/2021				Restaurant		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-85197011183 843-651-6705 EL CERRO MEX BAR & GRI MURRELLS INLE SC		AMEX 75004		43.72				69,161.22

												Credit Card Charge		07/01/2021				PERRYs Bait and Tackle		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-73011001182 CDOEHNER@NC.RR.COM PERRYS BAIT & TACKLE 436845558874201 MURRE...		AMEX 75004		48.74				69,209.96

												Credit Card Charge		07/01/2021				Walmart Supercenter		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-11820086808 DISCOUNT STORE WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 5705 5705 GARDEN CITY BEA...		AMEX 75004		21.49				69,231.45

												Credit Card Charge		07/01/2021				Walmart Supercenter		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-11820070520 DISCOUNT STORE WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 5705 5705 GARDEN CITY BEA...		AMEX 75004		38.51				69,269.96

												Credit		07/01/2021		5856472703		Santee Cooper (660)		5856472703 - 660 Dogwood Dr.		2000 · Accounts Payable				34.61		69,235.35

												Credit		07/01/2021		90000130.00 96		Georgetown County Water & Sewer		90000130.00 96		2000 · Accounts Payable				32.38		69,202.97

												Credit Card Charge		07/02/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-880411     0000000000000000029588 PANERA BREAD #204962 MYRTLE BEACH SC		AMEX 75004		25.32				69,228.29

												Credit Card Charge		07/02/2021				Sportsclub Five Forks		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-31099531183 864-2887220 SPORTSCLUB DRAFTS 00-08031429452 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		23.00				69,251.29

												Credit Card Charge		07/02/2021				Walmart Grocery		TRACI WATTS-76028-WGX7MN5M26C GROCERIES WALMART GROCERY 800-966-6546 AR		AMEX 75004		535.72				69,787.01

												Credit Card Charge		07/03/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-NT_JMSBDCB3 8008936652 SP * KRANSE-TEST-PREP LAS VEGAS NV		AMEX 75004		249.50				70,036.51

												Credit Card Charge		07/04/2021				Food Lion		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-000058017   8642880136 FOOD LION #2814 000000000262814 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		64.79				70,101.30

												Credit Card Charge		07/04/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-30300009    864-234-5684 THE NEW YORK BUTCHER SHO 0000 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		141.47				70,242.77

												Credit Card Credit		07/05/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-AMAZON SHOP WITH POINTS CREDIT		AMEX 75004				43.39		70,199.38

												Credit Card Credit		07/05/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-AMAZON SHOP WITH POINTS CREDIT		AMEX 75004				12.71		70,186.67

												Credit Card Charge		07/05/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-GXML13I185M GENERAL MERCHANDISE AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS SEATTLE WA		AMEX 75004		43.39				70,230.06

												Credit Card Charge		07/05/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-TTRIKKBZVZZ GENERAL MERCHANDISE AMAZON.COM SEATTLE WA		AMEX 75004		12.71				70,242.77

												Credit Card Charge		07/05/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-595976      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		9.69				70,252.46

												Credit Card Charge		07/06/2021				Apple		TRACI WATTS-76028-MTV7GWW3Q4A RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		23.89				70,276.35

												Credit Card Charge		07/06/2021				Little Caesars		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-00600100018 8649890007 LITTLE CAESARS 0101 0013 000000013 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		11.99				70,288.34

												Credit Card Charge		07/06/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-505478      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		11.85				70,300.19

												Credit Card Charge		07/06/2021				Tropical Grill		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10156320210 8645551212 TROPICAL GRILLE 650000011169573 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		15.65				70,315.84

												Credit Card Charge		07/07/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-502412      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		14.01				70,329.85

												Credit Card Charge		07/07/2021				Steam Games		TRACI WATTS-76028-10070872244 4259522985 PAYPAL *STEAM GAMES 4259522985 WA		AMEX 75004		12.43				70,342.28

												Credit Card Charge		07/08/2021				Addo Therapy		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-NT_JOPLMWSQ +18339535902 ADDO THERAPY PARTNERS LINDON UT		AMEX 75004		150.00				70,492.28

												Credit Card Charge		07/08/2021				Chick-fil-a		TRACI WATTS-76028-000125466   8642345788 CHICK-FIL-A #02122 000000000565460 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		43.09				70,535.37

												Credit Card Charge		07/08/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-502898      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		14.01				70,549.38

												Credit Card Charge		07/08/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-885926      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT KRISPY KREME 0095 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		14.35				70,563.73

												Credit Card Charge		07/09/2021				Addo Therapy		TRACI WATTS-76028-NT_JPCZ7GSJ +18339535902 ADDO THERAPY PARTNERS LINDON UT		AMEX 75004		130.00				70,693.73

												Credit Card Charge		07/09/2021				Apple		TRACI WATTS-76028-MTV7JW7KGBA RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		9.99				70,703.72

												Credit Card Charge		07/09/2021				Chick-fil-a		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-000117056   8436529955 CHICK-FIL-A MURRELLS INLET SC		AMEX 75004		64.56				70,768.28

												Credit Card Charge		07/09/2021				Kids More		TRACI WATTS-76028-85434911192864-675-9609 KIDS & MORE CONSIGNMEN MAULDIN SC		AMEX 75004		113.27				70,881.55

												Credit Card Charge		07/09/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-837527     0000000000000000029501 PANERA BREAD #204957 FLORENCE SC		AMEX 75004		43.80				70,925.35

												Credit Card Charge		07/10/2021				Kroger		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-99999991191 8666111979 KROGER MURRELLS INLET SC		AMEX 75004		4.38				70,929.73

												Credit Card Charge		07/10/2021				Kroger		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-999999911918666111979 KROGER MURRELLS INLET SC		AMEX 75004		28.55				70,958.28

												Credit Card Charge		07/10/2021				Walmart Supercenter		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-11910076958 DISCOUNT STORE WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 5705 5705 GARDEN CITY BEA...		AMEX 75004		70.94				71,029.22

												Credit Card Charge		07/10/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-73011931192 ACCOUNTING@EBBCORP.CO EAGLES #23 930572000049429 MURRELLS INL...		AMEX 75004		52.86				71,082.08

												Credit Card Charge		07/11/2021				Disney Plus		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-75131366708 888-905-7888 DISNEYPLUS 888-905-7888 CA		AMEX 75004		8.47				71,090.55

												Credit Card Charge		07/11/2021				Kroger		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-99999991192 8666111979 KROGER MURRELLS INLET SC		AMEX 75004		13.36				71,103.91

												Credit Card Charge		07/11/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-99999991192 8436513233 TST* SAM S CORNER 300532567 MURRELLS INLT SC		AMEX 75004		17.57				71,121.48

												Credit Card Charge		07/12/2021				Apple		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-MTN7B4F6Q7A RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		5.98				71,127.46

												Credit Card Charge		07/12/2021				St Josephs Catholic School		TRACI WATTS-76028-6412493597  864-234-9009 ST. JOSEPHS CATHOLIC SCHOOL GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		250.00				71,377.46

												Credit Card Charge		07/12/2021				Tropical Smoothie		TRACI WATTS-76028-054132024   864-609-4600 TROPICAL SMOOTHIE CAFE SC 022 TROPICAL SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		13.29				71,390.75

												Credit Card Charge		07/12/2021				Tropical Smoothie		TRACI WATTS-76028-023126124   864-609-4600 TROPICAL SMOOTHIE CAFE SC 022 TROPICAL SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		25.00				71,415.75

												Credit Card Charge		07/12/2021				Walmart Supercenter		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-11930041857 DISCOUNT STORE WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 5705 5705 GARDEN CITY BEA...		AMEX 75004		27.45				71,443.20

												Credit Card Charge		07/12/2021				Walgreens		TRACI WATTS-76028-99999991194NONE             29681 WALGREENS SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		165.04				71,608.24

												Credit Card Charge		07/12/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-6051 0 1 20 FAST FOOD RESTAURANT J. CASE II LTD GARDEN CITY SC		AMEX 75004		24.21				71,632.45

												Credit Card Charge		07/12/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-15300034    843-357-0287 THE YUM YUM SHOP 0000 MURRELLS INLE SC		AMEX 75004		12.90				71,645.35

												Credit Card Charge		07/12/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-NT_JQDMUZDG +18184356613 XSOLLA *ROBLOX SHERMAN OAKS CA		AMEX 75004		4.99				71,650.34

												Credit Card Charge		07/12/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-NT_JQFV6XUB +18184356613 XSOLLA *ROBLOX SHERMAN OAKS CA		AMEX 75004		4.99				71,655.33

												Credit Card Charge		07/12/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-73011001193 JIMMYMOREE71@GMAIL.CO YOUR CBD STORE SURFSIDE L 333999526400 ...		AMEX 75004		118.80				71,774.13

												Credit Card Charge		07/13/2021				Apple		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-MTN7FQK8KZA RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		2.99				71,777.12

												Credit Card Charge		07/13/2021				Walmart Supercenter		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-11940059635 DISCOUNT STORE WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 5705 5705 GARDEN CITY BEA...		AMEX 75004		111.07				71,888.19

												Credit Card Charge		07/14/2021				Addo Therapy		TRACI WATTS-76028-NT_JQVS79QL +18339535902 ADDO THERAPY PARTNERS LINDON UT		AMEX 75004		130.00				72,018.19

												Credit Card Charge		07/14/2021				CVS Pharmacy		TRACI WATTS-76028-10193144    8007467287 CVS/PHARMACY SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		41.42				72,059.61

												Credit Card Charge		07/14/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-16262792144 FOOD & NON ALCOHOLIC PANERA BREAD #204943 COLUMBIA SC		AMEX 75004		47.10				72,106.71

												Credit Card Charge		07/14/2021				Publix		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-0531178     8648487820 PUBLIX GREER SC		AMEX 75004		19.37				72,126.08

												Credit Card Charge		07/14/2021				Spinx		TRACI WATTS-76028-73011001195 CAR WASH Spinx #128 041399801326288 GREER SC		AMEX 75004		12.00				72,138.08

												Credit Card Charge		07/14/2021				Walmart Grocery		TRACI WATTS-76028-WKQHUFC202X GROCERIES WALMART GROCERY 800-966-6546 AR		AMEX 75004		93.64				72,231.72

												Credit Card Charge		07/14/2021				Walmart Grocery		TRACI WATTS-76028-W2WTBPKO024 800-966-6546 WALMART GROCERY WALMART.COM AR		AMEX 75004		212.92				72,444.64

												Credit Card Charge		07/15/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-567592      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		11.86				72,456.50

												Credit Card Charge		07/15/2021				Pilot		TRACI WATTS-76028-00000018621 AUTO FUEL DISPENSER PILOT_00061 00061 CLINTON SC		AMEX 75004		81.35				72,537.85

												Credit Card Charge		07/16/2021				Dive Right In LLC		ANGELA FORTNER-54056-fXeX7z3Rndg squareup.com/receipts DIVE RIGHT IN, LLC Simpsonville SC		Credit Card at American 51003		299.00				72,836.85

												Credit Card Charge		07/17/2021				First Team St Joseph		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-NT_JS1C4GGF +12149454000 FIRST TEAM* ST JOSEPHS GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		199.62				73,036.47

												Credit Card Charge		07/19/2021				Chick-fil-a		TRACI WATTS-76028-000100985   8286938080 CHICK-FIL-A #01302 000000000565187 HENDERSONVLLE NC		AMEX 75004		42.64				73,079.11

												Credit Card Charge		07/19/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-v3YE6vW8FKt squareup.com/receipts CREATIONS BY SABRINA Tryon NC		AMEX 75004		183.00				73,262.11

												Credit Card Charge		07/19/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-61180009    828-696-8745 NEEDFULL THINGS 0325 HENDERSONVILL NC		AMEX 75004		53.37				73,315.48

												Credit Card Charge		07/20/2021				Chick-fil-a		TRACI WATTS-76028-000128637   8286938080 CHICK-FIL-A #01302 000000000565187 HENDERSONVLLE NC		AMEX 75004		23.79				73,339.27

												Credit Card Charge		07/21/2021				Addo Therapy		TRACI WATTS-76028-NT_JTHILAOF +18339535902 ADDO THERAPY PARTNERS LINDON UT		AMEX 75004		130.00				73,469.27

												Credit Card Charge		07/21/2021				Paypal		TRACI WATTS-76028-10071873264 222282121 PAYPAL *G2ACOMLIMIT 222282121 PO		AMEX 75004		7.93				73,477.20

												Credit Card Charge		07/22/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-00570300003 8888554968 WHITE HSE/BLACK MKT GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		372.05				73,849.25

												Credit Card Charge		07/22/2021				Pigtails		TRACI WATTS-76028-73011001203 SCD5661@GMAIL.COM PIGTAILS FIVE FORKS 436845559017263 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		80.85				73,930.10

												Credit Card Charge		07/22/2021				QT		TRACI WATTS-76028-01147048MYM OUTSIDE SALE QT GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		79.37				74,009.47

												Credit Card Charge		07/22/2021				Tropical Smoothie		TRACI WATTS-76028-054142069   864-609-4600 TROPICAL SMOOTHIE CAFE SC 022 TROPICAL SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		38.82				74,048.29

												Credit Card Charge		07/23/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-117048150   HOSPITAL 570 PEDS GASTRENTEROLOGY GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		150.00				74,198.29

												Credit Card Credit		07/23/2021				Belk		TRACI WATTS-76028-011705644  8662355443 BELK #16 HAYWOOD 000000016 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004				20.35		74,177.94

												Credit Card Charge		07/23/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-03810510340 8002896229 MACYS  GREENVILLE 000000781 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		129.28				74,307.22

												Credit Card Charge		07/23/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-803420      MISC HOME FURNISHINGS WILLIAMS SONOMA GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		338.88				74,646.10

												Credit Card Charge		07/23/2021				Apple		TRACI WATTS-76028-MTV7KXN9DHA RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		10.99				74,657.09

												Credit Card Charge		07/23/2021				Dillards		TRACI WATTS-76028-20210723016 DEPARTMENT STORE DILLARDS 166 HAYWOOD GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		12.72				74,669.81

												Credit Card Charge		07/23/2021				Dillards		TRACI WATTS-76028-20210723016 DEPARTMENT STORE DILLARDS 166 HAYWOOD GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		31.80				74,701.61

												Credit Card Charge		07/23/2021				Dillards		TRACI WATTS-76028-20210723016 DEPARTMENT STORE DILLARDS 166 HAYWOOD GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		216.81				74,918.42

												Credit Card Charge		07/23/2021				Dollar General		TRACI WATTS-76028-120400000088006789258 DOLLAR GENERAL GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		10.60				74,929.02

												Credit Card Charge		07/23/2021				Tropical Smoothie		TRACI WATTS-76028-054143028   864-609-4600 TROPICAL SMOOTHIE CAFE SC 022 TROPICAL SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		29.24				74,958.26

												Credit Card Charge		07/23/2021				Walgreens		TRACI WATTS-76028-99999991205NONE             29615 WALGREENS GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		96.05				75,054.31

												Credit Card Charge		07/24/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-99999991206 8643530436 BRASHIER POLK CLEANERS - 000000001 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		15.79				75,070.10

												Credit Card Charge		07/24/2021				Walmart Supercenter		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-12050081565 DISCOUNT STORE WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 5705 5705 GARDEN CITY BEA...		AMEX 75004		3.28				75,073.38

												Credit Card Charge		07/24/2021				Walmart Supercenter		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-12050045054 DISCOUNT STORE WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 5705 5705 GARDEN CITY BEA...		AMEX 75004		4.00				75,077.38

												Credit Card Charge		07/24/2021				Walmart Supercenter		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-12050081321 DISCOUNT STORE WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 5705 5705 GARDEN CITY BEA...		AMEX 75004		116.59				75,193.97

												Credit Card Charge		07/24/2021				WENDYs		TRACI WATTS-76028-1003007000310030070003      30213 WENDYS #4586 000004586 BREMEN GA		AMEX 75004		20.18				75,214.15

												Credit Card Charge		07/25/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-00384205 05 CONVENIENCE STORE CHEVRON 0384205/CHEVRON VESTAVIA HILLS AL		AMEX 75004		22.92				75,237.07

												Credit Card Charge		07/25/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-00384205 05 CONVENIENCE STORE CHEVRON 0384205/CHEVRON VESTAVIA HILLS AL		AMEX 75004		64.76				75,301.83

												Credit Card Charge		07/25/2021				Culvers		TRACI WATTS-76028-L78K        516-233-8643 CULVERS MALL OF GA 592 BUFORD GA		AMEX 75004		21.16				75,322.99

												Credit Card Charge		07/25/2021				Georgetown County Water & Sewer		ANGELA FORTNER-54056-85180891207101132324074     29440 Georgetown County Wate Georgetown SC		Credit Card at American 51003		36.20				75,359.19

												Credit Card Charge		07/26/2021				Apple		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-MTN7GM22ZBA RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		5.98				75,365.17

												Credit Card Charge		07/26/2021				YOUtube TV		TRACI WATTS-76028-A0IAEVIF    SELLER GOOGLE *YOUTUBE TV 855-836-3987 CA		AMEX 75004		72.07				75,437.24

												Credit Card Charge		07/26/2021				Little Caesars		TRACI WATTS-76028-00520100006 8649890007 LITTLE CAESARS 0101 0013 000000013 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		11.99				75,449.23

												Credit Card Charge		07/26/2021				Target		TRACI WATTS-76028-00782969    GROCERY STORE TARGET GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		891.78				76,341.01

												Credit Card Charge		07/26/2021				Walmart Supercenter		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-12070047779 DISCOUNT STORE WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 640 0640 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		50.78				76,391.79

												Credit Card Credit		07/27/2021				Target		TRACI WATTS-76028-01254745    DISCOUNT STORE TARGET GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004				109.31		76,282.48

												Credit Card Charge		07/27/2021				Paypal		TRACI WATTS-76028-10072266134 4029357733 PAYPAL *SOUTHUNIONM SOUTH 4029357733 TN		AMEX 75004		194.00				76,476.48

												Credit Card Charge		07/27/2021				Target		TRACI WATTS-76028-00822576    GROCERY STORE TARGET GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		207.79				76,684.27

												Credit Card Charge		07/27/2021				Target		TRACI WATTS-76028-00822604    GROCERY STORE TARGET GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		462.23				77,146.50

												Credit Card Charge		07/28/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-71094471209 901-327-5681 LS *WOMAN'S EXCHANGE MEMPHIS TN		AMEX 75004		100.00				77,246.50

												Credit Card Charge		07/28/2021				Addo Therapy		TRACI WATTS-76028-NT_JWCAG6SW +18339535902 ADDO THERAPY PARTNERS LINDON UT		AMEX 75004		130.00				77,376.50

												Credit Card Charge		07/28/2021				Chick-fil-a		TRACI WATTS-76028-000123364   8642345788 CHICK-FIL-A #02122 000000000565460 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		38.28				77,414.78

												Credit Card Charge		07/28/2021				QT		TRACI WATTS-76028-0111302T6CC OUTSIDE SALE QT GREER SC		AMEX 75004		79.87				77,494.65

												Credit Card Charge		07/28/2021				Target		TRACI WATTS-76028-21683567394 800-591-3869 TARGET.COM 800-591-3869 MN		AMEX 75004		21.20				77,515.85

												Credit Card Charge		07/28/2021				Tropical Smoothie		TRACI WATTS-76028-054148054   864-609-4600 TROPICAL SMOOTHIE CAFE SC 022 TROPICAL SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		34.40				77,550.25

												Credit Card Charge		07/29/2021				Big Lots		TRACI WATTS-76028-005802000178662445687 BIG LOTS GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		118.64				77,668.89

												Credit Card Charge		07/29/2021				CVS Pharmacy		TRACI WATTS-76028-10171350   8007467287 CVS/PHARMACY SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		3.59				77,672.48

												Credit Card Charge		07/29/2021				CVS Pharmacy		TRACI WATTS-76028-10159441    8007467287 CVS/PHARMACY SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		13.76				77,686.24

												Credit Card Charge		07/29/2021				YOUtube TV		TRACI WATTS-76028-A0IBMRHL    SELLER GOOGLE *YOUTUBE TV 855-836-3987 CA		AMEX 75004		68.89				77,755.13

												Credit Card Charge		07/29/2021				Lowes Foods		TRACI WATTS-76028-000004427   9999999999 LOWES FOODS #264 000000000346171 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		318.88				78,074.01

												Credit Card Charge		07/29/2021				QT		TRACI WATTS-76028-01149022S24 INSIDE SALE QT 1149/QUIKTRIP 554101149 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		22.84				78,096.85

												Credit Card Credit		07/30/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-AMAZON SHOP WITH POINTS CREDIT		AMEX 75004				60.80		78,036.05

												Credit Card Charge		07/30/2021				Academy		TRACI WATTS-76028-3971        111-111-1111 ACADEMY SPORTS GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		279.51				78,315.56

												Credit Card Charge		07/30/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-FCHAVP97LTG GENERAL MERCHANDISE AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS SEATTLE WA		AMEX 75004		60.80				78,376.36

												Credit Card Charge		07/30/2021				Swanson Health Products		TRACI WATTS-76028-00183118313 VITAMINS SWANSON HEALTH PRODU 800-437-4148 ND		AMEX 75004		197.67				78,574.03

												General Journal		07/31/2021		StdJE09_19				credit card statements gone.  Most likely personal		1602 · ACI AR/AP		108.62				78,682.65

												Credit Card Charge		07/31/2021				Paypal		TRACI WATTS-76028-10072583772 8002752273 PAYPAL *APPLE.COM/BILL 8002752273 CA		AMEX 75004		9.99				78,692.64

												Credit Card Charge		07/31/2021				CVS Pharmacy		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-1004741520 8007467287 www.cvs.com 000002695 800-746-7287 RI		AMEX 75004		5.30				78,697.94

												Credit Card Charge		08/01/2021				Barnes & Noble		TRACI WATTS-76028-00128908663 866-238-7323 B&N MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL BN.COM/Membership NY		AMEX 75004		26.75				78,724.69

												Credit Card Charge		08/02/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-00575000003              10529607 T J MAXX GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		37.09				78,761.78

												Credit Card Credit		08/02/2021				Target		TRACI WATTS-76028-01256102    DISCOUNT STORE TARGET GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004				26.49		78,735.29

												Credit Card Charge		08/02/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-520564      MEN'S/WOMEN'S CLOTHNG THE OOPS CO GREENVIL GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		270.68				79,005.97

												Credit Card Charge		08/02/2021				Belk		TRACI WATTS-76028-016701873  8662355443 BELK #16 HAYWOOD 000000016 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		55.81				79,061.78

												Credit Card Charge		08/02/2021				Chick-fil-a		TRACI WATTS-76028-000102663   8642345788 CHICK-FIL-A #02122 000000000405934 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		38.60				79,100.38

												Credit Card Charge		08/02/2021				Sportsclub Five Forks		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-31099531214 864-2887220 SPORTSCLUB DRAFTS 00-08031429452 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		23.00				79,123.38

												Credit Card Charge		08/02/2021				Walmart Supercenter		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-12140021489 DISCOUNT STORE WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 2687 2687 GREER SC		AMEX 75004		173.62				79,297.00

												Credit Card Credit		08/03/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-AMAZON SHOP WITH POINTS CREDIT		AMEX 75004				338.66		78,958.34

												Credit Card Credit		08/03/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-AMAZON SHOP WITH POINTS CREDIT		AMEX 75004				97.66		78,860.68

												Credit Card Charge		08/03/2021				Addo Therapy		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-NT_JYZDR8GF +18339535902 ADDO THERAPY PARTNERS LINDON UT		AMEX 75004		150.00				79,010.68

												Credit Card Charge		08/03/2021				Hobby Lobby		TRACI WATTS-76028-53710100000 4057451100 HOBBY LOBBY GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		97.01				79,107.69

												Credit Card Charge		08/03/2021				Little Caesars		TRACI WATTS-76028-00610100007 8649890007 LITTLE CAESARS 0101 0013 000000013 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		11.99				79,119.68

												Credit Card Charge		08/03/2021				Paypal		TRACI WATTS-76028-10072813937 8777181744 PAYPAL *MBSDIRECTLL 8777181744 MO		AMEX 75004		60.66				79,180.34

												Credit Card Charge		08/03/2021				QT		TRACI WATTS-76028-01147042ZFA INSIDE SALE QT GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		1.99				79,182.33

												Credit Card Charge		08/03/2021				QT		TRACI WATTS-76028-0114703CX23 INSIDE SALE QT GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		20.52				79,202.85

												Credit Card Charge		08/03/2021				QT		TRACI WATTS-76028-0114902MWMM INSIDE SALE QT 1149/QUIKTRIP 554101149 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		12.08				79,214.93

												Credit Card Charge		08/03/2021				QT		TRACI WATTS-76028-0114904DGJH OUTSIDE SALE QT 1149/QUIKTRIP 554201149 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		59.62				79,274.55

												Credit Card Charge		08/04/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-18300001    864-612-7729 NEW YORK SHADES 0000 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		31.80				79,306.35

												Credit Card Charge		08/04/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-730110012178d5c8673-26f4-42b29607 ST. MARY MAGDALENE CATHO 9489083728749 SIMPS...		AMEX 75004		3,660.30				82,966.65

												Credit Card Charge		08/04/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-25003001    800-767-0990 SUNGLASS HUT GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		264.99				83,231.64

												Credit Card Charge		08/04/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-NUUPS2YKCDK GENERAL MERCHANDISE AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS SEATTLE WA		AMEX 75004		97.66				83,329.30

												Credit Card Charge		08/04/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-LD5OJP9V68I GENERAL MERCHANDISE AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS SEATTLE WA		AMEX 75004		338.66				83,667.96

												Credit Card Charge		08/04/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-591FQQUVI01 MERCHANDISE AMAZON.COM*2P3I712Z1 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		46.04				83,714.00

												Credit Card Charge		08/04/2021				Big Lots		TRACI WATTS-76028-005901000088662445687 BIG LOTS GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		130.67				83,844.67

												Credit Card Charge		08/04/2021				Culvers		TRACI WATTS-76028-9WFG        864-263-3341 CULVERS OF LAURENS 736 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		17.47				83,862.14

												Credit Card Charge		08/04/2021				Olive Garden		TRACI WATTS-76028-73067       864-234-0430 OLIVE GARDEN GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		55.77				83,917.91

												Credit Card Charge		08/04/2021				Paypal		TRACI WATTS-76028-10072859704 222282121 PAYPAL *G2ACOMLIMIT 222282121 PO		AMEX 75004		26.18				83,944.09

												Credit Card Charge		08/04/2021				SCDNR		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-136608220   803-771-0131 SCDNR-INTERNET-CALL CTR 0000 COLUMBIA SC		AMEX 75004		28.00				83,972.09

												Credit Card Charge		08/05/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-99999991217 8436510664 TST* DEAD DOG SALOON - MU 300518320 MURRELLS INLE SC		AMEX 75004		22.26				83,994.35

												Credit Card Charge		08/05/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-99999991218NONE             29576 WALGREENS MURRELLS INLET SC		AMEX 75004		36.14				84,030.49

												Credit Card Charge		08/05/2021				Addo Therapy		TRACI WATTS-76028-NT_JZJFUYUM +18339535902 ADDO THERAPY PARTNERS LINDON UT		AMEX 75004		130.00				84,160.49

												Credit Card Charge		08/05/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-L797URRGBNX BOOK STORES AMZN MKTP US*2P1RT6P52 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		52.95				84,213.44

												Credit Card Charge		08/05/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-2Z7JPKEIIGW BOOK STORES AMZN MKTP US*2P7RO3KU1 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		48.21				84,261.65

												Credit Card Charge		08/05/2021				MCDONALD'S		TRACI WATTS-76028-000033836   8642345518 MCDONALD'S GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		13.36				84,275.01

												Credit Card Charge		08/05/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-845496     0000000000000000029588 PANERA BREAD #204962 MYRTLE BEACH SC		AMEX 75004		12.69				84,287.70

												Credit Card Charge		08/05/2021				Paypal		TRACI WATTS-76028-10072960864 8002752273 PAYPAL *APPLE.COM/BILL 8002752273 CA		AMEX 75004		9.99				84,297.69

												Credit Card Charge		08/05/2021				QT		TRACI WATTS-76028-0114904JVMZ INSIDE SALE QT 1149/QUIKTRIP 554101149 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		11.01				84,308.70

												Credit Card Credit		08/06/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-AMAZON SHOP WITH POINTS CREDIT		AMEX 75004				71.94		84,236.76

												Credit Card Credit		08/06/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-AMAZON SHOP WITH POINTS CREDIT		AMEX 75004				34.47		84,202.29

												Credit Card Credit		08/06/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-AMAZON SHOP WITH POINTS CREDIT		AMEX 75004				6.31		84,195.98

												Credit Card Charge		08/06/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-7OKFQS141P6 GENERAL MERCHANDISE AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS SEATTLE WA		AMEX 75004		6.31				84,202.29

												Credit Card Charge		08/06/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-0U1KJMIJ2FW GENERAL MERCHANDISE AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS SEATTLE WA		AMEX 75004		34.47				84,236.76

												Credit Card Charge		08/06/2021				Apple		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-MTN7L3T75NA RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		2.99				84,239.75

												Credit Card Charge		08/06/2021				MCDONALD'S		TRACI WATTS-76028-000034544   8642345518 MCDONALD'S GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		14.44				84,254.19

												Credit Card Charge		08/06/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-805532     0000000000000000029501 PANERA BREAD #204957 FLORENCE SC		AMEX 75004		13.50				84,267.69

												Credit Card Charge		08/07/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-7RL9UALGL47 GENERAL MERCHANDISE AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS SEATTLE WA		AMEX 75004		71.94				84,339.63

												Credit Card Charge		08/07/2021				Apple		TRACI WATTS-76028-MTV7SQ9BLFA RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		23.89				84,363.52

												Credit Card Charge		08/07/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-553394      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		14.01				84,377.53

												Credit Card Charge		08/07/2021				Paypal		TRACI WATTS-76028-10073062872 8002752273 PAYPAL *APPLE.COM/BILL 8002752273 CA		AMEX 75004		0.99				84,378.52

												Credit Card Charge		08/07/2021				Paypal		TRACI WATTS-76028-10073094897 8002752273 PAYPAL *APPLE.COM/BILL 8002752273 CA		AMEX 75004		1.99				84,380.51

												Credit Card Charge		08/07/2021				Paypal		TRACI WATTS-76028-10073061590 8002752273 PAYPAL *APPLE.COM/BILL 8002752273 CA		AMEX 75004		9.99				84,390.50

												Credit Card Charge		08/07/2021				Paypal		TRACI WATTS-76028-10073071701 8665403229 PAYPAL *EBAY US 8665403229 CA		AMEX 75004		26.36				84,416.86

												Credit Card Charge		08/07/2021				Paypal		TRACI WATTS-76028-10073073889 4029357733 PAYPAL *ETSY 4029357733 NY		AMEX 75004		36.26				84,453.12

												Credit Card Charge		08/07/2021				Paypal		TRACI WATTS-76028-10073073890 4029357733 PAYPAL *ETSY.COM 4029357733 LT		AMEX 75004		38.48				84,491.60

												Credit Card Charge		08/07/2021				Tropical Smoothie		TRACI WATTS-76028-054158022   864-609-4600 TROPICAL SMOOTHIE CAFE SC 022 TROPICAL SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		29.24				84,520.84

												Credit Card Credit		08/08/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-AMAZON SHOP WITH POINTS CREDIT		AMEX 75004				172.97		84,347.87

												Credit Card Credit		08/08/2021				First Team St Joseph		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-RE_1JMBYRJD +12149454000 FIRST TEAM* ST JOSEPHS GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004				28.00		84,319.87

												Credit Card Charge		08/08/2021				Paypal		TRACI WATTS-76028-10073133134 8002752273 PAYPAL *APPLE.COM/BILL 8002752273 CA		AMEX 75004		9.99				84,329.86

												Credit Card Charge		08/08/2021				Zaxby's		TRACI WATTS-76028-805840     4585             29681 ZAXBYS 1083 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		27.92				84,357.78

												Credit Card Charge		08/09/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-31TDGSIATAW GENERAL MERCHANDISE AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS SEATTLE WA		AMEX 75004		172.97				84,530.75

												Credit Card Charge		08/09/2021				Apple		TRACI WATTS-76028-MTV7VQ8GL6A RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		9.99				84,540.74

												Credit Card Charge		08/09/2021				Apple		TRACI WATTS-76028-MTV7V8MBTJA RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		19.98				84,560.72

												Credit Card Charge		08/09/2021				CVS Pharmacy		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10035084   8007467287 CVS/PHARMACY GREER SC		AMEX 75004		14.87				84,575.59

												Credit Card Charge		08/09/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-532348      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		14.01				84,589.60

												Credit Card Charge		08/09/2021				Walgreens		TRACI WATTS-76028-99999991222NONE             29681 WALGREENS SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		105.36				84,694.96

												Credit Card Charge		08/09/2021				Walgreens		TRACI WATTS-76028-99999991222 8002892273 WALGREENS SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		293.48				84,988.44

												Credit Card Credit		08/10/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-AMAZON SHOP WITH POINTS CREDIT		AMEX 75004				52.98		84,935.46

												Credit Card Credit		08/10/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-AMAZON SHOP WITH POINTS CREDIT		AMEX 75004				34.45		84,901.01

												Credit Card Charge		08/10/2021				Addo Therapy		TRACI WATTS-76028-NT_K11YFN8H +18339535902 ADDO THERAPY PARTNERS LINDON UT		AMEX 75004		195.00				85,096.01

												Credit Card Charge		08/10/2021				Addo Therapy		TRACI WATTS-76028-NT_K1BMLP6C +18339535902 ADDO THERAPY PARTNERS LINDON UT		AMEX 75004		200.00				85,296.01

												Credit Card Charge		08/10/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-Y8UTL0ZV00V GENERAL MERCHANDISE AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS SEATTLE WA		AMEX 75004		34.45				85,330.46

												Credit Card Charge		08/10/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-AQ2MFVBJW4K GENERAL MERCHANDISE AMAZON.COM SEATTLE WA		AMEX 75004		52.98				85,383.44

												Credit Card Charge		08/10/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-IVDQSCEV9RZ BOOK STORES AMZN MKTP US*2D1YR53N1 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		13.77				85,397.21

												Credit Card Charge		08/10/2021				Paypal		TRACI WATTS-76028-10073264585 8002752273 PAYPAL *APPLE.COM/BILL 8002752273 CA		AMEX 75004		2.97				85,400.18

												Credit Card Charge		08/10/2021				Paypal		TRACI WATTS-76028-10073301791 222282121 PAYPAL *G2ACOMLIMIT 222282121 PO		AMEX 75004		4.96				85,405.14

												Credit Card Charge		08/10/2021				Paypal		TRACI WATTS-76028-10073277823 24638348 PAYPAL *YICKFUNGGLO 24638348 HK		AMEX 75004		31.38				85,436.52

												Credit Card Charge		08/10/2021				Tropical Grill		TRACI WATTS-76028-10156320210 8645551212 TROPICAL GRILLE 650000011169573 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		33.40				85,469.92

												Credit Card Credit		08/11/2021				Paypal		TRACI WATTS-76028-PAYPAL PURCHASE WITH MR POINTS CREDIT		AMEX 75004				20.00		85,449.92

												Credit Card Charge		08/11/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-99999991224 8002892273 WALGREENS GREER SC		AMEX 75004		14.78				85,464.70

												Credit Card Charge		08/11/2021				Addo Therapy		TRACI WATTS-76028-NT_K1Z0KSFR +18339535902 ADDO THERAPY PARTNERS LINDON UT		AMEX 75004		130.00				85,594.70

												Credit Card Charge		08/11/2021				CVS Pharmacy		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10035457   8007467287 CVS/PHARMACY GREER SC		AMEX 75004		5.30				85,600.00

												Credit Card Charge		08/11/2021				Disney Plus		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-44055447816 888-905-7888 DISNEYPLUS 888-905-7888 CA		AMEX 75004		8.47				85,608.47

												Credit Card Charge		08/11/2021				Little Caesars		TRACI WATTS-76028-00500100001 8649890007 LITTLE CAESARS 0101 0013 000000013 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		16.30				85,624.77

												Credit Card Charge		08/11/2021				Lowes Foods		TRACI WATTS-76028-000005135   9999999999 LOWES FOODS #264 000000000346171 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		400.82				86,025.59

												Credit Card Charge		08/11/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-563044      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		14.01				86,039.60

												Credit Card Charge		08/11/2021				Paypal		TRACI WATTS-76028-10073347989 4029357733 PAYPAL *DISCERNHIST 4029357733 NC		AMEX 75004		20.00				86,059.60

												Credit Card Credit		08/12/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-AMAZON SHOP WITH POINTS CREDIT		AMEX 75004				126.94		85,932.66

												Credit Card Credit		08/12/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-AMAZON SHOP WITH POINTS CREDIT		AMEX 75004				10.58		85,922.08

												Credit Card Charge		08/12/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-04300001001 8002832883 BOAT/U S SERVICE #0230 000000230 SPRINGFIELD VA		AMEX 75004		165.00				86,087.08

												Credit Card Charge		08/12/2021				Addo Therapy		TRACI WATTS-76028-NT_K1WFYFQZ +18339535902 ADDO THERAPY PARTNERS LINDON UT		AMEX 75004		130.00				86,217.08

												Credit Card Charge		08/12/2021				Paypal		TRACI WATTS-76028-10073412100 8002752273 PAYPAL *APPLE.COM/BILL 8002752273 CA		AMEX 75004		4.95				86,222.03

												Credit Card Charge		08/13/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-9ASL60D9Z08 GENERAL MERCHANDISE AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS SEATTLE WA		AMEX 75004		10.58				86,232.61

												Credit Card Charge		08/13/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-2XHR14MXREH GENERAL MERCHANDISE AMAZON.COM SEATTLE WA		AMEX 75004		126.94				86,359.55

												Credit Card Charge		08/13/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-56CU09PBYV3 MERCHANDISE AMAZON.COM*2D0XC11C1 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		6.25				86,365.80

												Credit Card Charge		08/13/2021				Apple		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-MTN7QJNY1FA RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		2.99				86,368.79

												Credit Card Charge		08/13/2021				Apple		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-MTN7MXZ6JHA RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		3.98				86,372.77

												Credit Card Charge		08/13/2021				Country Boys		TRACI WATTS-76028-73011001225 ALLEN@COUNTRYBOYSGARD COUNTRY BOY'S 286000000447862 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		184.36				86,557.13

												Credit Card Charge		08/13/2021				EXXONMOBIL		TRACI WATTS-76028-00287842    864-286-3555 EXXONMOBIL 4815 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		45.01				86,602.14

												Credit Card Charge		08/13/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-520105      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		1.07				86,603.21

												Credit Card Charge		08/13/2021				Target		TRACI WATTS-76028-00740463    GROCERY STORE TARGET GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		241.24				86,844.45

												Credit Card Charge		08/13/2021				Tropical Grill		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10156320210 8645551212 TROPICAL GRILLE 650000011169573 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		14.30				86,858.75

												Credit Card Charge		08/13/2021				Tropical Smoothie		TRACI WATTS-76028-054164059   864-609-4600 TROPICAL SMOOTHIE CAFE SC 022 TROPICAL SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		22.60				86,881.35

												Credit Card Charge		08/13/2021				Walmart Supercenter		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-12250011508 DISCOUNT STORE WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 640 0640 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		48.80				86,930.15

												Credit Card Credit		08/15/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-AMAZON SHOP WITH POINTS CREDIT		AMEX 75004				53.00		86,877.15

												Credit Card Charge		08/15/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-10156320210 8035287311 FLIK AT ST JOSEPH CATHOLI 650000007286 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		82.75				86,959.90

												Credit Card Charge		08/15/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-73011001228 AUGUSTA@CBDRX4U.COM YOUR CBD STORE GREENVILLE 461682001308 GR...		AMEX 75004		96.30				87,056.20

												Credit Card Charge		08/15/2021				CVS Pharmacy		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10173171   8007467287 CVS/PHARMACY SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		43.80				87,100.00

												Credit Card Charge		08/15/2021				Paypal		TRACI WATTS-76028-10073636087 8002696311 PAYPAL *VISTAHIGHER 8002696311 MA		AMEX 75004		70.95				87,170.95

												Credit Card Charge		08/15/2021				Smoothie King		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-107951451   6309266982 SMOOTHIE KING - 1076 000000001 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		5.60				87,176.55

												Credit Card Charge		08/16/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-CXCZ1ACTOVV GENERAL MERCHANDISE AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS SEATTLE WA		AMEX 75004		53.00				87,229.55

												Credit Card Charge		08/16/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-1ONHK6T4FXA MERCHANDISE AMAZON.COM*2D0DD4P70 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		5.29				87,234.84

												Credit Card Charge		08/16/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-3HF8CUY4WJD MERCHANDISE AMAZON.COM*2D74138A1 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		6.35				87,241.19

												Credit Card Charge		08/16/2021				Chick-fil-a		TRACI WATTS-76028-000101436   8642347747 CHICK-FIL-A  #00713 000000000565417 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		32.85				87,274.04

												Credit Card Charge		08/16/2021				Walgreens		TRACI WATTS-76028-99999991229NONE             29681 WALGREENS SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		316.14				87,590.18

												Credit Card Credit		08/16/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-51003-DIVE RIGHT IN, LLC SC		Credit Card at American 51003				1,293.15		86,297.03

												Credit Card Charge		08/17/2021				Addo Therapy		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-NT_K3OMNHBR +18339535902 ADDO THERAPY PARTNERS LINDON UT		AMEX 75004		150.00				86,447.03

												Credit Card Charge		08/17/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-1OFLSV9RD7O MERCHANDISE AMAZON.COM*2D2ZK0MT0 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		13.25				86,460.28

												Credit Card Charge		08/17/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-868818     0000000000000000029607 PANERA BREAD #600654 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		14.01				86,474.29

												Credit Card Charge		08/17/2021				PetsMart		TRACI WATTS-76028-1101332001  888-839-9638 PETSMART GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		60.94				86,535.23

												Credit Card Charge		08/17/2021				Walgreens		TRACI WATTS-76028-99999991230NONE             29681 WALGREENS SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		22.40				86,557.63

												Credit Card Charge		08/18/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-01030398545 CATALOG SHOWROOM LLBEAN CATALOG 1 FREEPORT ME		AMEX 75004		210.94				86,768.57

												Credit Card Charge		08/18/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-00123623    814-362-3851 MCCOURT LABEL COMPANY 0553 LEWIS RUN PA		AMEX 75004		63.00				86,831.57

												Credit Card Charge		08/18/2021				Lowes Foods		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-000027749   9999999999 LOWES FOODS #264 000000000346171 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		6.35				86,837.92

												Credit Card Charge		08/18/2021				QT		TRACI WATTS-76028-0114702MJ3D INSIDE SALE QT GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		20.75				86,858.67

												Credit Card Charge		08/18/2021				QT		TRACI WATTS-76028-011470439YM OUTSIDE SALE QT GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		73.45				86,932.12

												Credit Card Charge		08/18/2021				Fresh Market		TRACI WATTS-76028-0005395     864-987-0994 THE FRESH MARKET 211 211 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		111.39				87,043.51

												Credit Card Charge		08/18/2021				Tropical Grill		TRACI WATTS-76028-10156320210 8645551212 TROPICAL GRILLE 650000011169573 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		19.27				87,062.78

												Credit Card Charge		08/18/2021				Tropical Smoothie		TRACI WATTS-76028-054169044   864-609-4600 TROPICAL SMOOTHIE CAFE SC 022 TROPICAL SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		42.86				87,105.64

												Credit Card Charge		08/19/2021				Addo Therapy		TRACI WATTS-76028-NT_K4YPS6GY +18339535902 ADDO THERAPY PARTNERS LINDON UT		AMEX 75004		130.00				87,235.64

												Credit Card Charge		08/19/2021				Dollar General		TRACI WATTS-76028-123100000008006789258 DOLLAR GENERAL GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		111.02				87,346.66

												Credit Card Charge		08/19/2021				Olive Garden		TRACI WATTS-76028-74259       864-234-0430 OLIVE GARDEN GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		78.97				87,425.63

												Credit Card Charge		08/20/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-NT_K4NS1CWG 8649877050 LS THE LITTLE BEEHIVE GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		110.35				87,535.98

												Credit Card Charge		08/20/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-01030398545 CATALOG SHOWROOM LLBEAN CATALOG 1 FREEPORT ME		AMEX 75004		174.90				87,710.88

												Credit Card Charge		08/20/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-526912      RESTAURANT MARBLE SLAB #986 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		31.79				87,742.67

												Credit Card Charge		08/20/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-99999991233 8002892273 WALGREENS GREER SC		AMEX 75004		3.79				87,746.46

												Credit Card Charge		08/20/2021				MCDONALD'S		TRACI WATTS-76028-000042974   8642345518 MCDONALD'S GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		15.18				87,761.64

												Credit Card Charge		08/20/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-519320      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		14.01				87,775.65

												Credit Card Charge		08/20/2021				Paypal		TRACI WATTS-76028-10074003107 8002752273 PAYPAL *APPLE.COM/BILL 8002752273 CA		AMEX 75004		4.99				87,780.64

												Credit Card Credit		08/21/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-2SR6PEJ5M1H BOOK STORES AMZN MKTP US AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004				48.21		87,732.43

												Credit Card Charge		08/21/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-04293971    999-999-9999 DICKS CLOTHING&SPORTING 0220 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		84.79				87,817.22

												Credit Card Charge		08/21/2021				CVS Pharmacy		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10173777   8007467287 CVS/PHARMACY SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		39.91				87,857.13

												Credit Card Charge		08/21/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-16295612380 FOOD & NON A PANERA BREAD #600911 864-286-3923 SC		AMEX 75004		8.62				87,865.75

												Credit Card Charge		08/21/2021				Panera		TRACI WATTS-76028-16295580110 FOOD & NON A PANERA BREAD #600911 864-286-3923 SC		AMEX 75004		32.35				87,898.10

												Credit Card Charge		08/21/2021				Tropical Smoothie		TRACI WATTS-76028-054172042   864-609-4600 TROPICAL SMOOTHIE CAFE SC 022 TROPICAL SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		33.34				87,931.44

												Credit Card Charge		08/22/2021				Paypal		TRACI WATTS-76028-10074109795 8002752273 PAYPAL *APPLE.COM/BILL 8002752273 CA		AMEX 75004		9.99				87,941.43

												Credit Card Charge		08/22/2021				Tropical Grill		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10156320210 8645551212 TROPICAL GRILLE 650000011169573 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		14.30				87,955.73

												Credit Card Charge		08/23/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-6HT7WWTPZS2 BOOK STORES AMZN MKTP US*252GL7CQ0 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		1,628.94				89,584.67

												Credit Card Charge		08/23/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-14OV0ZQQZ6S BOOK STORES AMZN MKTP US*259P19FX0 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		61.83				89,646.50

												Credit Card Charge		08/23/2021				Apple		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-MTN7QNSQJXA RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		6.97				89,653.47

												Credit Card Charge		08/23/2021				Apple		TRACI WATTS-76028-MTV7WV2DN3A RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		10.99				89,664.46

												Credit Card Charge		08/23/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-599274      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		14.01				89,678.47

												Credit Card Charge		08/23/2021				Paypal		TRACI WATTS-76028-10074168841 8887795176 PAYPAL *POTTERYBARN 8887795176 CA		AMEX 75004		102.07				89,780.54

												Credit Card Charge		08/23/2021				Walmart Supercenter		TRACI WATTS-76028-12350047114 DISCOUNT STORE WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 640 0640 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		20.04				89,800.58

												Credit Card Charge		08/23/2021				Walmart Supercenter		TRACI WATTS-76028-12350059307 DISCOUNT STORE WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 640 0640 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		83.40				89,883.98

												Credit Card Charge		08/23/2021				Walmart Grocery		TRACI WATTS-76028-WMO0G37V2NP 800-966-6546 WALMART GROCERY WALMART.COM AR		AMEX 75004		596.16				90,480.14

												Credit Card Charge		08/24/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-99999991236 8642349800 CROCKETT PEDIATRIC DENTIS 000000001 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		219.00				90,699.14

												Credit Card Charge		08/25/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-84228991238 864-234-6090 BLUE AND GOLD MACAW CO GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		132.50				90,831.64

												Credit Card Charge		08/25/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-6F6AXN5DCOJ BOOK STORES AMZN MKTP US*259C913J1 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		2,180.52				93,012.16

												Credit Card Charge		08/25/2021				CVS Pharmacy		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10174213   8007467287 CVS/PHARMACY SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		7.41				93,019.57

												Credit Card Charge		08/25/2021				QT		TRACI WATTS-76028-0114703HJNE OUTSIDE SALE QT GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		77.77				93,097.34

												Credit Card Charge		08/25/2021				Fresh Market		TRACI WATTS-76028-0002626     864-987-0994 THE FRESH MARKET 211 211 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		34.00				93,131.34

												Credit Card Charge		08/25/2021				Zillow		TRACI WATTS-76028-P-10529304  ADVERTISING ZILLOW  RENT LISTING 866-961-2570 WA		AMEX 75004		9.99				93,141.33

												Credit Card Charge		08/25/2021				Georgetown County Water & Sewer		ANGELA FORTNER-54056-85180891238101147677304     29440 Georgetown County Wate Georgetown SC		Credit Card at American 51003		35.30				93,176.63

												Credit Card Credit		08/26/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-AMAZON SHOP WITH POINTS CREDIT		AMEX 75004				10.59		93,166.04

												Credit Card Charge		08/26/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-NT_K74Z7GSM +16786797676 GOFAN* ST. JOSEPHS KNI ALPHARETTA GA		AMEX 75004		6.00				93,172.04

												Credit Card Charge		08/26/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-NT_K7486NIU +16786797676 GOFAN* ST. JOSEPHS KNI ALPHARETTA GA		AMEX 75004		24.00				93,196.04

												Credit Card Charge		08/26/2021				Addo Therapy		TRACI WATTS-76028-NT_K7BO5PR9 +18339535902 ADDO THERAPY PARTNERS LINDON UT		AMEX 75004		130.00				93,326.04

												Credit Card Charge		08/26/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-K8W4DK3ZYB5 GENERAL MERCHANDISE AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS SEATTLE WA		AMEX 75004		10.59				93,336.63

												Credit Card Charge		08/26/2021				AT Home		TRACI WATTS-76028-0021299     972-265-6227 AT HOME STORE 018 018 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		39.19				93,375.82

												Credit Card Charge		08/26/2021				Chick-fil-a		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-000115396   8642979912 CHICK-FIL-A  #00663 000000000563588 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		8.52				93,384.34

												Credit Card Charge		08/26/2021				YOUtube TV		TRACI WATTS-76028-A2345802006 LARGE DIGITAL GOODS M GOOGLE*YOUTUBE TV GOOGLE PAYMENT G.CO HELPPAY#		AMEX 75004		72.07				93,456.41

												Credit Card Charge		08/26/2021				XBox		TRACI WATTS-76028-Z41FSAEJOQ6Z41FSAEJOQ66     98052 MICROSOFT*XBOX LIVE GOLD MSBILL.INFO		AMEX 75004		64.19				93,520.60

												Credit Card Charge		08/26/2021				Spinx		TRACI WATTS-76028-73011001238 CAR WASH Spinx #128 041399801326288 GREER SC		AMEX 75004		12.00				93,532.60

												Credit Card Credit		08/27/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-AMAZON SHOP WITH POINTS CREDIT		AMEX 75004				269.20		93,263.40

												Credit Card Charge		08/27/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-10156320210 8035287311 FLIK AT ST JOSEPH CATHOLI 650000007286 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		82.75				93,346.15

												Credit Card Charge		08/27/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-99999991240 8002892273 WALGREENS GREER SC		AMEX 75004		4.29				93,350.44

												Credit Card Charge		08/27/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-EBVBA7A6TLN GENERAL MERCHANDISE AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS SEATTLE WA		AMEX 75004		269.20				93,619.64

												Credit Card Charge		08/27/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-7GS4IOX383Q BOOK STORES AMZN MKTP US*258I85EC1 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		9.53				93,629.17

												Credit Card Charge		08/27/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-3XU7W0L1FN1 BOOK STORES AMZN MKTP US*258K35VO1 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		109.32				93,738.49

												Credit Card Charge		08/27/2021				Chick-fil-a		TRACI WATTS-76028-000121576   8642347747 CHICK-FIL-A  #00713 000000000565417 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		22.43				93,760.92

												Credit Card Charge		08/27/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-575071      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		14.01				93,774.93

												Credit Card Charge		08/27/2021				Tropical Grill		TRACI WATTS-76028-10156320210 8645551212 TROPICAL GRILLE 650000011169573 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		18.19				93,793.12

												Credit Card Charge		08/27/2021				WENDYs		TRACI WATTS-76028-1003019700310030197003      29607 WENDY'S GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		6.13				93,799.25

												Credit Card Charge		08/28/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10156320210 8645463537 RICK ERWINS EASTSIDE LLC 6500000082861 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		311.63				94,110.88

												Credit Card Charge		08/28/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-00491400003 8648951400 SANDY FLAT CONVENIENCE ST 000000001 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		41.94				94,152.82

												Credit Card Charge		08/28/2021				Publix		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-0035174     8636471171 PUBLIX SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		20.69				94,173.51

												Credit Card Charge		08/28/2021				Zaxby's		TRACI WATTS-76028-862345     5123             29681 ZAXBYS 1083 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		31.48				94,204.99

												Credit Card Charge		08/29/2021				YOUtube TV		TRACI WATTS-76028-A0IO2IHQ    SELLER GOOGLE *YOUTUBE TV 855-836-3987 CA		AMEX 75004		68.89				94,273.88

												Credit Card Charge		08/29/2021				Paypal		TRACI WATTS-76028-10074619037 8002752273 PAYPAL *APPLE.COM/BILL 8002752273 CA		AMEX 75004		9.99				94,283.87

												Credit Card Charge		08/29/2021				Swanson Health Products		TRACI WATTS-76028-00183673278 VITAMINS SWANSON HEALTH PRODU 800-437-4148 ND		AMEX 75004		197.67				94,481.54

												Credit Card Charge		08/30/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-00028342411000283424117     27301 LABCORP8008456167 800-845-6167 NC		AMEX 75004		426.00				94,907.54

												Credit Card Charge		08/30/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-547646      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		14.01				94,921.55

												Credit Card Charge		08/31/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-73011001243 ONPOINT@PECKNELMUSIC. PECKNEL MUSIC COMPANY 084870052450064 GREENV...		AMEX 75004		19.99				94,941.54

												Credit Card Charge		08/31/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-73011001243 ONPOINT@PECKNELMUSIC. PECKNEL MUSIC COMPANY 084870052450064 GREENV...		AMEX 75004		52.98				94,994.52

												Credit Card Charge		08/31/2021				Addo Therapy		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-NT_K93WN6HL +18339535902 ADDO THERAPY PARTNERS LINDON UT		AMEX 75004		150.00				95,144.52

												Credit Card Charge		08/31/2021				Chick-fil-a		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-000113849   8642347747 CHICK-FIL-A  #00713 000000000565417 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		10.36				95,154.88

												Credit Card Charge		08/31/2021				Culvers		TRACI WATTS-76028-AFLO        864-263-3341 CULVERS OF LAURENS 736 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		19.72				95,174.60

												Credit Card Charge		08/31/2021				CVS Pharmacy		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10132188   8007467287 CVS/PHARMACY #02446 000002446 WOODRUFF SC		AMEX 75004		29.24				95,203.84

												Credit Card Charge		08/31/2021				Tropical Grill		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10156320210 8645551212 TROPICAL GRILLE 650000011169573 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		17.81				95,221.65

												Credit Card Charge		08/31/2021				Walmart Grocery		TRACI WATTS-76028-WV2O7HP0528 800-966-6546 WALMART GROCERY WALMART.COM AR		AMEX 75004		400.75				95,622.40

												Credit Card Charge		08/31/2021				CVS Pharmacy		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-1009437823 8007467287 www.cvs.com 000002695 800-746-7287 RI		AMEX 75004		5.30				95,627.70

												Credit Card Charge		09/01/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-PMT-ZLK9IWC PET SUPPLIES CHEWY.COM (800)672-4399 FL		AMEX 75004		41.86				95,669.56

												Credit Card Charge		09/01/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-000003252   8648143765 INGLES GAS EXP #200 000000000520302 BOILING SPRI SC		AMEX 75004		76.59				95,746.15

												Credit Card Charge		09/01/2021				Zillow		TRACI WATTS-76028-P-10630057  ADVERTISING ZILLOW  RENT LISTING 866-961-2570 WA		AMEX 75004		9.99				95,756.14

												Credit Card Charge		09/02/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-7T921RB44D3 MERCHANDISE AMAZON.COM*259ZZ42D1 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		25.42				95,781.56

												Credit Card Charge		09/02/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-6FAAS8QJWMH BOOK STORES AMZN MKTP US*2550B19U1 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		70.93				95,852.49

												Credit Card Charge		09/02/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-6OCLHBDEKJ2 BOOK STORES AMZN MKTP US*2588K7DK1 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		14.82				95,867.31

												Credit Card Charge		09/02/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-556341      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		11.86				95,879.17

												Credit Card Charge		09/02/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-502716      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #606096 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		3.23				95,882.40

												Credit Card Charge		09/02/2021				Sportsclub Five Forks		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-31099531245 864-2887220 SPORTSCLUB DRAFTS 00-08031429452 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		24.96				95,907.36

												Credit Card Charge		09/02/2021				Target		TRACI WATTS-76028-00783398    GROCERY STORE TARGET GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		188.88				96,096.24

												Credit Card Charge		09/03/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-99999991247 8002892273 WALGREENS GREER SC		AMEX 75004		3.79				96,100.03

												Credit Card Charge		09/03/2021				Addo Therapy		TRACI WATTS-76028-NT_KA3JZ5GO +18339535902 ADDO THERAPY PARTNERS LINDON UT		AMEX 75004		130.00				96,230.03

												Credit Card Charge		09/03/2021				Addo Therapy		TRACI WATTS-76028-NT_KA3MMI2O +18339535902 ADDO THERAPY PARTNERS LINDON UT		AMEX 75004		130.00				96,360.03

												Credit Card Charge		09/03/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-7GQORXNKAW4 BOOK STORES AMZN MKTP US*250CE90N2 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		78.89				96,438.92

												Credit Card Charge		09/03/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-64HB9NSZMB7 BOOK STORES AMZN MKTP US*254NV5KZ0 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		378.52				96,817.44

												Credit Card Charge		09/03/2021				Chick-fil-a		TRACI WATTS-76028-000126049   8642970262 CHICK-FIL-A #03144 000000000563715 MAULDIN SC		AMEX 75004		27.70				96,845.14

												Credit Card Charge		09/03/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-549617      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		11.86				96,857.00

												Credit Card Charge		09/03/2021				Steam Games		TRACI WATTS-76028-10075038379 4259522985 PAYPAL *STEAM GAMES 4259522985 WA		AMEX 75004		9.99				96,866.99

												Credit Card Charge		09/04/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-P16C5669A8  DIRECT MKTG MISC SPOTIFY USA NEW YORK		AMEX 75004		10.59				96,877.58

												Credit Card Charge		09/04/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-4PQUTLH1NPE BOOK STORES AMZN MKTP US*250A56U41 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		9.46				96,887.04

												Credit Card Charge		09/04/2021				Apple		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-MTN7VKZ8WBA RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		8.95				96,895.99

												Credit Card Charge		09/05/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-0006464    665904217601     29687 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		12.97				96,908.96

												Credit Card Charge		09/05/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-1FXLNJ9Y3ZN BOOK STORES AMZN MKTP US*2G26T4ZY0 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		91.15				97,000.11

												Credit Card Charge		09/05/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-3XYUQQMTHO3 BOOK STORES AMZN MKTP US*2G6WW2ZW0 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		171.69				97,171.80

												Credit Card Charge		09/05/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-562654      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #600911 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		39.47				97,211.27

												Credit Card Charge		09/06/2021				Paypal		TRACI WATTS-76028-10075228708 8002752273 PAYPAL *APPLE.COM/BILL 8002752273 CA		AMEX 75004		19.98				97,231.25

												Credit Card Charge		09/06/2021				Tropical Grill		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10156320210 8645551212 TROPICAL GRILLE 650000011169573 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		29.41				97,260.66

												Credit Card Charge		09/06/2021				Tropical Smoothie		TRACI WATTS-76028-054188054   864-609-4600 TROPICAL SMOOTHIE CAFE SC 022 TROPICAL SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		16.83				97,277.49

												Credit Card Charge		09/07/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-NT_KBEDERTG +12149454000 FIRST TEAM* SAINT JOSE GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		34.03				97,311.52

												Credit Card Charge		09/07/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-56480086    864-905-7945 JAVA BISTRO LLC 0853 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		6.35				97,317.87

												Credit Card Charge		09/07/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-10549150    888-717-1588 THE BLACK TUX 888-717-1588 CA		AMEX 75004		236.38				97,554.25

												Credit Card Charge		09/07/2021				Addo Therapy		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-NT_KBWQESEO +18339535902 ADDO THERAPY PARTNERS LINDON UT		AMEX 75004		150.00				97,704.25

												Credit Card Charge		09/07/2021				CVS Pharmacy		TRACI WATTS-76028-10193396    8007467287 CVS/PHARMACY SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		41.42				97,745.67

												Check		09/07/2021						paid down AAF amex		1115 · UCB Bill/Pay #5142		153.00				97,898.67

												Credit Card Charge		09/08/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-6567660260  864-234-9009 PB *ST. JOSEPH'S GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		10.00				97,908.67

												Credit Card Charge		09/08/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-99999991252NONE             29650 WALGREENS GREER SC		AMEX 75004		43.40				97,952.07

												Credit Card Charge		09/08/2021				Apple		TRACI WATTS-76028-MTV80YDBFWA RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		33.88				97,985.95

												Credit Card Charge		09/08/2021				Lowes Foods		TRACI WATTS-76028-000005011   9999999999 LOWE'S FOODS #1264 000000000346187 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		68.97				98,054.92

												Credit Card Charge		09/08/2021				Lowes Foods		TRACI WATTS-76028-000005263   9999999999 LOWES FOODS #264 000000000346171 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		613.15				98,668.07

												Credit Card Charge		09/08/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-527341      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		11.86				98,679.93

												Credit Card Charge		09/08/2021				RIng		TRACI WATTS-76028-NT_KBUHZH0D +18006561918 RING MONTHLY SANTA MONICA CA		AMEX 75004		3.00				98,682.93

												Credit Card Charge		09/08/2021				Tropical Smoothie		TRACI WATTS-76028-054190058   864-609-4600 TROPICAL SMOOTHIE CAFE SC 022 TROPICAL SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		5.72				98,688.65

												Credit Card Charge		09/08/2021				Walgreens		TRACI WATTS-76028-99999991252 8002892273 WALGREENS SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		88.56				98,777.21

												Credit Card Charge		09/08/2021				Zaxby's		TRACI WATTS-76028-864044     5882             29681 ZAXBYS 1083 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		13.15				98,790.36

												Credit Card Charge		09/08/2021				Zillow		TRACI WATTS-76028-P-10725977  ADVERTISING ZILLOW  RENT LISTING 866-961-2570 WA		AMEX 75004		9.99				98,800.35

												Credit Card Charge		09/09/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-10156320210 8035287311 FLIK AT ST JOSEPH CATHOLI 650000007286 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		102.75				98,903.10

												Credit Card Charge		09/09/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-NT_KCJKW7XR +16786797676 GOFAN* ST.JOSEPHS KNIG ALPHARETTA GA		AMEX 75004		18.00				98,921.10

												Credit Card Charge		09/09/2021				Addo Therapy		TRACI WATTS-76028-NT_KCQYVOEP +18339535902 ADDO THERAPY PARTNERS LINDON UT		AMEX 75004		130.00				99,051.10

												Credit Card Charge		09/09/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-8VTDYA1HZ6G BOOK STORES AMZN MKTP US*253XP56E2 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		46.61				99,097.71

												Credit Card Charge		09/09/2021				Apple		TRACI WATTS-76028-MTV83LV937A RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		9.99				99,107.70

												Credit Card Charge		09/09/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-6OMWJRCDLT7 SHIPPINGCLUB Amazon Prime Amazon.com WA		AMEX 75004		127.33				99,235.03

												Credit Card Charge		09/09/2021				Big Lots		TRACI WATTS-76028-005102000018662445687 BIG LOTS GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		519.02				99,754.05

												Credit Card Charge		09/09/2021				Chick-fil-a		TRACI WATTS-76028-000123010   8642347747 CHICK-FIL-A  #00713 000000000565417 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		43.58				99,797.63

												Credit Card Charge		09/09/2021				CVS Pharmacy		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10171105   8007467287 CVS PHARMACY GREER SC		AMEX 75004		24.18				99,821.81

												Credit Card Charge		09/09/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-584986      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		11.85				99,833.66

												Credit Card Charge		09/09/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-582411      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #606096 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		3.23				99,836.89

												Credit Card Charge		09/09/2021				QT		TRACI WATTS-76028-0113403B4EU INSIDE SALE QT GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		7.51				99,844.40

												Credit Card Charge		09/10/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-546124      RESTAURANT MARBLE SLAB #986 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		46.63				99,891.03

												Credit Card Charge		09/10/2021				Addo Therapy		TRACI WATTS-76028-NT_KCAEXKXX +18339535902 ADDO THERAPY PARTNERS LINDON UT		AMEX 75004		200.00				100,091.03

												Credit Card Charge		09/10/2021				Cabelas		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-84013043    864-516-8100 CAB STORE GREENVILLE, SC 451 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		452.58				100,543.61

												Credit Card Charge		09/10/2021				Georgetown County Water & Sewer		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-85180891255101157267919     29440 Georgetown County Wate Georgetown SC		AMEX 75004		34.27				100,577.88

												Credit Card Charge		09/11/2021				Disney Plus		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-76222087252 888-905-7888 DISNEYPLUS 888-905-7888 CA		AMEX 75004		8.47				100,586.35

												Credit Card Charge		09/11/2021				Lowes Foods		TRACI WATTS-76028-000030003   9999999999 LOWES FOODS #264 000000000346171 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		22.31				100,608.66

												Credit Card Charge		09/11/2021				Lowes Foods		TRACI WATTS-76028-000005923   9999999999 LOWES FOODS #264 000000000346171 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		383.31				100,991.97

												Credit Card Charge		09/12/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-236600513  0912010000198    29575 CD-SURFSIDE 021770021666160 SURFSIDE BE...		AMEX 75004		26.09				101,018.06

												Credit Card Charge		09/12/2021				Hardees		TRACI WATTS-76028-156949020   864-288-9007 HARDEE'S GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		23.63				101,041.69

												Credit Card Charge		09/12/2021				Lowes Foods		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-000025468   8436500601 LOWE'S FOODS #232 000000000343254 MYRTLE BEACH SC		AMEX 75004		23.25				101,064.94

												Credit Card Charge		09/12/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-817925     0000000000000000029212 PANERA BREAD #204943 COLUMBIA SC		AMEX 75004		3.15				101,068.09

												Credit Card Credit		09/13/2021				Big Lots		TRACI WATTS-76028-00480100004 8662445687 BIG LOTS GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004				117.23		100,950.86

												Credit Card Charge		09/13/2021				Apple		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-MTN80D6YD6A RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		2.99				100,953.85

												Credit Card Charge		09/13/2021				Apple		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-MTN7YJLY3SA RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		3.98				100,957.83

												Credit Card Charge		09/13/2021				CVS Pharmacy		TRACI WATTS-76028-10176150   8007467287 CVS/PHARMACY SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		61.70				101,019.53

												Credit Card Charge		09/13/2021				Restaurant		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-85197011257 843-651-6705 EL CERRO MEX BAR & GRI MURRELLS INLE SC		AMEX 75004		21.88				101,041.41

												Credit Card Charge		09/13/2021				Hobby Lobby		TRACI WATTS-76028-34450000000 4057451100 HOBBY LOBBY GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		28.69				101,070.10

												Credit Card Charge		09/13/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-825620     0000000000000000029588 PANERA BREAD #204962 MYRTLE BEACH SC		AMEX 75004		16.36				101,086.46

												Credit Card Charge		09/13/2021				Walmart Supercenter		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-12560008068 DISCOUNT STORE WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 5705 5705 GARDEN CITY BEA...		AMEX 75004		49.74				101,136.20

												Credit Card Charge		09/13/2021				Walgreens		TRACI WATTS-76028-99999991257NONE             29681 WALGREENS SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		48.50				101,184.70

												Credit Card Credit		09/13/2021				AmEx #9-51003 (due 13th)		JOHN D WATTS III-51003-AUTOPAY PAYMENT - THANK YOU		Credit Card at American 51003				3,775.42		97,409.28

												Credit Card Charge		09/14/2021				Addo Therapy		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-NT_KEIGQEB7 +18339535902 ADDO THERAPY PARTNERS LINDON UT		AMEX 75004		150.00				97,559.28

												Credit Card Charge		09/14/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-5TK79W8USTK MERCHANDISE AMAZON.COM*2G0XW3500 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		11.60				97,570.88

												Credit Card Charge		09/14/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-GXF7TT10YC4 BOOK STORES AMZN MKTP US*2G2LE64G2 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		78.79				97,649.67

												Credit Card Charge		09/14/2021				Chick-fil-a		TRACI WATTS-76028-000124591   8642347747 CHICK-FIL-A  #00713 000000000565417 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		28.71				97,678.38

												Credit Card Charge		09/14/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-860368     0000000000000000029588 PANERA BREAD #204962 MYRTLE BEACH SC		AMEX 75004		16.36				97,694.74

												Credit Card Charge		09/14/2021				QT		TRACI WATTS-76028-0114702QZF6 INSIDE SALE QT GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		5.38				97,700.12

												Credit Card Charge		09/14/2021				QT		TRACI WATTS-76028-0114703DCWS OUTSIDE SALE QT GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		79.84				97,779.96

												Credit Card Charge		09/14/2021				Walmart Supercenter		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-12570018060 DISCOUNT STORE WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 5705 5705 GARDEN CITY BEA...		AMEX 75004		37.95				97,817.91

												Check		09/14/2021				American Express				1115 · UCB Bill/Pay #5142		3,775.42				101,593.33

												Credit Card Charge		09/15/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-73011931258 ACCOUNTING@EBBCORP.CO EAGLES #23 930572000049429 MURRELLS INL...		AMEX 75004		9.71				101,603.04

												Credit Card Charge		09/15/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-85189931259 816-358-6677 HHIH-DAVID LAWRENCE PH 816-358-6677 MO		AMEX 75004		83.00				101,686.04

												Credit Card Charge		09/15/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-822085     00030104         29501 PARTY CITY 898 FLORENCE SC		AMEX 75004		7.55				101,693.59

												Credit Card Credit		09/15/2021				Paypal		TRACI WATTS-76028-10075863562 8777181744 PAYPAL *MBSDIRECTLL 8777181744 MO		AMEX 75004				11.25		101,682.34

												Credit Card Charge		09/15/2021				CVS Pharmacy		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10042486   8007467287 CVS PHARMACY SURFSIDE BEACH SC		AMEX 75004		17.81				101,700.15

												Credit Card Charge		09/15/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-840619     0000000000000000029588 PANERA BREAD #204962 MYRTLE BEACH SC		AMEX 75004		14.14				101,714.29

												Credit Card Charge		09/15/2021				Walmart Supercenter		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-12580074760 DISCOUNT STORE WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 5705 5705 GARDEN CITY BEA...		AMEX 75004		25.19				101,739.48

												Credit Card Charge		09/15/2021				Zillow		TRACI WATTS-76028-P-10829594  ADVERTISING ZILLOW  RENT LISTING 866-961-2570 WA		AMEX 75004		9.99				101,749.47

												Credit Card Charge		09/16/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-71094471259 901-327-5681 LS *WOMAN'S EXCHANGE MEMPHIS TN		AMEX 75004		119.50				101,868.97

												Credit Card Charge		09/16/2021				Addo Therapy		TRACI WATTS-76028-NT_KF38LYV7 +18339535902 ADDO THERAPY PARTNERS LINDON UT		AMEX 75004		130.00				101,998.97

												Credit Card Charge		09/16/2021				CVS Pharmacy		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10176443   8007467287 CVS/PHARMACY SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		42.39				102,041.36

												Credit Card Charge		09/16/2021				CVS Pharmacy		TRACI WATTS-76028-10023816   8007467287 CVS/PHARMACY SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		79.84				102,121.20

												Credit Card Charge		09/16/2021				Food Lion		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-000015289   8644767041 FOOD LION WOODRUFF SC		AMEX 75004		2.59				102,123.79

												Credit Card Charge		09/16/2021				Food Lion		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-000066225   8644767041 FOOD LION WOODRUFF SC		AMEX 75004		25.02				102,148.81

												Credit Card Charge		09/16/2021				Garners Natural		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-00023125    864-603-5550 GARNERS NATURAL LIFE GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		134.62				102,283.43

												Credit Card Charge		09/16/2021				Paypal		TRACI WATTS-76028-10075948061 8883167816 PAYPAL *FOXAIRSOFTL 8883167816 CO		AMEX 75004		229.49				102,512.92

												Credit Card Charge		09/17/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-119284450   HOSPITAL 701 MD360-SCUFFLETOWN SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		100.00				102,612.92

												Credit Card Charge		09/17/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-31099531260 MEDICAL & DENTAL LAB ANY LAB TEST NOW GREENVIL 00-080302073 G...		AMEX 75004		125.00				102,737.92

												Credit Card Charge		09/17/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-10156320210 8648778416 MCLESKEY TODD PHARMACY OF 650000001150 GREER SC		AMEX 75004		222.89				102,960.81

												Credit Card Charge		09/17/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-17851D09441 FAST FOOD RESTAURANT STARBUCKS STORE 4936 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		11.29				102,972.10

												Credit Card Charge		09/17/2021				Chick-fil-a		TRACI WATTS-76028-000100146   8642347747 CHICK-FIL-A  #00713 000000000565417 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		35.67				103,007.77

												Credit Card Charge		09/18/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-0000001hbnJ FAST FOOD RESTAURANT TAHA INC SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		19.33				103,027.10

												Credit Card Charge		09/18/2021				Hardees		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-156955055   864-288-9007 HARDEE'S GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		8.71				103,035.81

												Credit Card Charge		09/18/2021				Inside Out At Home		TRACI WATTS-76028-47340053    864-288-9310 INSIDE OUT AT HOME 0672 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		158.47				103,194.28

												Credit Card Charge		09/18/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-557539      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #600911 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		14.01				103,208.29

												Credit Card Charge		09/18/2021				Fresh Market		TRACI WATTS-76028-0003840     864-987-0994 THE FRESH MARKET 211 211 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		185.79				103,394.08

												Credit Card Charge		09/18/2021				Walgreens		TRACI WATTS-76028-99999991262NONE             29681 WALGREENS SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		109.98				103,504.06

												Credit Card Charge		09/19/2021				CVS Pharmacy		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10176807   8007467287 CVS/PHARMACY SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		41.10				103,545.16

												Credit Card Charge		09/19/2021				Walgreens		TRACI WATTS-76028-99999991263NONE             29673 WALGREENS #19438 000019438 PIEDMONT SC		AMEX 75004		24.67				103,569.83

												Credit Card Charge		09/19/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-560A1A96B31 FAST FOOD RESTAURANT STARBUCKS STORE 4936 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		12.04				103,581.87

												Credit Card Charge		09/20/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-11300053    864-458-9103 KFC GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		59.69				103,641.56

												Credit Card Charge		09/20/2021				Academy		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-6650        111-111-1111 ACADEMY SPORTS GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		74.14				103,715.70

												Credit Card Charge		09/20/2021				CVS Pharmacy		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10170172   8007467287 CVS/PHARMACY GREER SC		AMEX 75004		34.96				103,750.66

												Credit Card Charge		09/20/2021				Kohls		TRACI WATTS-76028-00277008   7008             296075 KOHL'S GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		207.73				103,958.39

												Credit Card Charge		09/20/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-543480      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		14.01				103,972.40

												Credit Card Charge		09/20/2021				QT		TRACI WATTS-76028-0114703AGMW OUTSIDE SALE QT GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		82.70				104,055.10

												Credit Card Charge		09/20/2021				Walmart Supercenter		TRACI WATTS-76028-12630085991 DISCOUNT STORE WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 640 0640 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		109.08				104,164.18

												Credit Card Charge		09/20/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-NT_KGOJQPUO 8649877050 LS THE LITTLE BEEHIVE GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		22.26				104,186.44

												Credit Card Charge		09/20/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-91B7BFEC3FF FAST FOOD RESTAURANT STARBUCKS STORE 4936 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		4.59				104,191.03

												Credit Card Charge		09/21/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-1C68034D285 FAST FOOD RESTAURANT STARBUCKS STORE 4936 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		4.27				104,195.30

												Credit Card Credit		09/21/2021				Target		TRACI WATTS-76028-01243086    DISCOUNT STORE TARGET GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004				34.96		104,160.34

												Credit Card Credit		09/21/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-00530300003 8888554968 WHITE HSE/BLACK MKT GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004				73.14		104,087.20

												Credit Card Charge		09/21/2021				Addo Therapy		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-NT_KGVGFKPT +18339535902 ADDO THERAPY PARTNERS LINDON UT		AMEX 75004		150.00				104,237.20

												Credit Card Charge		09/21/2021				Apple		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-MTN81GS13KA RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		27.98				104,265.18

												Credit Card Charge		09/21/2021				Belk		TRACI WATTS-76028-011003106  8662355443 BELK #16 HAYWOOD 000000016 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		201.45				104,466.63

												Credit Card Charge		09/21/2021				Chick-fil-a		TRACI WATTS-76028-000100461   8642347747 CHICK-FIL-A  #00713 000000000565417 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		13.69				104,480.32

												Credit Card Charge		09/21/2021				Dillards		TRACI WATTS-76028-20210921016 DEPARTMENT STORE DILLARDS 166 HAYWOOD GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		213.33				104,693.65

												Credit Card Charge		09/21/2021				Target		TRACI WATTS-76028-00743031    GROCERY STORE TARGET GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		22.12				104,715.77

												Credit Card Charge		09/21/2021				Tropical Grill		TRACI WATTS-76028-10156320210 8645551212 TROPICAL GRILLE 650000011169573 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		24.28				104,740.05

												Credit Card Charge		09/21/2021				Walgreens		TRACI WATTS-76028-99999991265NONE             29681 WALGREENS SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		106.23				104,846.28

												Credit Card Charge		09/21/2021				Walgreens		TRACI WATTS-76028-99999991265 8002892273 WALGREENS SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		295.29				105,141.57

												Credit Card Charge		09/22/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-255A5CC9C79 FAST FOOD RESTAURANT STARBUCKS STORE 4936 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		4.27				105,145.84

												Credit Card Charge		09/22/2021				Culvers		TRACI WATTS-76028-ATTK        864-263-3341 CULVERS OF LAURENS 736 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		5.59				105,151.43

												Credit Card Charge		09/22/2021				Dollar Tree		TRACI WATTS-76028-200500549928775308733 DOLLAR TREE 000001965 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		38.16				105,189.59

												Credit Card Charge		09/22/2021				Zillow		TRACI WATTS-76028-P-10927284  ADVERTISING ZILLOW  RENT LISTING 866-961-2570 WA		AMEX 75004		9.99				105,199.58

												Credit Card Charge		09/22/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-265IAPR19V5869              295754 IN *WACCAMAW MOBILE MARINE MYRTLE BEAC...		AMEX 75004		995.00				106,194.58

												Credit Card Charge		09/23/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-837178CAC94 FAST FOOD RESTAURANT STARBUCKS STORE 4936 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		4.27				106,198.85

												Credit Card Charge		09/23/2021				Addo Therapy		TRACI WATTS-76028-NT_KHGLQTII +18339535902 ADDO THERAPY PARTNERS LINDON UT		AMEX 75004		130.00				106,328.85

												Credit Card Charge		09/23/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-67DWQF8FABC MERCHANDISE AMAZON.COM*2C33K4Z20 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		10.42				106,339.27

												Credit Card Charge		09/23/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-6QC6N986XY4 MERCHANDISE AMAZON.COM*2G17W47I2 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		8.43				106,347.70

												Credit Card Charge		09/23/2021				Apple		TRACI WATTS-76028-MTV84MN35WA RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		10.99				106,358.69

												Credit Card Charge		09/23/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-505182      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		14.01				106,372.70

												Credit Card Charge		09/24/2021				Chick-fil-a		TRACI WATTS-76028-000100961   8642347747 CHICK-FIL-A  #00713 000000000565417 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		26.20				106,398.90

												Credit Card Charge		09/24/2021				CVS Pharmacy		TRACI WATTS-76028-10177320   8007467287 CVS/PHARMACY SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		30.72				106,429.62

												Credit Card Charge		09/24/2021				CVS Pharmacy		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10196732    8007467287 CVS/PHARMACY SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		32.34				106,461.96

												Credit Card Charge		09/24/2021				CVS Pharmacy		TRACI WATTS-76028-10025093   8007467287 CVS/PHARMACY SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		130.48				106,592.44

												Credit Card Charge		09/24/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-573811      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		14.01				106,606.45

												Credit Card Charge		09/24/2021				Tropical Grill		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10156320210 8645551212 TROPICAL GRILLE 650000011169573 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		17.65				106,624.10

												Credit Card Charge		09/25/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-11800074    864-458-9103 KFC GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		14.26				106,638.36

												Credit Card Charge		09/25/2021				Olympian Grill		TRACI WATTS-76028-73011001269 TASOS296@AOL.COM OLYMPIAN GRILL LLC 461682001402171 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		71.04				106,709.40

												Credit Card Charge		09/25/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-530333      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		14.01				106,723.41

												Credit Card Charge		09/25/2021				WENDYs		TRACI WATTS-76028-1003018100410030181004      29607 WENDY'S GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		4.20				106,727.61

												Credit Card Charge		09/26/2021				YOUtube TV		TRACI WATTS-76028-A8848148654 DIGITAL GOODS: GAMES GOOGLE*YOUTUBE TV GOOGLE PAYMENT G.CO HELPPAY#		AMEX 75004		72.07				106,799.68

												Credit Card Charge		09/26/2021				Walgreens		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-99999991270NONE             29681 WALGREENS SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		4.24				106,803.92

												Credit Card Charge		09/26/2021				Walgreens		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-99999991270NONE             29681 WALGREENS SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		78.82				106,882.74

												Credit Card Charge		09/27/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-31099531270 MISC/SPECIALTY RETAIL FRAME WAREHOUSE 17 00-08032919097 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		110.23				106,992.97

												Credit Card Charge		09/27/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-5ENFMJ72WF6 BOOK STORES AMZN MKTP US*2C1363QO1 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		131.26				107,124.23

												Credit Card Charge		09/27/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-567590      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		14.01				107,138.24

												Credit Card Charge		09/27/2021				QT		TRACI WATTS-76028-0114702YJYU INSIDE SALE QT GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		12.19				107,150.43

												Credit Card Charge		09/27/2021				QT		TRACI WATTS-76028-0114703P6PG OUTSIDE SALE QT GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		65.08				107,215.51

												Credit Card Charge		09/27/2021				Tropical Grill		TRACI WATTS-76028-10156320210 8645551212 TROPICAL GRILLE 650000011169573 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		16.38				107,231.89

												Credit Card Charge		09/27/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-0000001wQ7i FAST FOOD RESTAURANT TAHA INC SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		24.19				107,256.08

												Credit Card Charge		09/27/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-WV123JRM3O5 DISCOUNT STORE WALMART.COM AA 800-966-6546 AR		AMEX 75004		347.54				107,603.62

												Credit Card Charge		09/28/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-560402      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #601161 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		14.01				107,617.63

												Credit Card Charge		09/28/2021				Swanson Health Products		TRACI WATTS-76028-00184270117 VITAMINS SWANSON HEALTH PRODU 800-437-4148 ND		AMEX 75004		197.67				107,815.30

												Credit Card Charge		09/28/2021				Spinx		TRACI WATTS-76028-73011001271 CAR WASH Spinx #127 041399801344182 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		12.00				107,827.30

												Credit Card Credit		09/29/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-7BNAN7P2RN2 BOOK STORES AMZN MKTP US AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004				36.01		107,791.29

												Credit Card Charge		09/29/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-308103467  0929010000216    29615 CALIFORNIA DREAMING RESTAURANT GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		173.42				107,964.71

												Credit Card Credit		09/29/2021				Kohls		TRACI WATTS-76028-00278234   8234             296075 KOHL'S GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004				37.09		107,927.62

												Credit Card Charge		09/29/2021				Dollar Tree		TRACI WATTS-76028-900300349978775308733 DOLLAR TREE 000000930 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		132.80				108,060.42

												Credit Card Charge		09/29/2021				YOUtube TV		TRACI WATTS-76028-A5728960597 DIGITAL GOODS: GAMES GOOGLE*YOUTUBE TV GOOGLE PAYMENT G.CO HELPPAY#		AMEX 75004		68.89				108,129.31

												Credit Card Charge		09/29/2021				Kohls		TRACI WATTS-76028-00278235   8235             296075 KOHL'S GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		159.00				108,288.31

												Credit Card Charge		09/29/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-594198      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #601161 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		14.01				108,302.32

												Credit Card Charge		09/29/2021				Zaxby's		TRACI WATTS-76028-823572     3796             29681 ZAXBYS 1083 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		20.02				108,322.34

												Credit Card Charge		09/29/2021				Zillow		TRACI WATTS-76028-P-11023682  ADVERTISING ZILLOW  RENT LISTING 866-961-2570 WA		AMEX 75004		9.99				108,332.33

												Credit Card Charge		09/30/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-NT_KKBWRH5I +16786797676 GOFAN* ST.JOSEPHS KNIG ALPHARETTA GA		AMEX 75004		21.00				108,353.33

												Credit Card Charge		09/30/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-73011001273 ONPOINT@PECKNELMUSIC. PECKNEL MUSIC COMPANY 084870052450064 GREENV...		AMEX 75004		19.99				108,373.32

												Credit Card Charge		09/30/2021				Addo Therapy		TRACI WATTS-76028-NT_KKIIMKYQ +18339535902 ADDO THERAPY PARTNERS LINDON UT		AMEX 75004		130.00				108,503.32

												Credit Card Charge		09/30/2021				Chick-fil-a		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-000101601   8642347747 CHICK-FIL-A  #00713 000000000565417 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		13.69				108,517.01

												Credit Card Charge		09/30/2021				Culvers		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-00610400158 8643046494 CULVERS OF GREENVILLE #47 000000001 WOODRUFF SC		AMEX 75004		11.65				108,528.66

												Credit Card Charge		09/30/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-536144      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		14.01				108,542.67

												Credit Card Charge		09/30/2021				CVS Pharmacy		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-1013964848 8007467287 www.cvs.com 000002695 800-746-7287 RI		AMEX 75004		5.30				108,547.97

												Credit Card Charge		10/01/2021				Addo Therapy		TRACI WATTS-76028-NT_KKX5JRCB +18339535902 ADDO THERAPY PARTNERS LINDON UT		AMEX 75004		200.00				108,747.97

												Credit Card Charge		10/01/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-7CT93K232TV BOOK STORES AMZN MKTP US*2C39G5751 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		128.14				108,876.11

												Credit Card Charge		10/01/2021				Apple		TRACI WATTS-76028-MTV89F97WNA RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		13.90				108,890.01

												Credit Card Charge		10/01/2021				Kids More		TRACI WATTS-76028-85434911276864-675-9609 KIDS & MORE CONSIGNMEN MAULDIN SC		AMEX 75004		170.24				109,060.25

												Credit Card Charge		10/01/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-577414      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		14.01				109,074.26

												Credit Card Charge		10/01/2021				QT		TRACI WATTS-76028-0114703NKJQ OUTSIDE SALE QT GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		78.03				109,152.29

												Credit Card Charge		10/01/2021				WENDYs		TRACI WATTS-76028-1003008700310030087003      29662 WENDY'S MAULDIN SC		AMEX 75004		21.37				109,173.66

												Credit Card Charge		10/02/2021				Chick-fil-a		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-000102692   8642347747 CHICK-FIL-A  #00713 000000000565417 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		13.69				109,187.35

												Credit Card Charge		10/02/2021				Culvers		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-00250400121 8643046494 CULVERS OF GREENVILLE #47 000000001 WOODRUFF SC		AMEX 75004		20.70				109,208.05

												Credit Card Charge		10/02/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-553952      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		14.01				109,222.06

												Credit Card Charge		10/02/2021				Sportsclub Five Forks		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-31099531275 864-2887220 SPORTSCLUB DRAFTS 00-08031429452 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		23.00				109,245.06

												Credit Card Charge		10/02/2021				Tropical Grill		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10156320211 8645551212 TROPICAL GRILLE 650000011169573 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		14.09				109,259.15

												Credit Card Charge		10/02/2021				WENDYs		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10030216004 8642341377 WENDY'S GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		1.00				109,260.15

												Credit Card Credit		10/03/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-AMAZON SHOP WITH POINTS CREDIT		AMEX 75004				214.42		109,045.73

												Credit Card Credit		10/03/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-AMAZON SHOP WITH POINTS CREDIT		AMEX 75004				34.60		109,011.13

												Credit Card Charge		10/03/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-PV76VUZKUC9 GENERAL MERCHANDISE AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS SEATTLE WA		AMEX 75004		34.60				109,045.73

												Credit Card Charge		10/03/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-730J5BLX7I8 GENERAL MERCHANDISE AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS SEATTLE WA		AMEX 75004		214.42				109,260.15

												Credit Card Charge		10/03/2021				Kohls		TRACI WATTS-76028-00278949   8949             296075 KOHL'S GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		218.21				109,478.36

												Credit Card Charge		10/03/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-531916      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #600911 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		32.12				109,510.48

												Credit Card Charge		10/03/2021				Walmart Supercenter		TRACI WATTS-76028-12760025170 DISCOUNT STORE WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 640 0640 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		86.30				109,596.78

												Credit Card Charge		10/04/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-10156320211 8035287311 FLIK AT ST JOSEPH CATHOLI 650000007286 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		72.75				109,669.53

												Credit Card Charge		10/04/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-P174C2F08A  DIRECT MKTG MISC SPOTIFY USA NEW YORK		AMEX 75004		10.59				109,680.12

												Credit Card Charge		10/04/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-4GSERN09EEF BOOK STORES AMZN MKTP US*2C9SN86C2 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		8.78				109,688.90

												Credit Card Charge		10/04/2021				Apple		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-MTN837HY4YA RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		5.98				109,694.88

												Credit Card Charge		10/04/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-573472      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		14.01				109,708.89

												Credit Card Charge		10/04/2021				Tropical Grill		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10156320211 8645551212 TROPICAL GRILLE 650000011169573 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		29.14				109,738.03

												Credit Card Charge		10/05/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-00812006985 999-999-9999 ROSS DRESS FOR LESS GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		13.75				109,751.78

												Credit Card Charge		10/05/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-5KVGOL938CX BOOK STORES AMZN MKTP US*272D48ZO1 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		63.55				109,815.33

												Credit Card Charge		10/05/2021				Kohls		TRACI WATTS-76028-00254328   4328             296075 KOHL'S GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		27.36				109,842.69

												Credit Card Charge		10/05/2021				Marshalls		TRACI WATTS-76028-00500600012              10229607 MARSHALLS GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		110.34				109,953.03

												Credit Card Charge		10/05/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-545688      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		12.93				109,965.96

												Credit Card Charge		10/05/2021				Zaxby's		TRACI WATTS-76028-806572     5751             29681 ZAXBYS 1083 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		20.80				109,986.76

												Credit Card Charge		10/06/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-99999991280 8643530436 BRASHIER POLK CLEANERS - 000000001 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		51.17				110,037.93

												Credit Card Charge		10/06/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-85309611280864-264-9201 ONCE UPON A CHILD GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		24.99				110,062.92

												Credit Card Charge		10/06/2021				Apple		TRACI WATTS-76028-MTV8BQB3MGA RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		9.99				110,072.91

												Credit Card Charge		10/06/2021				Inside Out At Home		TRACI WATTS-76028-47390013    864-288-9310 INSIDE OUT AT HOME 0672 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		27.56				110,100.47

												Credit Card Charge		10/06/2021				Little Caesars		TRACI WATTS-76028-00510100020 8649890007 LITTLE CAESARS 0101 0013 000000013 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		15.22				110,115.69

												Credit Card Charge		10/06/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-548014      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #600654 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		14.01				110,129.70

												Credit Card Charge		10/06/2021				Pigtails		TRACI WATTS-76028-73011001279 SCD5661@GMAIL.COM PIGTAILS FIVE FORKS 436845559017263 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		25.95				110,155.65

												Credit Card Charge		10/07/2021				Chick-fil-a		TRACI WATTS-76028-000129774   7709206535 CHICK-FIL-A #00940 000000000564457 DOUGLASVILLE GA		AMEX 75004		22.52				110,178.17

												Credit Card Charge		10/07/2021				Chick-fil-a		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-000102430   8645789418 CHICK-FIL-A #02172 000000000405933 BOILING SPGS SC		AMEX 75004		25.70				110,203.87

												Credit Card Charge		10/07/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-584511      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		14.01				110,217.88

												Credit Card Charge		10/07/2021				Shell		TRACI WATTS-76028-0430751     AUTO FUEL DISPENSER SHELL OIL 12666742007 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		72.05				110,289.93

												Credit Card Charge		10/08/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-811357     0000000000000000030067 PANERA BREAD #202586 MARIETTA GA		AMEX 75004		22.85				110,312.78

												Credit Card Charge		10/09/2021				Apple		TRACI WATTS-76028-MTV8DMM6L2A RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		9.99				110,322.77

												Credit Card Charge		10/09/2021				Zillow		TRACI WATTS-76028-P-11157374  ADVERTISING ZILLOW  RENT LISTING 866-961-2570 WA		AMEX 75004		9.99				110,332.76

												Credit Card Charge		10/10/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-00208727 27 SERVICE STN CHEVRON 0208727/CHEVRON LEEDS AL		AMEX 75004		22.61				110,355.37

												Credit Card Charge		10/10/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-00208727 27 SERVICE STN CHEVRON 0208727/CHEVRON LEEDS AL		AMEX 75004		70.40				110,425.77

												Credit Card Charge		10/10/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-515280      2053222100 HAMPTON INN BIRMINGHAM BIRMINGHAM AL		AMEX 75004		620.10				111,045.87

												Credit Card Charge		10/10/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-516223      2053222100 HAMPTON INN BIRMINGHAM BIRMINGHAM AL		AMEX 75004		753.20				111,799.07

												Credit Card Charge		10/10/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10023      10023            35233 MCALISTER'S 1023 BIRMINGHAM AL		AMEX 75004		20.05				111,819.12

												Credit Card Charge		10/10/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-082271284   000-0000000 RACETRAC417   004176 97400004176 DOUGLASVILLE GA		AMEX 75004		16.64				111,835.76

												Credit Card Charge		10/10/2021				Tropical Grill		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10156320211 8645551212 TROPICAL GRILLE 650000011169573 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		27.36				111,863.12

												Credit Card Charge		10/11/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-00064816836 CHARITABLE ORG BLS*ST  JOSEPHS CATHOLIC GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		35.00				111,898.12

												Credit Card Charge		10/11/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-16263398014 CABLE & PAY TV DISNEY PLUS BURBANK CA		AMEX 75004		8.47				111,906.59

												Credit Card Charge		10/11/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-121248     0000000000000000029687 PANERA BREAD TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		15.72				111,922.31

												Credit Card Credit		10/12/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-AMAZON SHOP WITH POINTS CREDIT		AMEX 75004				18.97		111,903.34

												Credit Card Charge		10/12/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-PMT-EAG8HZH PET SUPPLIES CHEWY.COM (800)672-4399 FL		AMEX 75004		59.91				111,963.25

												Credit Card Charge		10/12/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-7C3Y5Z1E9UA GENERAL MERCHANDISE AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS SEATTLE WA		AMEX 75004		18.97				111,982.22

												Credit Card Charge		10/12/2021				Chick-fil-a		TRACI WATTS-76028-000102502   8642347747 CHICK-FIL-A  #00713 000000000565417 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		9.49				111,991.71

												Credit Card Charge		10/12/2021				CVS Pharmacy		TRACI WATTS-76028-10199286    8007467287 CVS/PHARMACY SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		41.42				112,033.13

												Credit Card Charge		10/12/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-584199      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		14.01				112,047.14

												Credit Card Charge		10/12/2021				Tropical Grill		TRACI WATTS-76028-10156320211 8645551212 TROPICAL GRILLE 650000011169573 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		14.95				112,062.09

												Credit Card Charge		10/12/2021				Tropical Smoothie		TRACI WATTS-76028-054224031   864-609-4600 TROPICAL SMOOTHIE CAFE SC 022 TROPICAL SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		26.66				112,088.75

												Credit Card Charge		10/13/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-50YBSFGQCOI BOOK STORES AMZN MKTP US*278Q139J0 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		74.17				112,162.92

												Credit Card Charge		10/13/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-4XEYKKRAGD5 BOOK STORES AMZN MKTP US*278SF4IX1 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		1.16				112,164.08

												Credit Card Charge		10/13/2021				Apple		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-MTN885L850A RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		2.99				112,167.07

												Credit Card Charge		10/13/2021				Apple		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-MTN87285NGA RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		3.98				112,171.05

												Credit Card Charge		10/13/2021				Chick-fil-a		TRACI WATTS-76028-000136688   8642345788 CHICK-FIL-A #02122 000000000565460 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		29.94				112,200.99

												Credit Card Charge		10/13/2021				MICHAEL's		TRACI WATTS-76028-600100030940946             29607 MICHAELS STORES 6001 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		93.68				112,294.67

												Credit Card Charge		10/13/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-519824      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		14.01				112,308.68

												Credit Card Charge		10/13/2021				QT		TRACI WATTS-76028-0114703NPRF OUTSIDE SALE QT GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		83.48				112,392.16

												Credit Card Charge		10/14/2021				Garners Natural		TRACI WATTS-76028-00014069    864-603-5550 GARNERS NATURAL LIFE GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		158.39				112,550.55

												Credit Card Charge		10/14/2021				Little Caesars		TRACI WATTS-76028-00620100023 8649890007 LITTLE CAESARS 0101 0013 000000013 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		16.30				112,566.85

												Credit Card Charge		10/14/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-511030      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		14.01				112,580.86

												Credit Card Charge		10/14/2021				Tropical Grill		TRACI WATTS-76028-10156320211 8645551212 TROPICAL GRILLE 650000011169573 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		15.41				112,596.27

												Credit Card Charge		10/14/2021				Walmart Supercenter		TRACI WATTS-76028-12870005682 DISCOUNT STORE WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 640 0640 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		14.81				112,611.08

												Credit Card Charge		10/14/2021				Walmart Supercenter		TRACI WATTS-76028-12870019033 DISCOUNT STORE WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 640 0640 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		175.65				112,786.73

												Credit Card Charge		10/14/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-31099531287 DENTIST/ORTHODONTIST KEENAN W SMITH DMD PA 00-08028676206 GRE...		AMEX 75004		295.00				113,081.73

												Credit Card Charge		10/15/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-566836      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		14.01				113,095.74

												Credit Card Charge		10/16/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-511265      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #600911 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		32.79				113,128.53

												Credit Card Charge		10/16/2021				Paypal		TRACI WATTS-76028-10078200970 222282121 PAYPAL *G2ACOMLIMIT 222282121 PO		AMEX 75004		9.68				113,138.21

												Credit Card Charge		10/16/2021				Zillow		TRACI WATTS-76028-P-11255316  ADVERTISING ZILLOW  RENT LISTING 866-961-2570 WA		AMEX 75004		9.99				113,148.20

												Credit Card Charge		10/16/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-TD762730-16 MISC/SPECIALTY RETAIL USA*CSC TEP CO SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		2.00				113,150.20

												Credit Card Charge		10/16/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-W3BTR8DW2LT 800-966-6546 WALMART.COM AA WALMART.COM AR		AMEX 75004		436.24				113,586.44

												Credit Card Charge		10/17/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-10156320211 8035287311 FLIK AT ST JOSEPH CATHOLI 650000007286 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		52.75				113,639.19

												Credit Card Charge		10/17/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-75AK2G5OA9M MERCHANDISE AMAZON.COM*2706U07X2 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		19.46				113,658.65

												Credit Card Charge		10/17/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-3W0GSMDUELI BOOK STORES AMZN MKTP US*2Y4NW13O0 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		77.15				113,735.80

												Credit Card Charge		10/17/2021				Olive Garden		TRACI WATTS-76028-79090       864-234-0430 OLIVE GARDEN GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		63.21				113,799.01

												Credit Card Charge		10/18/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-062099419   704-9408643 BOJANGLES 2016020163 43001020163 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		22.95				113,821.96

												Credit Card Charge		10/18/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-1X7PZE6NJQP BOOK STORES AMZN MKTP US*2Y9MN3EW1 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		47.68				113,869.64

												Credit Card Charge		10/18/2021				Lowes Foods		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-000026037   8436500601 LOWE'S FOODS #232 000000000343254 MYRTLE BEACH SC		AMEX 75004		15.47				113,885.11

												Credit Card Charge		10/18/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-552324      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		14.01				113,899.12

												Credit Card Charge		10/18/2021				Zaxby's		TRACI WATTS-76028-843755     4249             29681 ZAXBYS 1083 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		27.60				113,926.72

												Credit Card Charge		10/18/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-386901229  1018010000258    29575 CD-SURFSIDE 021770021666160 SURFSIDE BE...		AMEX 75004		47.87				113,974.59

												Credit Card Charge		10/19/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-73011001292 DMARANDOLA@BBBEV.COM SURF BEVERAGE 436845559555940 MURRELLS I...		AMEX 75004		8.99				113,983.58

												Credit Card Charge		10/19/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-73011001292 DMARANDOLA@BBBEV.COM SURF BEVERAGE 436845559555940 MURRELLS I...		AMEX 75004		101.50				114,085.08

												Credit Card Charge		10/19/2021				Chick-fil-a		TRACI WATTS-76028-000103332   8642347747 CHICK-FIL-A  #00713 000000000565417 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		31.58				114,116.66

												Credit Card Charge		10/19/2021				Christmas Tree Store		TRACI WATTS-76028-00618085    CARD & SOUVENIR STORE CHRISTMAS TREE SHOPS GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		151.16				114,267.82

												Credit Card Charge		10/19/2021				Dollar General		TRACI WATTS-76028-000000188368006789258 DOLLAR GENERAL GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		187.79				114,455.61

												Credit Card Charge		10/19/2021				Restaurant		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-85197011293 843-651-6705 EL CERRO MEX BAR & GRI MURRELLS INLE SC		AMEX 75004		22.70				114,478.31

												Credit Card Charge		10/19/2021				QT		TRACI WATTS-76028-01147032VGU OUTSIDE SALE QT GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		78.43				114,556.74

												Credit Card Charge		10/19/2021				Walgreens		TRACI WATTS-76028-99999991293 8002892273 WALGREENS SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		31.44				114,588.18

												Credit Card Charge		10/19/2021				Walgreens		TRACI WATTS-76028-99999991293 8002892273 WALGREENS SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		40.73				114,628.91

												Credit Card Charge		10/19/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-1224        MARINE SERVICE/SUPPLY WEST MARINE MURRELLS INLET SC		AMEX 75004		37.79				114,666.70

												Credit Card Charge		10/20/2021				American Express		TRACI WATTS-76028-RENEWAL MEMBERSHIP FEE		AMEX 75004		45.00				114,711.70

												Credit Card Charge		10/20/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-00020577619 CHARITABLE ORG BLS*ST  JOSEPHS CATHOLIC GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		40.00				114,751.70

												Credit Card Credit		10/20/2021				Belk		TRACI WATTS-76028-011804710  8662355443 BELK #16 HAYWOOD 000000016 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004				40.81		114,710.89

												Credit Card Charge		10/20/2021				Chick-fil-a		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-000111976   8436529955 CHICK-FIL-A MURRELLS INLET SC		AMEX 75004		20.04				114,730.93

												Credit Card Charge		10/20/2021				Dillards		TRACI WATTS-76028-20211020016 DEPARTMENT STORE DILLARDS 166 HAYWOOD GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		72.08				114,803.01

												Credit Card Charge		10/20/2021				Dillards		TRACI WATTS-76028-20211020016 DEPARTMENT STORE DILLARDS 166 HAYWOOD GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		188.42				114,991.43

												Credit Card Charge		10/20/2021				Walgreens		TRACI WATTS-76028-99999991294 8002892273 WALGREENS SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		75.60				115,067.03

												Credit Card Charge		10/20/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-99999991293 8642349800 CROCKETT PEDIATRIC DENTIS 000000001 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		205.00				115,272.03

												Credit Card Credit		10/21/2021				Dillards		TRACI WATTS-76028-20211020016 DEPARTMENT STORE DILLARDS 166 HAYWOOD GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004				52.47		115,219.56

												Credit Card Charge		10/21/2021				Culvers		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-00580400129 8643046494 CULVERS OF GREENVILLE #47 000000001 WOODRUFF SC		AMEX 75004		22.42				115,241.98

												Credit Card Charge		10/21/2021				CVS Pharmacy		TRACI WATTS-76028-10016431    8007467287 CVS/PHARMACY SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		55.02				115,297.00

												Credit Card Charge		10/21/2021				Sherwin Williams		TRACI WATTS-76028-00014203    864-329-8659 SHERWIN WILLIAMS 702697 2697 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		151.42				115,448.42

												Credit Card Charge		10/21/2021				Walgreens		TRACI WATTS-76028-99999991295NONE             29681 WALGREENS SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		70.80				115,519.22

												Credit Card Charge		10/21/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-CONVENIENCE CIRCLE K # 23224/CIRCLE K MURRELLS INLE SC		AMEX 75004		2.20				115,521.42

												Credit Card Charge		10/22/2021				Arby's		TRACI WATTS-76028-757958029   8282745835 ARBY'S SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		25.00				115,546.42

												Credit Card Charge		10/22/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-573797      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		14.01				115,560.43

												Credit Card Charge		10/22/2021				Zillow		TRACI WATTS-76028-P-11329734  ADVERTISING ZILLOW  RENT LISTING 866-961-2570 WA		AMEX 75004		14.99				115,575.42

												Credit Card Charge		10/23/2021				Academy		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-3436        111-111-1111 ACADEMY SPORTS GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		281.75				115,857.17

												Credit Card Charge		10/23/2021				Apple		TRACI WATTS-76028-MTV8FQFXSDA RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		10.99				115,868.16

												Credit Card Charge		10/23/2021				Food Lion		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-000018055   8642880136 FOOD LION #2814 000000000262814 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		40.60				115,908.76

												Credit Card Charge		10/23/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-538748      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #600911 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		25.87				115,934.63

												Credit Card Charge		10/23/2021				Tropical Smoothie		TRACI WATTS-76028-054235050   864-609-4600 TROPICAL SMOOTHIE CAFE SC 022 TROPICAL SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		15.00				115,949.63

												Credit Card Charge		10/23/2021				Walgreens		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-99999991297NONE             29681 WALGREENS SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		44.64				115,994.27

												Credit Card Charge		10/23/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-P45012248   262-912-3192 BATTERIES PLUS #227 0035 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		7.41				116,001.68

												Credit Card Charge		10/23/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-034098      HOBBY, TOY & GAME BUILD-A-BEAR WORKSHOP GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		99.00				116,100.68

												Credit Card Charge		10/23/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-00071288    972-580-4404 PIERCING PAGODA GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		95.35				116,196.03

												Credit Card Charge		10/24/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-NVA8WT2P2RL MERCHANDISE AMAZON.COM*2Y36U75F2 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		25.95				116,221.98

												Credit Card Charge		10/24/2021				Culvers		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-00470300030 8643046494 CULVERS OF GREENVILLE #47 000000001 WOODRUFF SC		AMEX 75004		23.40				116,245.38

												Credit Card Charge		10/25/2021				Georgetown County Water & Sewer		ANGELA FORTNER-54056-85180891299101183683913     29440 Georgetown County Wate Georgetown SC		Credit Card at American 51003		34.27				116,279.65

												Credit Card Credit		10/25/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-AMAZON SHOP WITH POINTS CREDIT		AMEX 75004				208.51		116,071.14

												Credit Card Credit		10/25/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-AMAZON SHOP WITH POINTS CREDIT		AMEX 75004				66.65		116,004.49

												Credit Card Charge		10/25/2021				Apple		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-MTN88VLZF7A RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		5.98				116,010.47

												Credit Card Charge		10/25/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-513174      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		14.01				116,024.48

												Credit Card Charge		10/25/2021				Publix		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-0035176     8636471171 PUBLIX SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		34.14				116,058.62

												Credit Card Charge		10/26/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-A4XZAB1A6LB GENERAL MERCHANDISE AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS SEATTLE WA		AMEX 75004		66.65				116,125.27

												Credit Card Charge		10/26/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-CZXXT5BOO1C GENERAL MERCHANDISE AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS SEATTLE WA		AMEX 75004		208.51				116,333.78

												Credit Card Charge		10/26/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-KO8GIZVU4ZK BOOK STORES AMZN MKTP US*8D22E1AA3 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		6.75				116,340.53

												Credit Card Charge		10/26/2021				Chick-fil-a		TRACI WATTS-76028-000104223   8642347747 CHICK-FIL-A  #00713 000000000565417 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		35.19				116,375.72

												Credit Card Charge		10/26/2021				YOUtube TV		TRACI WATTS-76028-A0433383426 VIDEO PRODUCTION GOOGLE*YOUTUBE TV GOOGLE PAYMENT G.CO HELPPAY#		AMEX 75004		72.07				116,447.79

												Credit Card Charge		10/26/2021				Fresh Market		TRACI WATTS-76028-0005558     864-987-0994 THE FRESH MARKET 211 211 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		106.71				116,554.50

												Credit Card Charge		10/26/2021				Tropical Grill		TRACI WATTS-76028-10156320211 8645551212 TROPICAL GRILLE 650000011169573 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		14.95				116,569.45

												Credit Card Charge		10/26/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-034470      HOBBY, TOY & GAME BUILD-A-BEAR WORKSHOP GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		33.39				116,602.84

												Credit Card Charge		10/26/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-01074829    800-542-0800 JCPenney GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		387.56				116,990.40

												Credit Card Charge		10/26/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10156320211 8644697126 SOUTH HOUSE RESTAURANT 650000010020504 GREER SC		AMEX 75004		17.99				117,008.39

												Credit Card Charge		10/27/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-2WS6IVAR48Q BOOK STORES AMZN MKTP US*9M6MG5GZ3 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		19.07				117,027.46

												Credit Card Charge		10/27/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-35OWMKOG7KJ BOOK STORES AMZN MKTP US*9Q9YV6143 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		26.49				117,053.95

												Credit Card Charge		10/27/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-527941      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		14.01				117,067.96

												Credit Card Charge		10/27/2021				Walgreens		TRACI WATTS-76028-99999991301NONE             29681 WALGREENS SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		219.07				117,287.03

												Credit Card Charge		10/27/2021				WENDYs		TRACI WATTS-76028-1003020700410030207004      29607 WENDY'S GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		10.99				117,298.02

												Credit Card Charge		10/28/2021				EXXONMOBIL		TRACI WATTS-76028-00438774    864-286-3555 EXXONMOBIL 4815 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		87.44				117,385.46

												Credit Card Charge		10/28/2021				Food Lion		TRACI WATTS-76028-000054241   8642880136 FOOD LION #2814 000000000262814 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		127.37				117,512.83

												Credit Card Charge		10/28/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-505480      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		14.01				117,526.84

												Credit Card Charge		10/28/2021				Swanson Health Products		TRACI WATTS-76028-00184866852 VITAMINS SWANSON HEALTH PRODU 800-437-4148 ND		AMEX 75004		197.67				117,724.51

												Credit Card Charge		10/28/2021				Walgreens		TRACI WATTS-76028-99999991302NONE             29615 WALGREENS GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		24.25				117,748.76

												Credit Card Charge		10/28/2021				Walgreens		TRACI WATTS-76028-99999991302NONE             29615 WALGREENS GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		58.00				117,806.76

												Credit Card Charge		10/28/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-99999991301 8642349800 CROCKETT PEDIATRIC DENTIS 000000001 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		236.00				118,042.76

												Credit Card Charge		10/29/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10174519    8007467287 CBS PHARMACY GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		15.27				118,058.03

												Credit Card Charge		10/29/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-NT_KV425VFM +16786797676 GOFAN* ST.JOSEPHS KNIG ALPHARETTA GA		AMEX 75004		7.00				118,065.03

												Credit Card Charge		10/29/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-REG 02, TRA CARD & SOUVENIR STORE SPIRIT HALLOWEEN 608 MONACA SC		AMEX 75004		21.19				118,086.22

												Credit Card Charge		10/29/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-6KFEP537GI3 BOOK STORES AMZN MKTP US*B35792L83 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		174.56				118,260.78

												Credit Card Charge		10/29/2021				Culvers		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-00510400218 8643046494 CULVERS OF GREENVILLE #47 000000001 WOODRUFF SC		AMEX 75004		17.46				118,278.24

												Credit Card Charge		10/29/2021				YOUtube TV		TRACI WATTS-76028-A0JCUUN2    SELLER GOOGLE *YOUTUBE TV G.CO/HELPPAY# CA		AMEX 75004		68.89				118,347.13

												Credit Card Charge		10/29/2021				Little Caesars		TRACI WATTS-76028-00200100040 8649890007 LITTLE CAESARS 0101 0013 000000013 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		16.30				118,363.43

												Credit Card Charge		10/29/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-529280      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #600654 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		14.01				118,377.44

												Credit Card Charge		10/29/2021				Tropical Smoothie		TRACI WATTS-76028-054241016   864-609-4600 TROPICAL SMOOTHIE CAFE SC 022 TROPICAL SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		22.12				118,399.56

												Credit Card Charge		10/29/2021				Walmart Supercenter		TRACI WATTS-76028-13020084368 DISCOUNT STORE WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 640 0640 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		448.34				118,847.90

												Credit Card Charge		10/30/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-INV # 70554 800-445-6937 LOWES.COM 1-800-445-6937 NC		AMEX 75004		3,454.12				122,302.02

												Credit Card Charge		10/30/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-23600045    864-235-6113 MIRACLE HILL MINISTRIES1 0000 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		100.24				122,402.26

												Credit Card Charge		10/30/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-99999991304 8646270019 NAPOLI PIZZERIA 000000001 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		16.04				122,418.30

												Credit Card Charge		10/31/2021				CVS Pharmacy		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10192930    8007467287 CVS/PHARMACY SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		75.47				122,493.77

												Credit Card Charge		10/31/2021				Paypal		TRACI WATTS-76028-10079280374 8002752273 PAYPAL *APPLE.COM/BILL 8002752273 CA		AMEX 75004		1.99				122,495.76

												Credit Card Charge		10/31/2021				Walgreens		TRACI WATTS-76028-99999991305NONE             29681 WALGREENS SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		151.60				122,647.36

												Credit Card Charge		10/31/2021				CVS Pharmacy		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-1018867167 8007467287 www.cvs.com 000002695 800-746-7287 RI		AMEX 75004		5.30				122,652.66

												Credit Card Charge		10/31/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-117411451   HOSPITAL 9999 UMG MY CHART PT PAY 864-4542000 SC		AMEX 75004		100.80				122,753.46

												Credit Card Charge		11/01/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-73011001305 ONPOINT@PECKNELMUSIC. PECKNEL MUSIC COMPANY 084870052450064 GREENV...		AMEX 75004		19.99				122,773.45

												Credit Card Charge		11/01/2021				Addo Therapy		TRACI WATTS-76028-NT_KW8USFFA +18339535902 ADDO THERAPY PARTNERS LINDON UT		AMEX 75004		200.00				122,973.45

												Credit Card Charge		11/01/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-99999991305 8642347744 ERIC J BAKER MD PA 000000001 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		11.00				122,984.45

												Credit Card Charge		11/01/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10156320211 8648778416 MCLESKEY TODD PHARMACY OF 650000001150 GREER SC		AMEX 75004		101.00				123,085.45

												Credit Card Charge		11/02/2021				Addo Therapy		TRACI WATTS-76028-NT_KWSHX3QD +18339535902 ADDO THERAPY PARTNERS LINDON UT		AMEX 75004		130.00				123,215.45

												Credit Card Charge		11/02/2021				Chick-fil-a		TRACI WATTS-76028-000103430   8642347747 CHICK-FIL-A  #00713 000000000565417 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		28.18				123,243.63

												Credit Card Charge		11/02/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-528987      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		12.93				123,256.56

												Credit Card Charge		11/02/2021				Paypal		TRACI WATTS-76028-10079450385 8002752273 PAYPAL *APPLE.COM/BILL 8002752273 CA		AMEX 75004		2.99				123,259.55

												Credit Card Charge		11/02/2021				Sportsclub Five Forks		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-31099531306 864-2887220 SPORTSCLUB DRAFTS 00-08031429452 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		23.00				123,282.55

												Credit Card Charge		11/02/2021				Walmart Supercenter		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-13060059069 DISCOUNT STORE WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 640 0640 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		24.55				123,307.10

												Credit Card Charge		11/03/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-000067118   8286692941 INGLES CAR WASH #200 000000000689236 INMAN SC		AMEX 75004		8.00				123,315.10

												Credit Card Charge		11/03/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-000002014   8648143765 INGLES GAS EXP #200 000000000520302 BOILING SPRI SC		AMEX 75004		88.08				123,403.18

												Credit Card Charge		11/03/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-E0B5754D5D1 FAST FOOD RESTAURANT STARBUCKS STORE 4936 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		4.27				123,407.45

												Credit Card Charge		11/03/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-884434     644623082        29687 PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		14.01				123,421.46

												Credit Card Charge		11/04/2021				CVS Pharmacy		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10173789    8007467287 CVS/PHARMACY GREER SC		AMEX 75004		1.99				123,423.45

												Credit Card Charge		11/04/2021				CVS Pharmacy		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10173790   8007467287 CVS/PHARMACY GREER SC		AMEX 75004		2.64				123,426.09

												Credit Card Charge		11/04/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-833532     645118009        29687 PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		14.01				123,440.10

												Credit Card Charge		11/04/2021				Pigtails		TRACI WATTS-76028-73011001308 SCD5661@GMAIL.COM PIGTAILS FIVE FORKS 436845559017263 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		55.90				123,496.00

												Credit Card Charge		11/04/2021				Tropical Grill		TRACI WATTS-76028-10156320211 8645551212 TROPICAL GRILLE 650000011169573 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		50.24				123,546.24

												Credit Card Charge		11/05/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-NT_KXFUOKKD +16786797676 GOFAN* ST.JOSEPHS KNIG ALPHARETTA GA		AMEX 75004		11.00				123,557.24

												Credit Card Charge		11/05/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-31099531309 DENTIST/ORTHODONTIST KEENAN W SMITH DMD PA 00-08028676206 GRE...		AMEX 75004		716.10				124,273.34

												Credit Card Charge		11/05/2021				Addo Therapy		TRACI WATTS-76028-NT_KXZ7G5TM +18339535902 ADDO THERAPY PARTNERS LINDON UT		AMEX 75004		130.00				124,403.34

												Credit Card Charge		11/05/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-828769     645784864        29687 PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		14.01				124,417.35

												Credit Card Charge		11/06/2021				Best Buy		TRACI WATTS-76028-090509680   888BESTBUY Best Buy Renewal 888-237-8289 MN		AMEX 75004		211.99				124,629.34

												Credit Card Charge		11/06/2021				Food Lion		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-000055437   8642880136 FOOD LION #2814 000000000262814 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		55.52				124,684.86

												Credit Card Charge		11/06/2021				Hardees		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-065996116   864-242-2486 HARDEES 1506161 HARDEES 1506161 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		5.10				124,689.96

												Credit Card Charge		11/06/2021				Lowes Foods		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-000020165   9999999999 LOWES FOODS #264 000000000346171 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		2.49				124,692.45

												Credit Card Charge		11/07/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-03722486    800-542-0800 JCPenney GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		34.76				124,727.21

												Credit Card Charge		11/07/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-03722459    800-542-0800 JCPenney GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		223.79				124,951.00

												Credit Card Charge		11/07/2021				Lowes Foods		TRACI WATTS-76028-000005887   9999999999 LOWES FOODS #264 000000000346171 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		293.19				125,244.19

												Credit Card Charge		11/07/2021				Walgreens		TRACI WATTS-76028-99999991312NONE             29681 WALGREENS SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		95.67				125,339.86

												Check		11/08/2021				Priority One Fire & Safety				1115 · UCB Bill/Pay #5142		39.95				125,379.81

												Credit Card Charge		11/08/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-10156320211 8035287311 FLIK AT ST JOSEPH CATHOLI 650000007286 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		27.75				125,407.56

												Credit Card Charge		11/08/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-10156320211 8035287311 FLIK AT ST JOSEPH CATHOLI 650000007286 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		87.75				125,495.31

												Credit Card Charge		11/08/2021				Apple		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-MTN8FFLJMNA RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		5.98				125,501.29

												Credit Card Charge		11/08/2021				Dollar General		TRACI WATTS-76028-000000205198006789258 DOLLAR GENERAL GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		77.17				125,578.46

												Credit Card Charge		11/08/2021				Dollar Tree		TRACI WATTS-76028-800400239548775308733 DOLLAR TREE 000000930 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		167.22				125,745.68

												Credit Card Charge		11/08/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-882799     647036215        29687 PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		14.01				125,759.69

												Credit Card Charge		11/09/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-99999991314NONE             29650 WALGREENS GREER SC		AMEX 75004		3.17				125,762.86

												Credit Card Charge		11/09/2021				Apple		TRACI WATTS-76028-MTV8NZSWVXA RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		9.99				125,772.85

												Credit Card Charge		11/09/2021				Apple		TRACI WATTS-76028-MTV8LTV5M8A RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		29.95				125,802.80

												Credit Card Charge		11/09/2021				Chick-fil-a		TRACI WATTS-76028-000105229   8642347747 CHICK-FIL-A  #00713 000000000565417 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		29.10				125,831.90

												Credit Card Charge		11/09/2021				Garners Natural		TRACI WATTS-76028-00026841    864-603-5550 GARNERS NATURAL LIFE GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		334.97				126,166.87

												Credit Card Charge		11/09/2021				Hobby Lobby		TRACI WATTS-76028-31700000000 4057451100 HOBBY LOBBY GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		223.64				126,390.51

												Credit Card Charge		11/09/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-802400     0000000000000000029301 PANERA BREAD SPARTANBURG SC		AMEX 75004		14.14				126,404.65

												Credit Card Charge		11/09/2021				Spinx		TRACI WATTS-76028-000016225   8642540292 SPINX STORE SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		75.00				126,479.65

												Credit Card Charge		11/09/2021				WENDYs		TRACI WATTS-76028-1003020800410030208004      29607 WENDY'S GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		2.69				126,482.34

												Credit Card Charge		11/09/2021				Zaxby's		TRACI WATTS-76028-868408     5407             29681 ZAXBYS 1083 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		24.48				126,506.82

												Credit Card Credit		11/10/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-AMAZON SHOP WITH POINTS CREDIT		AMEX 75004				20.74		126,486.08

												Credit Card Charge		11/10/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-99999991315 8643530436 BRASHIER POLK CLEANERS - 000000001 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		17.80				126,503.88

												Credit Card Charge		11/10/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-WWYKX8U24L5 DISCOUNT STORE WALMART.COM AA 800-966-6546 AR		AMEX 75004		69.00				126,572.88

												Credit Card Charge		11/10/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-CFT224PCL2U GENERAL MERCHANDISE AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS SEATTLE WA		AMEX 75004		20.74				126,593.62

												Credit Card Charge		11/10/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-1EIDADPI2RS MERCHANDISE AMAZON.COM*0P2JL7XD3 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		8.22				126,601.84

												Credit Card Charge		11/10/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-1SVLP9GD348 MERCHANDISE AMAZON.COM*2891S0OX3 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		11.90				126,613.74

												Credit Card Charge		11/10/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-2VD6RSL4W0P BOOK STORES AMZN MKTP US*2J8H11E22 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		21.14				126,634.88

												Credit Card Charge		11/10/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-NDBF49VC653 BOOK STORES AMZN MKTP US*3N6DG8XP3 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		26.42				126,661.30

												Credit Card Charge		11/10/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-1Z5KICM3KMB BOOK STORES AMZN MKTP US*8F5S457E3 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		10.59				126,671.89

												Credit Card Charge		11/10/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-4ZREZQBU3W7 BOOK STORES AMZN MKTP US*EC0878DE3 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		11.17				126,683.06

												Credit Card Charge		11/10/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-2SJRJ4QW1AO BOOK STORES AMZN MKTP US*U28OW5XA3 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		58.29				126,741.35

												Credit Card Charge		11/10/2021				Dollar General		TRACI WATTS-76028-000000206788006789258 DOLLAR GENERAL GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		56.25				126,797.60

												Credit Card Charge		11/10/2021				First Team St Joseph		TRACI WATTS-76028-NT_KZCGGDNM +12149454000 FIRST TEAM* ST JOSEPHS GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		129.30				126,926.90

												Credit Card Charge		11/10/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-811802     648058410        29687 PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		14.01				126,940.91

												Credit Card Charge		11/10/2021				Paypal		TRACI WATTS-76028-10080096233 9098690671 PAYPAL *AIRSOFTGI 9098690671 CA		AMEX 75004		19.75				126,960.66

												Credit Card Charge		11/10/2021				Tropical Grill		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10156320211 8645551212 TROPICAL GRILLE 650000011169573 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		32.76				126,993.42

												Credit Card Charge		11/10/2021				Tropical Smoothie		TRACI WATTS-76028-054253062   864-609-4600 TROPICAL SMOOTHIE CAFE SC 022 TROPICAL SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		14.67				127,008.09

												Credit Card Charge		11/11/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-15263665852 CABLE & PAY TV DISNEY PLUS BURBANK CA		AMEX 75004		8.47				127,016.56

												Credit Card Charge		11/11/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-73011001315 8642428877 THE SPA AT WEST END 436845557457602 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		78.02				127,094.58

												Credit Card Charge		11/11/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-3V4XVYX0KFC MERCHANDISE AMAZON.COM*5Z0621UT3 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		41.09				127,135.67

												Credit Card Charge		11/11/2021				Little Caesars		TRACI WATTS-76028-00610100022 8649890007 LITTLE CAESARS 0101 0013 000000013 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		29.11				127,164.78

												Credit Card Charge		11/11/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-800550     648427857        29687 PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		14.01				127,178.79

												Credit Card Charge		11/11/2021				Paypal		TRACI WATTS-76028-10080125449 4029357733 PAYPAL *ESCOBARPHOT 4029357733 SC		AMEX 75004		67.36				127,246.15

												Credit Card Charge		11/12/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-NT_KAJV5OIR +16786797676 GOFAN* ST.JOSEPHS KNIG ALPHARETTA GA		AMEX 75004		22.00				127,268.15

												Credit Card Credit		11/12/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-04855850    800-542-0800 JCPenney GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004				180.90		127,087.25

												Credit Card Charge		11/12/2021				Chick-fil-a		TRACI WATTS-76028-000134222   8648485222 CHICK-FIL-A #00726 000000000565454 GREER SC		AMEX 75004		23.47				127,110.72

												Credit Card Charge		11/12/2021				Panera		TRACI WATTS-76028-842474     0000000000000000029687 PANERA BREAD TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		23.40				127,134.12

												Credit Card Charge		11/12/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-859347     649103420        29687 PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		28.03				127,162.15

												Credit Card Charge		11/12/2021				Greenville Water (RG1)		ANGELA FORTNER-54056-CX37RB18    8642416000 COMMISSIONERS OF PUBLIC WORKS OF THE C GREENVILLE SC		Credit Card at American 51003		141.80				127,303.95

												Credit Card Charge		11/13/2021				Apple		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-MTN8K63L0SA RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		2.99				127,306.94

												Credit Card Charge		11/13/2021				Apple		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-MTN8KB9TSDA RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		2.99				127,309.93

												Credit Card Charge		11/13/2021				Apple		TRACI WATTS-76028-MTV8S6FDSKA RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		10.99				127,320.92

												Credit Card Charge		11/13/2021				Arby's		TRACI WATTS-76028-964120757   8282745835 ARBY'S SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		24.26				127,345.18

												Credit Card Charge		11/13/2021				Olympian Grill		TRACI WATTS-76028-48880030    864-281-1400 OLYMPIAN GRILL LLC 00F9 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		41.96				127,387.14

												Credit Card Charge		11/13/2021				Spinx		TRACI WATTS-76028-000022348   8642540292 SPINX STORE SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		75.00				127,462.14

												Credit Card Charge		11/14/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-10156320211 8035287311 FLIK AT ST JOSEPH CATHOLI 650000007286 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		37.75				127,499.89

												Credit Card Charge		11/14/2021				Apple		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-MTN8KLWKG5A RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		9.99				127,509.88

												Credit Card Charge		11/14/2021				Arby's		TRACI WATTS-76028-975151341   8282745835 ARBY'S SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		37.38				127,547.26

												Credit Card Charge		11/14/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-807870     0000000000000000029607 PANERA BREAD #600911 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		6.47				127,553.73

												Credit Card Charge		11/14/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-800488     649813434        29607 PANERA BREAD #600911 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		29.65				127,583.38

												Credit Card Charge		11/14/2021				Tropical Smoothie		TRACI WATTS-76028-054257024   864-609-4600 TROPICAL SMOOTHIE CAFE SC 022 TROPICAL SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		59.45				127,642.83

												Credit Card Charge		11/14/2021				Walmart Supercenter		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-13180073120 DISCOUNT STORE WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 640 0640 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		32.03				127,674.86

												Credit Card Charge		11/15/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-WAMTQFDR4M0 800-966-6546 WALMART.COM AA WALMART.COM AR		AMEX 75004		391.04				128,065.90

												Credit Card Charge		11/15/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-92600029    8557320138 BSMH-GVL-PB-PATIENT-PAYS GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		400.00				128,465.90

												Credit Card Charge		11/16/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-00000002561 8433887128 3050 IRONCLAD ALY 57545060907 MOUNT PLEASANT SC		AMEX 75004		74.14				128,540.04

												Credit Card Credit		11/16/2021				Hobby Lobby		TRACI WATTS-76028-89140000000 4057451100 HOBBY LOBBY GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004				17.99		128,522.05

												Credit Card Charge		11/16/2021				Chick-fil-a		TRACI WATTS-76028-000101052   8642347747 CHICK-FIL-A  #00713 000000000565417 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		29.73				128,551.78

												Credit Card Charge		11/16/2021				CVS Pharmacy		TRACI WATTS-76028-10195877    8007467287 CVS/PHARMACY SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		40.74				128,592.52

												Credit Card Charge		11/16/2021				Kroger		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-99999991320 8666111979 KROGER MURRELLS INLET SC		AMEX 75004		26.46				128,618.98

												Credit Card Charge		11/16/2021				Walgreens		TRACI WATTS-76028-99999991321 8002892273 WALGREENS SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		295.29				128,914.27

												Credit Card Credit		11/17/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-5VDA0QIF552 BOOK STORES AMZN MKTP US AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004				1,402.70		127,511.57

												Credit Card Charge		11/17/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-99999991322 8643530436 BRASHIER POLK CLEANERS - 000000001 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		15.33				127,526.90

												Credit Card Charge		11/17/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-99999991321 8433186396 TST* ROLLIN LOCAL - GEORG 300552199 GEORGETOWN SC		AMEX 75004		29.84				127,556.74

												Credit Card Charge		11/17/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-2357        MARINE SERVICE/SUPPLY WEST MARINE MURRELLS INLET SC		AMEX 75004		43.19				127,599.93

												Credit Card Charge		11/17/2021				Big Lots		TRACI WATTS-76028-004902000058662445687 BIG LOTS GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		154.76				127,754.69

												Credit Card Charge		11/17/2021				Big Lots		TRACI WATTS-76028-005402000068662445687 BIG LOTS GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		206.80				127,961.49

												Credit Card Charge		11/17/2021				Hobby Lobby		TRACI WATTS-76028-17890000000 4057451100 HOBBY LOBBY GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		52.69				128,014.18

												Credit Card Charge		11/17/2021				PERRYs Bait and Tackle		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-73011001321 CDOEHNER@NC.RR.COM PERRYS BAIT & TACKLE 436845558874201 MURRE...		AMEX 75004		30.37				128,044.55

												Credit Card Charge		11/17/2021				Zaxby's		TRACI WATTS-76028-868511     4833             29681 ZAXBYS 1083 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		11.53				128,056.08

												Credit Card Charge		11/18/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-99999991322 8436510664 TST* DEAD DOG SALOON - MU 300518320 MURRELLS INLE SC		AMEX 75004		67.95				128,124.03

												Credit Card Charge		11/18/2021				Addo Therapy		TRACI WATTS-76028-NT_KCFIM1TX +18339535902 ADDO THERAPY PARTNERS LINDON UT		AMEX 75004		130.00				128,254.03

												Credit Card Charge		11/18/2021				Crazy Sister Marina		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10156320211 8436513676 CRAZY SISTER 650000005184224 MURRELLS INLE SC		AMEX 75004		35.63				128,289.66

												Credit Card Charge		11/18/2021				QT		TRACI WATTS-76028-0114703HAWP OUTSIDE SALE QT GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		38.36				128,328.02

												Credit Card Charge		11/19/2021				Walmart Supercenter		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-13230043421 DISCOUNT STORE WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 5705 5705 GARDEN CITY BEA...		AMEX 75004		14.98				128,343.00

												Credit Card Charge		11/19/2021				Walmart Supercenter		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-13230043130 DISCOUNT STORE WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 5705 5705 GARDEN CITY BEA...		AMEX 75004		47.89				128,390.89

												Credit Card Charge		11/19/2021				Paypal		TRACI WATTS-76028-10080818065 222282121 PAYPAL *G2ACOMLIMIT 222282121 PO		AMEX 75004		54.65				128,445.54

												Credit Card Charge		11/19/2021				Zaxby's		TRACI WATTS-76028-849891     5507             29681 ZAXBYS 1083 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		14.13				128,459.67

												Credit Card Charge		11/19/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-85180891325864-284-0041 HARRISONS WORKWEAR MAU MAULDIN SC		AMEX 75004		274.75				128,734.42

												Credit Card Charge		11/20/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-ICJP0569BLK MERCHANDISE AMAZON.COM*0R59J5TR3 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		86.76				128,821.18

												Credit Card Charge		11/20/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-49LNGKQWF1N BOOK STORES AMZN MKTP US*6H3QB04O3 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		26.45				128,847.63

												Credit Card Charge		11/20/2021				Playstation Network		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-47D25298C5  DIGITAL ITEM PLAYSTATION NETWORK 800-345-7669 CA		AMEX 75004		29.99				128,877.62

												Credit Card Charge		11/21/2021				Publix		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-0035175     8636471171 PUBLIX SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		74.45				128,952.07

												Credit Card Charge		11/22/2021				Big Lots		TRACI WATTS-76028-006201000058662445687 BIG LOTS GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		141.52				129,093.59

												Credit Card Charge		11/22/2021				Culvers		TRACI WATTS-76028-00520400153 8643046494 CULVERS OF GREENVILLE #47 000000001 WOODRUFF SC		AMEX 75004		21.34				129,114.93

												Credit Card Charge		11/22/2021				Kohls		TRACI WATTS-76028-00074851   4851             296075 KOHL'S GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		204.42				129,319.35

												Credit Card Charge		11/22/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-894795     0000000000000000029687 PANERA BREAD TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		11.43				129,330.78

												Credit Card Charge		11/22/2021				Tropical Grill		TRACI WATTS-76028-10156320211 8645551212 TROPICAL GRILLE 650000011169573 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		18.19				129,348.97

												Credit Card Charge		11/22/2021				Walmart Supercenter		TRACI WATTS-76028-13260045214 DISCOUNT STORE WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 640 0640 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		411.49				129,760.46

												Credit Card Charge		11/22/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-PMT-QUGVY0K PET SUPPLIES CHEWY.COM (800)672-4399 FL		AMEX 75004		59.91				129,820.37

												Credit Card Charge		11/22/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-NT_KDS7YT83 +14083170299 SP * THERIGHTPOD SANTA CLARA CA		AMEX 75004		63.59				129,883.96

												Credit Card Charge		11/23/2021				Academy		TRACI WATTS-76028-9678        111-111-1111 ACADEMY SPORTS GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		580.80				130,464.76

												Credit Card Charge		11/23/2021				Arby's		TRACI WATTS-76028-1056642734  8282745835 ARBY'S SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		14.87				130,479.63

												Credit Card Charge		11/23/2021				Chick-fil-a		TRACI WATTS-76028-000101607   8642347747 CHICK-FIL-A  #00713 000000000565417 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		26.23				130,505.86

												Credit Card Charge		11/23/2021				Food Lion		TRACI WATTS-76028-000059051   8642880136 FOOD LION #2814 000000000262814 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		92.82				130,598.68

												Credit Card Charge		11/23/2021				Walgreens		TRACI WATTS-76028-99999991328NONE             29681 WALGREENS SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		235.41				130,834.09

												Credit Card Credit		11/24/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-AMAZON SHOP WITH POINTS CREDIT		AMEX 75004				54.41		130,779.68

												Credit Card Charge		11/24/2021				Culvers		TRACI WATTS-76028-00200400142 8643046494 CULVERS OF GREENVILLE #47 000000001 WOODRUFF SC		AMEX 75004		29.01				130,808.69

												Credit Card Charge		11/24/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-800244     654560401        29687 PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		11.86				130,820.55

												Credit Card Charge		11/24/2021				Tropical Grill		TRACI WATTS-76028-10156320211 8645551212 TROPICAL GRILLE 650000011169573 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		21.96				130,842.51

												Credit Card Charge		11/24/2021				Walmart Supercenter		TRACI WATTS-76028-13290021186 DISCOUNT STORE WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 640 0640 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		48.69				130,891.20

												Credit Card Charge		11/24/2021				Walmart Supercenter		TRACI WATTS-76028-13280033902 DISCOUNT STORE WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 640 0640 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		142.11				131,033.31

												Credit Card Charge		11/24/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-00000008133 8646760155 2760 LAURENS RD 12666742007 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		57.38				131,090.69

												Credit Card Charge		11/24/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-062120508   704-9408643 BOJANGLES 2016020163 43001020163 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		15.27				131,105.96

												Credit Card Charge		11/25/2021				Georgetown County Water & Sewer		ANGELA FORTNER-54056-85180891330101202208690     29440 Georgetown County Wate Georgetown SC		Credit Card at American 51003		34.42				131,140.38

												Credit Card Charge		11/25/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-HK0EHQEWAVY GENERAL MERCHANDISE AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS SEATTLE WA		AMEX 75004		54.41				131,194.79

												Credit Card Charge		11/25/2021				Steam Games		TRACI WATTS-76028-10081343802 4259522985 PAYPAL *STEAM GAMES 4259522985 WA		AMEX 75004		14.99				131,209.78

												Credit Card Charge		11/25/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-0000004HECq DEPARTMENT STORE EBAY O*17-07912-36995 SAN JOSE		AMEX 75004		732.24				131,942.02

												Credit Card Credit		11/26/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-AMAZON SHOP WITH POINTS CREDIT		AMEX 75004				183.37		131,758.65

												Credit Card Charge		11/26/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-OGOQR7K6YXG GENERAL MERCHANDISE AMAZON.COM SEATTLE WA		AMEX 75004		183.37				131,942.02

												Credit Card Charge		11/26/2021				YOUtube TV		TRACI WATTS-76028-A2746103845 CABLE & PAY TV GOOGLE*YOUTUBE TV GOOGLE PAYMENT G.CO HELPPAY#		AMEX 75004		72.07				132,014.09

												Credit Card Charge		11/26/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-869510     0000000000000000029212 PANERA BREAD #204943 COLUMBIA SC		AMEX 75004		28.29				132,042.38

												Credit Card Charge		11/26/2021				Walmart Supercenter		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-13300023795 DISCOUNT STORE WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 640 0640 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		25.23				132,067.61

												Credit Card Charge		11/26/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-741880839FQ MOVIES REDBOX DIGITAL 866-733-2693 WA		AMEX 75004		4.23				132,071.84

												Credit Card Charge		11/27/2021				Kroger		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-999999913318666111979 KROGER MURRELLS INLET SC		AMEX 75004		34.98				132,106.82

												Credit Card Charge		11/27/2021				PERRYs Bait and Tackle		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-73011001332 CDOEHNER@NC.RR.COM PERRYS BAIT & TACKLE 436845558874201 MURRE...		AMEX 75004		42.76				132,149.58

												Credit Card Charge		11/27/2021				PERRYs Bait and Tackle		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-73011001332 CDOEHNER@NC.RR.COM PERRYS BAIT & TACKLE 436845558874201 MURRE...		AMEX 75004		118.70				132,268.28

												Credit Card Charge		11/27/2021				Swanson Health Products		TRACI WATTS-76028-00185412320 VITAMINS SWANSON HEALTH PRODU 800-437-4148 ND		AMEX 75004		197.67				132,465.95

												Credit Card Charge		11/27/2021				Zaxby's		TRACI WATTS-76028-863024     4563             29681 ZAXBYS 1083 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		28.35				132,494.30

												Credit Card Charge		11/27/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-834503      RESTAURANT OUTBACK STEAKHOUSE MURRELLS INLET SC		AMEX 75004		40.98				132,535.28

												Credit Card Charge		11/28/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-34U4I78GDGX MERCHANDISE AMAZON.COM*CB2ZD2I13 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		16.95				132,552.23

												Credit Card Charge		11/28/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-Q718BVM9JKW BOOK STORES AMZN MKTP US*5B4JP3BB3 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		117.66				132,669.89

												Credit Card Charge		11/28/2021				Hardees		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-986794117   843-238-3398 HARDEES 1500863 HARDEES 1500863 SURFSIDE SC		AMEX 75004		9.91				132,679.80

												Credit Card Charge		11/28/2021				Kroger		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-999999913328666111979 KROGER MURRELLS INLET SC		AMEX 75004		6.53				132,686.33

												Credit Card Charge		11/28/2021				Kroger		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-99999991332 8666111979 KROGER FUEL CTR #1025 000001025 MURRELLS INLT SC		AMEX 75004		27.29				132,713.62

												Credit Card Charge		11/28/2021				MCDONALD'S		TRACI WATTS-76028-000054667   8649400707 MCDONALD'S PIEDMONT SC		AMEX 75004		13.47				132,727.09

												Credit Card Charge		11/28/2021				MCDONALD'S		TRACI WATTS-76028-000054684   8649400707 MCDONALD'S PIEDMONT SC		AMEX 75004		16.99				132,744.08

												Credit Card Charge		11/28/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-859594     0000000000000000029501 PANERA BREAD #204957 FLORENCE SC		AMEX 75004		29.65				132,773.73

												Credit Card Charge		11/28/2021				Spinx		TRACI WATTS-76028-000045865   8643299100 SPINX STORE GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		40.34				132,814.07

												Credit Card Charge		11/28/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-800200230578775308733 DOLLARTREE 000007385 PIEDMONT SC		AMEX 75004		30.47				132,844.54

												Credit Card Charge		11/28/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-99999991332 8436510664 TST* DEAD DOG SALOON - MU 300518320 MURRELLS INLE SC		AMEX 75004		69.66				132,914.20

												Credit Card Charge		11/29/2021				Apple		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-MTN8M3HJ53A RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		5.98				132,920.18

												Credit Card Charge		11/29/2021				CVS Pharmacy		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10173663    8007467287 CVS/PHARMACY GREER SC		AMEX 75004		17.98				132,938.16

												Credit Card Charge		11/29/2021				YOUtube TV		TRACI WATTS-76028-A0947840007 DIGITAL GOODS: GAMES GOOGLE*YOUTUBE TV GOOGLE PAYMENT G.CO HELPPAY#		AMEX 75004		68.89				133,007.05

												Credit Card Charge		11/29/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-886260     656026949        29687 PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		11.86				133,018.91

												Credit Card Charge		11/29/2021				Walgreens		TRACI WATTS-76028-99999991334NONE             29615 WALGREENS GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		92.26				133,111.17

												Credit Card Charge		11/29/2021				Walgreens		TRACI WATTS-76028-99999991334NONE             29681 WALGREENS SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		326.38				133,437.55

												Credit Card Charge		11/30/2021				Chick-fil-a		TRACI WATTS-76028-000108364   8642347747 CHICK-FIL-A  #00713 000000000565417 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		28.06				133,465.61

												Credit Card Charge		11/30/2021				Little Caesars		TRACI WATTS-76028-00200100018 8649890007 LITTLE CAESARS 0101 0013 000000013 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		11.99				133,477.60

												Credit Card Charge		11/30/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-899157     656561136        29687 PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		11.86				133,489.46

												Credit Card Charge		11/30/2021				Tropical Grill		TRACI WATTS-76028-10156320211 8645551212 TROPICAL GRILLE 650000011169573 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		21.96				133,511.42

												Credit Card Charge		11/30/2021				CVS Pharmacy		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-1023625321 8007467287 www.cvs.com 000002695 800-746-7287 RI		AMEX 75004		5.30				133,516.72

												Credit Card Charge		11/30/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-73011001334 ONPOINT@PECKNELMUSIC. PECKNEL MUSIC COMPANY 084870052450064 GREENV...		AMEX 75004		19.99				133,536.71

												Credit Card Charge		12/01/2021				Apple		TRACI WATTS-76028-MTV8Y1Q8W3A RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		14.97				133,551.68

												Credit Card Charge		12/01/2021				Big Lots		TRACI WATTS-76028-006002000028662445687 BIG LOTS GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		171.92				133,723.60

												Credit Card Charge		12/01/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-828388     657045656        29687 PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		11.86				133,735.46

												Credit Card Charge		12/01/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-43900005    864-234-7744 ADVANCED DERMATOLOGY 0000 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		31.27				133,766.73

												Credit Card Credit		12/02/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-AMAZON SHOP WITH POINTS CREDIT		AMEX 75004				29.08		133,737.65

												Credit Card Charge		12/02/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-GTZOQOJVB78 GENERAL MERCHANDISE AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS SEATTLE WA		AMEX 75004		29.08				133,766.73

												Credit Card Charge		12/02/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-6ELX75ZOOJ5 BOOK STORES AMZN MKTP US*AH1HT53A3 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		120.66				133,887.39

												Credit Card Charge		12/02/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-5SQOOUUEK96 BOOK STORES AMZN MKTP US*Z16GK4HX3 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		135.65				134,023.04

												Credit Card Charge		12/02/2021				Food Lion		TRACI WATTS-76028-000017328   8642880136 FOOD LION #2814 000000000262814 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		227.68				134,250.72

												Credit Card Charge		12/02/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-884021     657570681        29687 PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		11.86				134,262.58

												Credit Card Charge		12/02/2021				Sportsclub Five Forks		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-31099531336 864-2887220 SPORTSCLUB DRAFTS 00-08031429452 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		23.00				134,285.58

												Credit Card Charge		12/03/2021				Addo Therapy		TRACI WATTS-76028-NT_KI5BKAAO +18339535902 ADDO THERAPY PARTNERS LINDON UT		AMEX 75004		200.00				134,485.58

												Credit Card Charge		12/03/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-61FAS128YJ3 BOOK STORES AMZN MKTP US*D26XD8BS3 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		190.78				134,676.36

												Credit Card Charge		12/03/2021				Food Lion		TRACI WATTS-76028-000051593   8642880136 FOOD LION #2814 000000000262814 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		19.23				134,695.59

												Credit Card Charge		12/03/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-859127     658044922        29607 PANERA BREAD #600654 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		10.78				134,706.37

												Credit Card Charge		12/03/2021				Publix		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-0035174     8636471171 PUBLIX SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		135.24				134,841.61

												Credit Card Charge		12/03/2021				QT		TRACI WATTS-76028-0114703HU4X OUTSIDE SALE QT GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		44.02				134,885.63

												Credit Card Charge		12/03/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-10156320211 8035287311 FLIK AT ST JOSEPH CATHOLI 650000007286 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		112.75				134,998.38

												Credit Card Charge		12/03/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-31099531337 DENTIST/ORTHODONTIST KEENAN W SMITH DMD PA 00-08028676206 GRE...		AMEX 75004		311.10				135,309.48

												Credit Card Charge		12/03/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-30170010    866-477-1029 PUREGLAMSTORE.COM 0828 MIAMI FL		AMEX 75004		156.95				135,466.43

												Credit Card Charge		12/04/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-5GTAVLE3GVA BOOK STORES AMZN MKTP US*0W58B8ZV3 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		108.79				135,575.22

												Credit Card Charge		12/04/2021				Chick-fil-a		TRACI WATTS-76028-000105055   8286938080 CHICK-FIL-A #01302 000000000565187 HENDERSONVLLE NC		AMEX 75004		18.34				135,593.56

												Credit Card Charge		12/04/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-92600009    FAST FOOD RESTAURANT JERSEY MIKES 7067 0000 GREER SC		AMEX 75004		26.20				135,619.76

												Credit Card Charge		12/04/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-61150024    828-696-8745 NEEDFULL THINGS 0325 HENDERSONVILL NC		AMEX 75004		388.57				136,008.33

												Credit Card Charge		12/04/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-73011001339 (843)236-5051 THOMPSON STONE & MARBLE 46168200097475 MYRTLE B...		AMEX 75004		1,036.16				137,044.49

												Credit Card Charge		12/05/2021				QT		TRACI WATTS-76028-0114703YTTX OUTSIDE SALE QT GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		27.84				137,072.33

												Credit Card Charge		12/06/2021				CVS Pharmacy		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10178459   8007467287 CVS PHARMACY GREER SC		AMEX 75004		54.01				137,126.34

												Credit Card Charge		12/06/2021				Dollar General		TRACI WATTS-76028-000000231308006789258 DOLLAR GENERAL GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		389.10				137,515.44

												Credit Card Charge		12/06/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-836557     659269793        29687 PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		11.86				137,527.30

												Credit Card Credit		12/06/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-73011001341 (843)236-5051 THOMPSON STONE & MARBLE 46168200097475 MYRTLE B...		AMEX 75004				561.61		136,965.69

												Credit Card Charge		12/07/2021				Ace Hardware		TRACI WATTS-76028-263395      864-234-0022 ACE HARDWARE CLASSIC 0000 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		161.94				137,127.63

												Credit Card Charge		12/07/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-68KQOYRW50A MERCHANDISE AMAZON.COM*LJ1KI9H03 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		146.20				137,273.83

												Credit Card Charge		12/07/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-3WUMBICW47H BOOK STORES AMZN MKTP US*4U6GF4NV3 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		31.79				137,305.62

												Credit Card Charge		12/07/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-2KB9PU2VGT8 BOOK STORES AMZN MKTP US*ZT1M25DM3 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		4.82				137,310.44

												Credit Card Charge		12/07/2021				Chick-fil-a		TRACI WATTS-76028-000106649   8642347747 CHICK-FIL-A  #00713 000000000565417 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		28.27				137,338.71

												Credit Card Charge		12/07/2021				Culvers		TRACI WATTS-76028-00490400222 8643046494 CULVERS OF GREENVILLE #47 000000001 WOODRUFF SC		AMEX 75004		28.24				137,366.95

												Credit Card Charge		12/07/2021				Little Caesars		TRACI WATTS-76028-00530100015 8649890007 LITTLE CAESARS 0101 0013 000000013 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		19.52				137,386.47

												Credit Card Charge		12/07/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-873116     660084635        29607 PANERA BREAD #600911 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		12.93				137,399.40

												Credit Card Charge		12/07/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-858914     659831929        29687 PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		12.93				137,412.33

												Credit Card Charge		12/08/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-842880     660317791        29687 PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		14.01				137,426.34

												Credit Card Charge		12/08/2021				RIng		TRACI WATTS-76028-NT_KK0FKYFF +18006561918 RING MONTHLY SANTA MONICA CA		AMEX 75004		3.00				137,429.34

												Credit Card Charge		12/08/2021				Walgreens		TRACI WATTS-76028-99999991343 8002892273 WALGREENS SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		90.56				137,519.90

												Credit Card Charge		12/08/2021				Walgreens		TRACI WATTS-76028-99999991343NONE             29681 WALGREENS SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		241.34				137,761.24

												Credit Card Charge		12/09/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-5DO9Q6GR0ON BOOK STORES AMZN MKTP US*UY05Y2H63 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		807.93				138,569.17

												Credit Card Charge		12/09/2021				Apple		TRACI WATTS-76028-MTV8ZBXZ7HA RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		9.99				138,579.16

												Credit Card Charge		12/09/2021				Apple		TRACI WATTS-76028-MTV907V5JLA RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		9.99				138,589.15

												Credit Card Charge		12/09/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-843226     660869018        29687 PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		13.58				138,602.73

												Credit Card Charge		12/09/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-0000004sXt4 DEPARTMENT STORE EBAY O*21-07981-63978 SAN JOSE		AMEX 75004		32.38				138,635.11

												Credit Card Charge		12/10/2021				Addo Therapy		TRACI WATTS-76028-NT_KKGULCHD +18339535902 ADDO THERAPY PARTNERS LINDON UT		AMEX 75004		65.00				138,700.11

												Credit Card Charge		12/10/2021				Addo Therapy		TRACI WATTS-76028-NT_KKGVPJPK +18339535902 ADDO THERAPY PARTNERS LINDON UT		AMEX 75004		130.00				138,830.11

												Credit Card Charge		12/10/2021				Addo Therapy		TRACI WATTS-76028-NT_KKGUWGN4 +18339535902 ADDO THERAPY PARTNERS LINDON UT		AMEX 75004		130.00				138,960.11

												Credit Card Charge		12/10/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-4L56G0QHK5C MERCHANDISE AMAZON.COM*IX3NX45E3 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		63.18				139,023.29

												Credit Card Charge		12/10/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-91BT45AYI1G BOOK STORES AMZN MKTP US*180CJ9X73 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		128.67				139,151.96

												Credit Card Charge		12/10/2021				Big Lots		TRACI WATTS-76028-006201000128662445687 BIG LOTS GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		227.20				139,379.16

												Credit Card Charge		12/10/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-822984     661344771        29687 PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		11.42				139,390.58

												Credit Card Charge		12/10/2021				QT		TRACI WATTS-76028-01147038DPM OUTSIDE SALE QT GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		33.37				139,423.95

												Credit Card Charge		12/10/2021				Fresh Market		TRACI WATTS-76028-0002722     864-987-0994 THE FRESH MARKET 211 211 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		137.59				139,561.54

												Credit Card Charge		12/10/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-99999991345 8643126285 GOODWILL - GVL #17 000000017 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		78.29				139,639.83

												Credit Card Credit		12/11/2021				Home Depot		TRACI WATTS-76028-12110112226 800-654-0688 THE HOME DEPOT MURRELLS INLET SC		AMEX 75004				53.19		139,586.64

												Credit Card Charge		12/11/2021				Arby's		TRACI WATTS-76028-1216731519  8282745835 ARBY'S SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		14.88				139,601.52

												Credit Card Charge		12/11/2021				Home Depot		TRACI WATTS-76028-12110112207 800-654-0688 THE HOME DEPOT MURRELLS INLET SC		AMEX 75004		563.85				140,165.37

												Credit Card Charge		12/11/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-18363925054 CABLE & PAY TV DISNEY PLUS BURBANK CA		AMEX 75004		8.47				140,173.84

												Credit Card Charge		12/11/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-92300007    FAST FOOD RESTAURANT JERSEY MIKES 7067 0000 GREER SC		AMEX 75004		26.08				140,199.92

												Credit Card Charge		12/12/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-40AU1NYUUQD BOOK STORES AMZN MKTP US*8Z6OE69I3 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		64.00				140,263.92

												Credit Card Charge		12/13/2021				Apple		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-MTN8WBQ133A RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		2.99				140,266.91

												Credit Card Charge		12/13/2021				Apple		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-MTN8STBGHXA RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		5.98				140,272.89

												Credit Card Charge		12/13/2021				Zaxby's		TRACI WATTS-76028-886058     3378             29681 ZAXBYS 1083 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		28.65				140,301.54

												Credit Card Charge		12/13/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-98860012    864-553-9964 TIPSY TACO CLEMSON 00B4 SENECA SC		AMEX 75004		41.45				140,342.99

												Credit Card Charge		12/14/2021				CVS Pharmacy		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10126205   8007467287 CVS PHARMACY TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		40.06				140,383.05

												Credit Card Charge		12/14/2021				CVS Pharmacy		TRACI WATTS-76028-10134007   8007467287 CVS/PHARMACY GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		11.44				140,394.49

												Credit Card Charge		12/14/2021				CVS Pharmacy		TRACI WATTS-76028-10019498   8007467287 CVS/PHARMACY GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		28.30				140,422.79

												Credit Card Charge		12/14/2021				Dollar General		TRACI WATTS-76028-000000239758006789258 DOLLAR GENERAL GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		196.01				140,618.80

												Credit Card Charge		12/14/2021				Garners Natural		TRACI WATTS-76028-00029171    864-603-5550 GARNERS NATURAL LIFE GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		13.13				140,631.93

												Credit Card Charge		12/14/2021				Kohls		TRACI WATTS-76028-00250375   0375             296075 KOHL'S GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		186.00				140,817.93

												Credit Card Charge		12/14/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-584333      FAST FOOD RESTAURANT PANERA BREAD #600654 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		13.58				140,831.51

												Credit Card Charge		12/14/2021				Target		TRACI WATTS-76028-00792616    GROCERY STORE TARGET GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		186.84				141,018.35

												Credit Card Charge		12/14/2021				Tropical Grill		TRACI WATTS-76028-10156320211 8645551212 TROPICAL GRILLE 650000011169573 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		23.58				141,041.93

												Credit Card Charge		12/14/2021				Walmart Supercenter		TRACI WATTS-76028-13490059205 DISCOUNT STORE WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 640 0640 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		15.90				141,057.83

												Credit Card Charge		12/14/2021				Walmart Supercenter		TRACI WATTS-76028-13480058062 DISCOUNT STORE WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 640 0640 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		57.66				141,115.49

												Credit Card Charge		12/14/2021				Zaxby's		TRACI WATTS-76028-867369     3861             29681 ZAXBYS 1083 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		10.78				141,126.27

												Credit Card Charge		12/14/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-31099531348 864-2863700 CAROLINA CORNEA AND LASER 00-080131802 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		81.57				141,207.84

												Credit Card Charge		12/14/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-rrvGKAZs9Iv squareup.com/receipts THE MAD BATTER BAKERY AND CAFE Greenville SC		AMEX 75004		28.08				141,235.92

												Credit Card Charge		12/15/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-99999991350 8643530436 BRASHIER POLK CLEANERS - 000000001 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		22.45				141,258.37

												Credit Card Charge		12/15/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-860510     663667969        29607 PANERA BREAD #600911 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		29.55				141,287.92

												Credit Card Charge		12/15/2021				Walmart Supercenter		TRACI WATTS-76028-13490032766 DISCOUNT STORE WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 4583 4583 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		69.90				141,357.82

												Credit Card Charge		12/15/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-349IAQ1B70D749              29615 IN *REEDY RIVER POOLS, LLC GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		292.44				141,650.26

												Credit Card Charge		12/16/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-00000079050 330-735-6576 JO-ANN STORE GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		10.05				141,660.31

												Credit Card Credit		12/16/2021				Home Depot		TRACI WATTS-76028-12160112247 800-654-0688 THE HOME DEPOT MURRELLS INLET SC		AMEX 75004				112.95		141,547.36

												Credit Card Credit		12/16/2021				Home Depot		TRACI WATTS-76028-12160112247 800-654-0688 THE HOME DEPOT MURRELLS INLET SC		AMEX 75004				17.02		141,530.34

												Credit Card Charge		12/16/2021				Hollipops		TRACI WATTS-76028-73011931350 HOLLIPOPSGREENVILLE@G HOLLIPOPS 930553410112395 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		177.54				141,707.88

												Credit Card Charge		12/16/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-815881     664116325        29687 PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		9.27				141,717.15

												Credit Card Charge		12/16/2021				Zaxby's		TRACI WATTS-76028-807096     4326             29681 ZAXBYS 1083 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		16.17				141,733.32

												Credit Card Charge		12/17/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-00530100003 8008778169 JARED-GALLERIA OF JEWELRY 000002544 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		1,356.79				143,090.11

												Credit Card Charge		12/17/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-119439990   DOCTOR & PHYSICIAN SC SFPS MAT 864-3650200 SC		AMEX 75004		50.00				143,140.11

												Credit Card Charge		12/17/2021						ANGELA FORTNER-54056-000002708   HOSPITAL IVR UMG EPIC 864-7976982 SC		Credit Card at American 51003		100.80				143,240.91

												Credit Card Credit		12/18/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-AMAZON SHOP WITH POINTS CREDIT		AMEX 75004				67.43		143,173.48

												Credit Card Charge		12/18/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-73011001353 KAVLOSTELA@YAHOO.COM FRANKIES NY PIZZA 021770020822909 SIMPSO...		AMEX 75004		56.46				143,229.94

												Credit Card Charge		12/18/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-37200057    864-288-5782 JERSEY MIKES 7018 0000 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		23.31				143,253.25

												Credit Card Charge		12/18/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-LSPVXS1OL0A GENERAL MERCHANDISE AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS SEATTLE WA		AMEX 75004		140.83				143,394.08

												Credit Card Charge		12/18/2021				Food Lion		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-000060857   8642880136 FOOD LION #2814 000000000262814 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		71.78				143,465.86

												Credit Card Credit		12/18/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-AMAZON SHOP WITH POINTS CREDIT		AMEX 75004				140.83		143,325.03

												Credit Card Charge		12/19/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-76051       864-676-1590 LONGHORN STEAK 0125307 0000 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		38.19				143,363.22

												Credit Card Charge		12/19/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-73011001354 AUGUSTA@CBDRX4U.COM YOUR CBD STORE GREENVILLE 461682001308 GR...		AMEX 75004		144.45				143,507.67

												Credit Card Charge		12/19/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-3C0UFYSWLDM GENERAL MERCHANDISE AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS SEATTLE WA		AMEX 75004		67.43				143,575.10

												Credit Card Charge		12/19/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-156A2JKXQWD BOOK STORES AMZN MKTP US*206MN7DD3 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		6.99				143,582.09

												Credit Card Charge		12/19/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-RQ2J35SCHPR BOOK STORES AMZN MKTP US*HD58C3YG3 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		37.09				143,619.18

												Credit Card Charge		12/19/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-4PJUU5AMX2S BOOK STORES AMZN MKTP US*MZ9O89YG3 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		7.71				143,626.89

												Credit Card Charge		12/19/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-39ZQP028HKL BOOK STORES AMZN MKTP US*Q83W88RB3 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		42.87				143,669.76

												Credit Card Charge		12/19/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-233NTCVGD0W BOOK STORES AMZN MKTP US*UL9S95VX3 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		221.43				143,891.19

												Credit Card Charge		12/19/2021				Culvers		TRACI WATTS-76028-00005512    989-666-3501 CULVERS GREENVILLE WOODR 470 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		29.66				143,920.85

												Credit Card Charge		12/19/2021				Dollar General		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-135300000018006789258 DOLLAR GENERAL WOODRUFF SC		AMEX 75004		5.03				143,925.88

												Credit Card Charge		12/19/2021				QT		TRACI WATTS-76028-011170382US OUTSIDE SALE QT 1117/QUIKTRIP 554201117 PIEDMONT SC		AMEX 75004		34.83				143,960.71

												Credit Card Charge		12/19/2021				Spinx		TRACI WATTS-76028-000017854   8643299100 SPINX STORE GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		7.65				143,968.36

												Credit Card Charge		12/19/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-2RVIEXAXIA1 BOOK STORES AMZN MKTP US*OC1BT6SQ3 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		21.19				143,989.55

												Credit Card Charge		12/20/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-466GNPDOY0D BOOK STORES AMZN MKTP US*FR1DQ6IF3 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		190.79				144,180.34

												Credit Card Charge		12/20/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-6CU2QV2QOAH BOOK STORES AMZN MKTP US*PY8AN82V3 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		97.46				144,277.80

												Credit Card Charge		12/20/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-826687     665893792        29687 PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		11.43				144,289.23

												Credit Card Charge		12/20/2021				Publix		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-0035108     8636471171 PUBLIX SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		39.08				144,328.31

												Credit Card Charge		12/20/2021				Home Depot		TRACI WATTS-76028-12200112728 800-654-0688 THE HOME DEPOT GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		74.98				144,403.29

												Credit Card Charge		12/21/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-5GRIDQUXACH BOOK STORES AMZN MKTP US*025L33O43 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		5.29				144,408.58

												Credit Card Charge		12/21/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-4T9ZXTPBSV7 BOOK STORES AMZN MKTP US*E30FH67F3 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		185.51				144,594.09

												Credit Card Charge		12/21/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-5N21C5RG9YH BOOK STORES AMZN MKTP US*EV88I79G3 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		25.14				144,619.23

												Credit Card Charge		12/21/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-4UO8YTKS4RA BOOK STORES AMZN MKTP US*LH1350W13 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		5.29				144,624.52

												Credit Card Charge		12/21/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-1VTOAXOC419 BOOK STORES AMZN MKTP US*N66T84OG3 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		25.14				144,649.66

												Credit Card Charge		12/21/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-3K3COM3SUHP BOOK STORES AMZN MKTP US*XT6U49WM3 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		185.51				144,835.17

												Credit Card Charge		12/21/2021				MCDONALD'S		TRACI WATTS-76028-000003312   8648337214 MCDONALD'S F11228 000000000685825 CLINTON SC		AMEX 75004		6.04				144,841.21

												Credit Card Charge		12/21/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-843639     666311531        29687 PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		13.58				144,854.79

												Credit Card Charge		12/21/2021				Target		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-01121045    GROCERY STORE TARGET GREER 1937 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		349.79				145,204.58

												Credit Card Charge		12/21/2021				Walgreens		TRACI WATTS-76028-99999991356NONE             29681 WALGREENS SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		114.61				145,319.19

												Credit Card Charge		12/21/2021				Walgreens		TRACI WATTS-76028-99999991356NONE             29681 WALGREENS SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		266.77				145,585.96

												Credit Card Charge		12/21/2021				Zaxby's		TRACI WATTS-76028-826415     3062             29681 ZAXBYS 1083 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		39.94				145,625.90

												Credit Card Charge		12/21/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-062106045   704-9408643 BOJANGLES 2016020163 43001020163 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		14.19				145,640.09

												Credit Card Charge		12/22/2021				CVS Pharmacy		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10186422   8007467287 CVS/PHARMACY SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		14.56				145,654.65

												Credit Card Charge		12/22/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-836381     666848805        29687 PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		13.58				145,668.23

												Credit Card Charge		12/22/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-060109667   704-9408643 BOJANGLES 2016020163 43001020163 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		14.86				145,683.09

												Credit Card Charge		12/23/2021				Apple		TRACI WATTS-76028-MTV91G4WM6A RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		10.99				145,694.08

												Credit Card Charge		12/23/2021				Cabelas		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-00502148    864-516-8100 CAB STORE GREENVILLE, SC 451 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		23.31				145,717.39

												Credit Card Charge		12/23/2021				Fresh Market		TRACI WATTS-76028-0001663     864-987-0994 THE FRESH MARKET 211 211 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		192.17				145,909.56

												Credit Card Charge		12/23/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-84228991358 864-234-6090 BLUE AND GOLD MACAW CO GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		85.50				145,995.06

												Credit Card Charge		12/23/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-73011541358 BUCKYSBBQ@BELLSOUTH.N BUCKY'S BBQ - ROPER MOUNT 545500001451 GREEN...		AMEX 75004		130.68				146,125.74

												Credit Card Charge		12/23/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-00610100008 8008778169 JARED-GALLERIA OF JEWELRY 000002544 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		1,430.99				147,556.73

												Credit Card Charge		12/24/2021				CVS Pharmacy		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10193381    8007467287 CVS/PHARMACY SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		40.74				147,597.47

												Credit Card Charge		12/24/2021				Steam Games		TRACI WATTS-76028-10083942590 4259522985 PAYPAL *STEAM GAMES 4259522985 WA		AMEX 75004		3.99				147,601.46

												Credit Card Charge		12/24/2021				Publix		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-0035107     8636471171 PUBLIX SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		82.78				147,684.24

												Credit Card Charge		12/24/2021				Publix		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-0035106     8636471171 PUBLIX SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		147.40				147,831.64

												Credit Card Charge		12/25/2021				Georgetown County Water & Sewer		ANGELA FORTNER-54056-85180891360101220512076     29440 Georgetown County Wate Georgetown SC		Credit Card at American 51003		34.42				147,866.06

												Credit Card Charge		12/26/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-31ER6QZRTXX BOOK STORES AMZN MKTP US*ZI2HT9KZ3 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		105.95				147,972.01

												Credit Card Charge		12/26/2021				CVS Pharmacy		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-10186769   8007467287 CVS/PHARMACY SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		35.81				148,007.82

												Credit Card Charge		12/26/2021				YOUtube TV		TRACI WATTS-76028-A4379550105 CABLE & PAY TV GOOGLE*YOUTUBE TV GOOGLE PAYMENT G.CO HELPPAY#		AMEX 75004		56.17				148,063.99

												Credit Card Charge		12/27/2021				Ace Hardware		TRACI WATTS-76028-274599      864-234-0022 ACE HARDWARE CLASSIC 0000 GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		57.76				148,121.75

												Credit Card Charge		12/27/2021				Apple		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-MTN8XKFMGFA RECORD STORE APPLE.COM/BILL INTERNET CHARGE CA		AMEX 75004		5.98				148,127.73

												Credit Card Charge		12/27/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-879295     668349272        29687 PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		13.58				148,141.31

												Credit Card Charge		12/27/2021				QT		TRACI WATTS-76028-0114703HUAJ OUTSIDE SALE QT GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		30.43				148,171.74

												Credit Card Charge		12/27/2021				Swanson Health Products		TRACI WATTS-76028-00185973539 VITAMINS SWANSON HEALTH PRODU 800-437-4148 ND		AMEX 75004		197.67				148,369.41

												Credit Card Credit		12/28/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-WI0U9PA9UZK BOOK STORES AMZN MKTP US AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004				37.07		148,332.34

												Credit Card Credit		12/28/2021				Home Depot		TRACI WATTS-76028-12280112606 800-654-0688 THE HOME DEPOT GREER SC		AMEX 75004				31.76		148,300.58

												Credit Card Charge		12/28/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-824488     668803143        29687 PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		13.58				148,314.16

												Credit Card Charge		12/28/2021				PetsMart		TRACI WATTS-76028-1102290603  888-839-9638 PETSMART GREENVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		300.63				148,614.79

												Credit Card Charge		12/29/2021				Chick-fil-a		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-000109156   7275029402 CHICK-FIL-A #00784 000000000563556 ST PETERSBURG FL		AMEX 75004		24.49				148,639.28

												Credit Card Charge		12/29/2021				YOUtube TV		TRACI WATTS-76028-A2775695397 DIGITAL GOODS: GAMES GOOGLE*YOUTUBE TV GOOGLE PAYMENT G.CO HELPPAY#		AMEX 75004		52.99				148,692.27

												Credit Card Charge		12/29/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-849011     0000000000000000029212 PANERA BREAD #204943 COLUMBIA SC		AMEX 75004		13.59				148,705.86

												Credit Card Charge		12/29/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-806302     0000000000000000029212 PANERA BREAD #204943 COLUMBIA SC		AMEX 75004		15.77				148,721.63

												Credit Card Charge		12/29/2021				Zaxby's		TRACI WATTS-76028-827855     5068             29681 ZAXBYS 1083 SIMPSONVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		21.02				148,742.65

												Credit Card Charge		12/29/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-0050904     800-944-3835 ENMARKET # 884 884 HARDEEVILLE SC		AMEX 75004		2.01				148,744.66

												Credit Card Charge		12/30/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-3K4AA33FOLK MERCHANDISE AMAZON.COM*679023WO3 AMZN.COM/BILL WA		AMEX 75004		19.08				148,763.74

												Credit Card Charge		12/30/2021				Paypal		TRACI WATTS-76028-10084370768 8002752273 PAYPAL *APPLE.COM/BILL 8002752273 CA		AMEX 75004		4.99				148,768.73

												Credit Card Charge		12/30/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-73011001364 ONPOINT@PECKNELMUSIC. PECKNEL MUSIC COMPANY 084870052450064 GREENV...		AMEX 75004		19.99				148,788.72

												Credit Card Charge		12/30/2021						JOHN D WATTS III-75004-00000007122 8777856745 STEAK 'N SHAKE THE VILLAGES FL		AMEX 75004		7.57				148,796.29

												Credit Card Credit		12/31/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-AMAZON SHOP WITH POINTS CREDIT		AMEX 75004				41.85		148,754.44

												Credit Card Charge		12/31/2021				Amazon Shop		TRACI WATTS-76028-LC22RCH8B6C GENERAL MERCHANDISE AMAZON MKTPLACE PMTS SEATTLE WA		AMEX 75004		41.85				148,796.29

												Credit Card Charge		12/31/2021				Panera		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-804698     670059046        29687 PANERA BREAD #600940 TAYLORS SC		AMEX 75004		13.58				148,809.87

												Credit Card Charge		12/31/2021				Paypal		TRACI WATTS-76028-10084428992 8666473965 PAYPAL *RUGWAREHOUS 8666473965 SC		AMEX 75004		130.38				148,940.25

												Credit Card Charge		12/31/2021				CVS Pharmacy		JOHN D WATTS III-75004-1028628775 8007467287 www.cvs.com 000002695 800-746-7287 RI		AMEX 75004		5.30				148,945.55

												Credit Card Charge		12/31/2021						TRACI WATTS-76028-WRV2VYPNQIR DISCOUNT STORE WALMART.COM AA 800-966-6546 AR		AMEX 75004		537.77				149,483.32

												General Journal		12/31/2021		StdJE09_37						Due From Watts Rental				1,740.91		147,742.41

												General Journal		12/31/2021		StdJE09_33		Spartanburg County Tax Collector		Paid property taxes from a personal account		2000 · Accounts Payable				1,139.77		146,602.64

												General Journal		12/31/2021		StdJE09_34						2040 · Accrued Property Taxes				1,427.00		145,175.64

												General Journal		12/31/2021		StdJE09_27						1601 · AAF AR/AP		495.05				145,670.69

												General Journal		12/31/2021		StdJE09_34				Combine Due to watts rental into Distributions		2105 · Rent due to JW Rental		42,034.61				187,705.30

												General Journal		12/31/2021		StdJE09_37				close distributions into R/E		-SPLIT-				187,705.30		0.00

				Total 3500 · Distributions - JDW III																				209,137.87		209,137.87		0.00
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Tips for updating QuickBooks Desktop report in Excel

You can export a report, change certain formatting or add new formulas, and then update it with new QuickBooks data.

QuickBooks will update and keep these changes:

€ Renamed report titles
@ Font, Fill, and Number formatting
(in row & column headers only)
© Resized columns
@ Renamed column & row headers
© Inserted rows & columns
You must enter text or a formula in the row to preserve it
© New Excel formulas.
The updated report must contain the row associated with your formula
@ Inserted text
Make your new text always appear next to a particular fow by entering
the text s a formula (e.g. ="inserted text’)

- Font formatting in non-header cells*
- Inserted rows that are left empty
- Moved data cells

QuickBooks will NOT
support these changes:
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- Renamed date columns - Inserted columns in - User-defined formulas may not be
- Deleted columns. between QuickBooks supported in collapsed reports when
- Sorted columns row headers updated to the same excel sheet
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